
Kl 
Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine 

*~§111~~~~ 

APW 234N 

PARTS LIST 
~.:.-..~ .... - - ·····l···· •. -- ..... ~-::-.......... .: .._ ·~~ ·····~ --.:::::..--~u L. • ~---... ">t - "~-~- 1 __ ,- ,,..~~ 

29149002 
No.1007-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 

i 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF TH!S PARTS LIST 
L An asterisk {*)means that the corresponding part is changed irotn the Pr<'vim1s parts li::t or i:: newly added_ 

2. ;\~;to ":rttll" and "!!02." refer to the "Note·· ){iven at the bottom ol the respective pi1ges. 

:; Codes (IIJ tht· "Q ty" column 

• Each numern: indic.ates the number of parts required. 

• "().1" and "2.U" indicrit<" the length {in nwter.sJ (If the IT."pective pBrt.s. 

~. Parentheses mean that t~1e cmn~spnndlng part is a subpart th;'lt cons:ruct;.; an a;:.sembly part. 

?i. Do: ted lint'" on the Figure.:; i:1clicate as~emb!y p,:nts. 

L N<)telft!L: ,1ClX ~ h -r t. ';:, 1} 7.. I-~- :;/(l) * w (i' JW;i!:l)j}ffH::Ji L -c ~ Zf[t~l$:11!:£ t,.: i;titi!Jil :::- ~tt,: !1i:rfn-::" m ~:. t <i' ,\};~$ L i -L 
2, 'J A I' ··..-·- ~/-Y'I +HlL # 02~;t)nlii, "'-.-:; f 0) k;t~C O)iijiUJI2' .:·'~i!iH t,! ~ \ '" 

::L • rdff~V>~'({:\;t, \!AU'c21~L, O.L 2.0Jjf;J)t?:ft~Jj, I~~ Pitf:l--' ~~~l Y"U.L:it'~ 

4. ,f.'f'lilif.L>"'>( lt-L *Uft!;,:t~~~lh'ZL -r1,<> Y.l$cii."C'h~~: C. ?:.~·:il};L ::t·t~ 

.:L { ·J :z ~ ·"- -- :::: ~f)~--~-H-•Li. ~JttfirN: ·e:t o,: t ~ x},r,t: L ;t t'" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISll COMPILATION 
'lliif:!~ 

CONTENTS 
B IX 

1. PRAllE & COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . • . . . . • 1 
4:1* • h ;{- !l!l~ 

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. • . . . . . . .. 3 
J.i! !l!li Ji. ;:z 1' ·y f- 00 ~ 

3. CLAliP FOOT COMPONENTS(!) ................................................. 5 * Jll1 2< X. fl!l f;j\ ( 1 ) 
4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2) . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . . .. 7 

:kJ11!'2::U!l~ (2) 
5. CLAMP FOOT COliPONENTS(3) . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . • 9 

J\:J!!l ~X.~!* ( 3) 
6. CLAliP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • . . I l 

A:Jffl2<X. I)~~ 
7. CORNER KNII"E COMPONENTS(l) • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

:J·-1--)::Z~~ (1) 
8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONEHSC2) .. .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 15 

::J--t--;~::z~l;l\ (2) 
9. BINDER COl!PONEi\TS(l) . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . 17 

;{1'/.Y-iJ.IlH\ (1) 
10. BINDER COl!PONENTS(2) •.••........•......•....•........................... 19 

'' 1' / Y- Ill!~ ( 2) 
11. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COl!PONENTS(FOR DOUBLE WELT, RIGHT & LEJIT) .............. 21 

::tt :fl1 #Uft iJ.Il I* < jijjj 1i :b , li ffl ) 
12. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE wgLT, RIGHT) . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

Ji :fl1 iiU.fi 00 I* ot I ti ffl ) 
13. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS(FOR SINGLE WELT. L!WT) ...................... 25 

I :fl1 iiUfl ~I* U1 ±: li ffl ) 

SEll'ING MACHINE COI!PILHJON 
~:,_,:_;~ 
1. FRAME & l!ISCELLANROUS COVER COMPONENTS ...•..........•......•...........• 27 

llll tlli • w~ oo J;r; 
2. MAIN SHAFT & TIIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 29 

Hilt • J.: f¥ 00 f;¥; 
3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . • . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . • . .. . . .. . . . . . 31 

~ !fl! ll!ilfji) ~ (;¥; 
4. NEEDLE THREAD TRll!l!ER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 33 

.I·. if< l;JJ I) till~ 
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 35 
~ • F'lllif}!l/;1\ 

6. UPP~:R KNU'E COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 37 
.u ::zoo~*: 

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS ...............................•..•........ 39 
T if<-:> ii'Ji.~i* 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ......................................... 40 
"'}"' r h r\- • if<{!\'Jii 

9. LUBRICATiON COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 41 
~illliJ.Ill* 

10. SA-27N:DARTS EXTEND UNJT(OPTION) ........................................ ,13 
Y-·;t~liL~il (;;t:1'C/ 3 /) 

ll. SA-31 :STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION) ................................... 45 
:lr.{t~;:z 7/ r:· (;;t:1'C/ 3 /) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SA-48N: FLAP PRESSER UNIT(]) (OPTION) . • • • • • • . . . • • • . . • . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 
7 7 'Y :;fjljl ;2: ;{_~fit ( 1) ( T ·f ~ ?l /) 

13. SA-48N: FLAP PRESSER UNIT(2)(0PTION) • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . • 49 
7 7 "} 7'W2' .U&h'! C 2) (,J· ~t:/"' /) 

14. SA-48N:nAP PRESSER UNIT(3)(0PTION) .••..•.....••......•................. 51 
77"J7'jljl2:;t~M (3) C:t'/~" /) 

15. SA-48N:nAP PRESSI\R UNlT(4)(0PTION) .•..................................• 53 
7 7 'Y :;fjljl;5 ;{_~fit (,1) (:t'f:/ OJ/) 

16. SA 62N:PAVTNG PLATE UNIT(OPTION) .•..••.....•..•..•...................... 55 
l)jji!Ji~Wi. ( :t 7' ~ " /) 

17. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(J)(OPTION) ................................. 57 
77 /7',<-7.7 ·yn-'#iill c 1 l c:t·t~" /) 

18. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) ................................. 59 
7 7 /'/,{-7,:$' "} fJ-'#ilru' (2) (:t'/~ ?1 /) 

19. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(3)(0PTION) ................................. 61 
:'l7/'/,{-7.:$'•y:IJ-'#ilit (3) (:t'/:/s/) 

20. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION) ....................................... 63 
~~~7.7"JiJ-~Wi.(:t'/:/a/) 

21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNTT(OPTION) ......................................... 65 
;{ .... ,7.:$' •y fJ-':!5ili (:t7'~ ;3 /) 

22. SP 37N:ROLLV:R SHCKI\R UNIT (OPTION) ..................................... 61 
o-7-7.:5' "l h-':!5i• (;;!·7':/" /) 

23. SP-:l8N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(l)(OPTJON) ......................... 69 
o-7-''-77/'17.7"Jh-~Wi. (1) (:t :/01/) 

2·1. SP-38N ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) ......................... 71 
o-7-,<-;77/7'7.:5'·y1J-~ml (2) (;;! ~"/) 

25. SP~88N: ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACn:R UNIT(3) (OPTION) •. , •..•.................. 73 
o-7 '<-77/'/7.:$'·yiJ-~Ii (3) (:t:/:/,/) 

26. SP 38N:ROLLER BAR CLAliP STACKER UNIT(4)(0PTJON) .................•.....•• 75 
P 7 -/{- :77/ '/7, :$' 'Y 1J -':!5i~ ( 4) (;t-f~ 3 /) 

27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .................. , .......................... 77 
;F 'J :'! 7, l~ll* 

28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . .. . .. . . .. .. .. . . . .. . .. .. . 79 
if< ll.!J(;Y; 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
~~ffll *-

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 80 
'll(&fll.!J{;Y; 

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS . .. . .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . 81 
~ ~ /ll,!l{ii\ 

3. WELT PATCH 6ASE PLATE COMPONENTS ........................................ 81 
JsA!i ;li!; ilsi ll.!l f* 

CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX ........................................... 82 
~'#! ;j;' 'Y :'J 7, tj'i~ [l>;) 

I.'Ul!ERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................•.....•.....• 83 
~'.ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ISM COMPILATJON 

l. ~'RAME & COV, :;$:a· 1\R COMPONENTS 
w. ?'J;{~m]fil'\ 

45 

33~ 

' 35 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REt.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION OtY 

l 185-55102 F'RAHE lU ;t;J~..f7ki.O} 1 
2 166~74525 FRAME ;t;:.<11'7P-J. 4 
3 UJ7~22803 SPRING L tO;:P"'J.•H<J f?i>"f:L G 
4 SH-6040802-TP SCREY H4XO. 7 L•B n'lll,?l*'!f 6 

___ _5__________·~-·· .. ~10002-Kff.------S.P~- ___ A~f1~?L.i___H_4_ __ ··---~· 
6 GSS-33020000 COfl. TUBE 1-f~f:t-7~ 1 
7 NH-6120000-SD HUT Hl2 U'lb'lt?f Ht2 1>> 1 
8 SH-0084003-SC SCREV HN L"40 n1t?t'l,; H8 L~40 3 
0 VP-0341600-SC VASHER t1r>'< 3 

.JQ. ....1:i·0820002·KlL..SJ:Rll!\LIIASREJLll!L ______ ....... ....!Lil"t'LlllL ... ··--····-·--· 
11 tUH).080001-SC NUT H8:X1.25 tPJ1J?t'Jt- 1-18 l'l:t 
12 65846-116·000 CASTER HA? 4 
13 SH-0001002-TP SCREV HO Lo10 U'Jb,tt.•l.l H!l L~JO 16 
14 VS-0610002-KH SPRIHD WASIIER 6. IX12.2XI 5 "'H':Il'* RO 16 

.lli_ _____ .... J.H:~ ..... ..i)ROI!I!EI ···-------- . ..Dlm . .IID__ ________ L 
!6 •01 185-59708 SEVI~O TABLE (Al tOtif·'r~IA) J 
I7 rt02 185-59807 SEYIUG TABLE IBl t9t1r-7'tiB) I 
18 •o3 !85-59900 SEVING TABLE (Cl tot17·7't(Cl I 
19 VP·I221018-SP VASIIER <7~·;·* I 

.2ll_ ____ Ull:c.Jliil.Q\L_ .JJ\I'E__ ______ ~''!.!1.V:!.UW1.:.L .. ·····-········ _,_ 
21 05023·116-000 POS!TIOIIIIIG BOSS 11!;';;<•, 
22 SH-1040801-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L"B ,?,,;-· H4X0.7 L"8 2 
23 100-75308 POSITIOIIIIIG PIN fH';lt'> 2 
24 NH-605000!-SC NUT H5 O!Jit:'lt'J} J.f5X0.8 1$>J- 2 
zs _.JIJ'::illi.:UoJ!Jt::S£._...\'aSJ!EJLI!lL u1.:1.::.t.;Jl:lll.J!L ... ____ ....a_ 
20 VS-0510002-KB SPRIIIG WASHER , • .,.,., 5.1X9.2X!.3 2 
27 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET 71'~ 1·H~l 1 
28 SH-6051202-TP SCREV 115X0,8 LoJ2 09>7?tr~f 11580.8 L~12 2 
29 VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER A'1nn 5.IX9.2Xl.3 2 
~~ .. _~ .. -~5.5516 S.QLEHOJD VALVE_BASF '"""'22.:'\·~'\"-;a .1_ 

31 SH-0050801 SC SCREV ;n>o• 2 
32 185-61506 COVER <>11tll·- 1 
33 SN-005100)-SC SCREW ~7~7$<~ 15 
34 166·76413 COVER C oo;fM'·(C) 1 

.. 35 160-7!1512.. COV..Elt ;;t.JJ:ft~:2Jl'.J. __ 
36 166·76207 COLLAR >7· 15 
37 168·0650'1 CLOTH RECEIVER >J?lt'7 1 
38 169·59405 WING SCREV f,~,·.c 1 
39 168-06514 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. >J;H•?H:WJ' l 

____4_0___ J:I-1305180-00 __ ._ SO! ENOJD V.Al..IT f"~;/"r,~; -------~~ 
41 PV~J405010·00 SOLEHOIO VALVE 1'>~·,·o 3 
42 168-08404 HOOK 7?7 I 
43 VP-0531000-SC VASBER H5 Uf"t'¥ ot•HI, H5 I 
44 HR-6050001-SC HUT H5 u-J!J'lt'H H5X0.8 D> 1 

.4li. __ ~_lil&:lilill .... .Jill.ll.ILCUVEL __ ······--- . .122'>il·- ·--· --- · __ _.1_ 
46 185·62504 IIAIR CLOTH PRESSER ~>>'HI 1 
47 169-14202 CYLHDER INSTALLING PLATE >oV'Hl~'J~~·~sKT 1 
48 SH-60!)1552-TP SCRE\.' H5 L:::15 U91JIJ7H;'" H 2 
49 WS-0510002-KR SPRING WASHER ,-.,·~·· 5. IX9.2XI.3 2 

.50 J85-563Q8._ BRACK!IT. ------------ i">'l'lBKT 
51 SH-6061002-TP SCREW HO L•JO DOM7tJ."I,f Nil Lo!O 4 
52 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2,2Xl.5 A"?~'b'¥ HO 4 
53 JB8-381l00 AIR GUN IY·n'> I 
54 G5403-139-000 QUICK COUPLING ryWH S>"•<ol I 

.. 5.ii._ ........ - .lill.4:10cll.Ji.:.QDL . .A!ILJ::ll!Jl__ __ =L._ _ __ . :-··· ---· ..... L. 
56 Pf-0552030-AO fiLTER REGULATOR 7;>,~,; ,.,,,_., I 
57 185·8?303 I!AIII BOLO VALVE ASH. ?C*·i!"A"i7.7l I 
58 185-87105 HAHJHOLO VALVE ASH. ?:4;-<;'r>tJ"'N 1 
59 PV-1505090-00 5-1JAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;!;"-H~;;;;~4" 1Jil.t:'\"Y 2 

_illl ___ ... ------.fA:_l.illWtQ] .. AO CYll1fD£_fL_ ____ . ~ .. ________il .. -2i.ZL ... ~----
61 65058-116-AOO AOJUSTIIIG BOLT ~5<>130t1 t•tt 2 
62 HH-6050001-SC NUT H5 I11il7t·1~ H5XO.S l'Yl 
63 G5058-1HH300 COLLAR 1.1-)- A 
64 WP-0621016-SD VASHER 0,2Kl3XI ,, ••• , 6.2Xl3XI 

_J,l!L ______________ n___ 185-53305 ___ ----~Jll.lli Hl!HBER PI ATE. tit::iJ\~;;3"1:-f'xCCJ· :._ __ 
GO 185·61803 BRACKET TYPE L . -···--- i"~-~ ·sn 
6-7 k'P-0531000-Sf b'ASHER H5 
68 ~S-0510002-KH SPR11!G ~ASHER 
69 18fdH902 COVER 

_351____ !\M-G05U!52-TP SCR£.U5 ___ L~_l_!L_ 
71 iJP-0531000-SC VAStiER H5 
12 VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
73 IGS-80403 PIXED BRACKET 
74 SM-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 1.=25 

Uf"h""l" :tt~~'?~ H5 
A~*,~~~~ 5.1X9.2Xl,3 

" _ U'JiJIJ7trM ----·--
l:-Jtr-ti"'f 11:-1·~~; H5 
A~¥,~~~~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
1:'0:11-tBKT 
U1;tl-';rrt;f;~ H 

4 
4 
4 
4 

__L_ 
J 
I 
1 
2 

__ ..2._ 
1 
I 
I 
2 

~---- .I'S~_.Sl'IU!lli..I'AS.IlruL __ ... ---... .!LH:t:i.1i.J.Xll..2l\1.1L_ __ .L 
VP-0531000-SC WASHER U5 

77 iOB-80502 BOLT 
7S J66-7M09 'WRK!'IECE CLAHP 
·ru SH-l04JOO!-SC SCRE~ H4X0.7 L=10 
8_()__ .... _.Sil::.l.JM.1.0S.O.c.s!I.~£W. M.4X~.I l "4ll .. 
81 l6G-772Cfl 'JASllER 
82 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYL!~OER 

Nrne \ tt~t: l«Ol., .. FOR 8.!0, l2HH 
•02, •. FOR 14, JOHH 
•03 .... FOR 18,20HH 

- 2 -

L:'ll/"11~? 3i;J'';u~ 145 2 
.'i.:fj;JN;t. "1.t 1 
1--:'l~Hl 1 
-lt1:17Y'" H-1XO.? 1,:;10 I 

..Jnl':L..N4X9..1. L~4l!_ . 1 
']'}$:\' 
L:.~;;t):;!;· 

8,10. 12HH Ill 
14. !OI!H ill 
!8,20HR Ill 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. PEDAL SWITCH COIIPONENTS 
JJ.!. fill ;t;- 7- -1 ·y f-!Mll* 

' ! 

~ 
! 

' ' 

- 3 

' ' ' 

' ' 
' ' 

' ' ' I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r, 

PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 M OtY 

185-59559 PEDAL ASM. :~·~·Y7U-1H'I0 ~·~(?<) 1 
G5064-l 16-AOO LIMITING BOX •n~~;J;'''JJ: (l) 
G5854-116-000 DRY BEARING ~li"'H ··~1'1'? 1):J'I" (2) 
SM-9081403-SC SCREW M8 L= 14 U1~~;;· ~t (2) 
WS-0820002-KN SPRll!G WASHER M8 ·--··~- ... ·~~--__coll"-:'l<~CJJ:L.J!ll. (2) . 

6 SH-8061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 r)?:Y" (]) 
7 NM-6050001-SC NUT H5 01il?t~r M5X0.8 J)J (l) 
8 167-48204 PEDAL BASE 7?7<'1°~"M<" .f(MJ'CI:>t) (!) 
9 G5840-!16-000 RUBBER FOOT :1" IS'.! (4) 

..lQ __ M_ GPE-06060000 PEDAL '1° " (J) 
11 GPE-06070000 PEDAL MAT 'I • 'I"~ <·>r (1) 
12 88153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD '1°'1-~Y~ (1) 
13 GPP-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7H' f3o)t9A"y (1) 
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAI'T BRACKET 7<-" 'J"'l'l'r (2) 

_15 D8JJ3-555-BOO PEDAl. BUSHING ·-····---··· 7H' 7"'1'1' (2) 
16 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER t"-~7°7:.-'./"t- (1) 
17 G5087-116-AOO \lASHER PLATE :l"'":.-SW 1!<1rri19 (]) 
18 G5065-116-AOO SWITCH DRUH ~11W'n (1} 
19 SH-8050812-TP SCRE\1 H5X8 '"*'~" H5XO. 8 L=8 (2) 

_2.Q____ 167-49418 mmmmmJQ!lLWJI.E":'V_r.ER"-::-:--~~~· )'$7" §VA"- •mm .......... _ilL 
21 SH-6062502-TP SCREV 116 L=25 U1h~Ht" M He L-25 (1) 
22 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'J't"h"i l.:lJ"H~ 116 (1) 
23 WS-0610002-Ktl SPRING WASHER 6.1XJ2.2XL5 li"H":li".i< HG (1) 
24 G5067-116-AOO LIMITER !HSTALLATIOH ROD 1H'IH11'Ht"- (2) 

" G5Q72-11!l-OOO ROUER ~o 83 11 
26 G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN U-7t";; (1) 
27 NII-6060001-SC NUT 116 U~~~tn 116 1 './J (1) 
28 G5075-116-000 ANCHOR 11"'1-il~ A (1) 
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT 1!6 U~:li'Jt~f 116 H1 (1) 

30 G5075-1l6-AOO ANCHOR ························~~~~LOSV ~~~i~~ B (]) ~3~l~~~~~N~M~-~60~6~0~00~1~-~SC~-H~U~T~II6~~~~- U~~?t'" 116 l'L11JL~~~~~(~1)~ 
32 05088-116-AOO ANCHOR ARM 11''1-il'rY-t. (1 l 
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L•l5 U'lil'll't*"~f (1) 
34 G5078-ll6-000 SWITCH SPRJNQ :<1HJ\"~ (1) 
35 G5Q69-Il6-AOO SHAFT -M-~ ... a.zl:.. ~~--__ilL 
36 fi5077-Jl6-AOO Lll!ITING BOX COVER 1H," ~"'J'J;<ilil"- (J l 
37 SM-3040601-SC SCREV 114XO. 7 L=6 <~1701" (2) 
38 VP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 tH":JJ"'I- :w·~,~ M4 12) 
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11"H"n~~ H4 (2) 

.AO PJ-3040452-02 EI.B0\1 UIHOU _A u~---------···-······"'·''"c"·'·'·'c~·,;'.':-:;-::-7":-:-----·~~---~~-.~·-··· 
41 G5421-116-0AO MECHANICAL VALVE ASII. YOI7"~ ;lb::b~JI"~T" ?~ (1) 
42 HA-0007000-00 HICROS!IITCH '111U7.!'H 15) 
43 SM-9061203-SE SCREW 116 L•12 u·1~';*"H M6 L=12 (2) 
44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING \lASHER H8 A"'l-'"j)'"¥ MB (2) 

...Ali........ IIP-0841 600-SC \lASHER ~---~J;:WT ~. ~~.~ ---~~~~'cf---
46 SII-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L-20 fl'lt'lnt: U (2) 
47 1/S-0820002-KN SPRING \lASHER 113 A"-H'"t"'l- H8 (2) 
48 \IP-0841600-SC WASHER t'Wt"'l- (2) 
49 Sli-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L•10 11'1:!J'IJ'H,"~f 114XO. 7 L•10 (4) 
50 ___ .s.H:-4062001 -sc S£RE.~Lll.fi.__L=2.Q ~::B:L~ J!lL1".2Q_ ......... J.J.L. 
51 WS-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER li.1X12.2X1 .5 11"'1-~"t'"¥ H6 13) 
52 IIH-6060001-SC NUT H6 fl'lt?t'l" H6 1 >> (1) 

- 4 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

25~ 
26--® 

2~~ 
I~ 

16 

12 

- 5 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO IIOTE PART 110, D E S C R I P T I 0 H Qty 

185-55011 SLIDE BASE XHf"~"-' 1 
2 185-50004 FULCRilU BASE n:,~·-;. 1 
3 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 U'1h'IJ'tt.'U 2 
4 169·07602 V ;,LVE !IISTALLIIIG PLATE JiJ:iJM 1'>1111 1'J. I 
5 _________ sll:li!M1JlQ2:Il' SCRJJ J:!4~=J~ _ ---~- __ _ll_1JL21tt.•.kLJ:!AX(l.J_J"'lJL. _ __...__ 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11.¥,"'/J"~ M4 2 
7 169·07701 SHAfT HYY'J 1 
8 SH-8050602-TP SCREW li5 L=G Ltcj-ji~ M5X0.8 L=6 6 
U 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK ~>i):Ii)7"U-,~ 2 

.lll _.lJill.:3.42QJl. __ ...... S.UAEL. ___ -~---
11 SM-8040602- TP SCREW M4XO, 7 L=G H1Y 2 
12 185-50806 FULCRUH BOSS V1Y~·, 2 
13 SH-6051802-TP SCREW H5 L~JB U'i~~1tt"H 4 
14 169-08105 COLLAR t'J>t?· 4 
15 ... SM-6053502-TP BOLT .. __________ ....... Jl'JHft;J;"M ___________ __L_ 
15 PA-2501002·AO CYLINDER, LEFT IY-)1Jy',!" 1 
17 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, R !GHT JY-)>Jy',!' 1 
18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 't'-f':lYfD-·> 4 
19 PV-0105080-00 MECHANICAL VALVE :i~~b~~·~1· 2 

...2ll.__ __ . _ SM-605l!i!i2.c.ll' ... ~.Jl5 1.=15 O'lb7l'.HL:-"&r.> ~....--~~ --"--
21 SM-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 n't'llT*"H H5X0.8 L=lO 2 
22 WS-05!0002-KN SPRlNG WASHER J\'i<~':!J"1 5, IX9.2XL3 2 
23 185-61308 PLATE 'rYf~·y 1 
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ~·M'J'l)1"J\•y 1 

...2lL._ ________ ..£l!::liQ51802-TP SCREW H5 I =ll__ ---~------~~-U";'J~:!Jlli;J,_.:"&'!-t-:;c:;-;:-;. 
26 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER n·H·~·~ 5, 1X9.2XL3 
27 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'¥~·r~ 5. IX9.2Xl.3 

- 6 -

2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CLAMP FOOT j;:jlfl ~ ;{. fMI{;OMPONENTS( 2) 
"'(2) 

13 

18•19 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 SN-6083002-TP SCREW MS L•30 U'I:IJ'Jl't;f;' ~f 4 
2 WS-0820002-KN SPR!IIG WASHER M8 n"H":II'-\< MB 4 
3 185-62009 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT t~HlJ'-li(H•l 1 
4 SN-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L•l2 U11J7J'tt'H 2 

_li_ NIHl03000l·SC._JIU.LJ!~--c-~~~~~--~- . ..J1,1:1J'Jt'lt H3XQ. 5. b> 2 ... 
6 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 U1t7Ytt."~f M4XO. 7 L=JO 2 
7 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER n"H":Il"* H4 2 
8 WP-0430800-SC IIASIIER H4 tH":IJ"* :J:IJ"$1<~ H4 2 
9 G5132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKET ~ 1J:J<7''iHf 1 

-.l..II"-----~-Jl512ll-JJ6-CQQ .... SPRING 11J:JH9 t'iD.c..fx... *C.,--- ---~-
11 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT Xli~Yf f1J~'J~17" ~ 1 
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C a;t,"l~t~ C 1 
13 G5402-116-AAO WELT PATCH FOLDIIIG CYL. ASH. t 1J:n ~1J;t;t" 'I< 1 
14 NH-6200002-SB ROCK HUT Il'1b7t'll- H20 2$>1 (1) 

..15___ HM-6080002-SB HilT M8 P'l~11t11: M8 3Vi (J l 
16 11\8-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET. RIGHT t 1J:JHltl!IJ;tli"-BKT (:<'!'") 1 
17 SM-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 U'lll'IYtt"A;!- 2 
18 ~01 168-14303 FOLDING PLATE. RIGHT t 1):JH)t(H") 1 
19 ~02 168-14501 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT t9:JHll(~~·) 1 

.. 2·~---~621Q8 PRESSER ARM, LEFT :t!Hll'-t. (l:j" 1Jl 
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C JX.;J;"i~t;; C 1 
22 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT 11J)yf f 1!11=77" ~ 1 
23 G5402-116-AAO WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. ~YJ~ ~IJy~· 'J~ 1 
24 NH-6200002-SB ROCK HUT Uo/t'Jt1f H20 V" (1) 

_ . .25.. NH-6080002-SB HUL.M.il....__ .. _ P7il7t7L.il~.- '" ___ill_ 
26 SH-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 n1:1!~7t;J;" M 2 
27 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT ~IJ:J~1!,r011J~1<'' -BKT (ti-1!) 1 
28 SH-6031202-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 0111?rt:t•l,r 1 
29 HH-6030001-SC NUT H3 P1t?t7; H3X0.5 1~" 2 

.30m. G512J.H16-COO ...... Sl'RlNG _______ ............ t 11:J§17 tt11•;. c --~~--m.L._ 
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 L=lO P'I!J'J7l:t,"~' H4XO. 7 1.=10 2 
32 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER n•H'!J'i< H4 2 
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 e'l,.JJ·~ J!J''l.<t H4 2 
34 G5132-116-BOO FOLD!HG BRACKET ~ 1)::t§7*7T7f 1 

.... 35 ttOl 168-14204 __ fOLllltllLJ'J.ATE. I EFT :fi)J§ 0 (l;;\1~ 1/l __L__ 
36 ~02 168-14402 FOLDHlG PLATE. LEFT ~1)::t~1~{~~" 1Jl 1 

Note ( iUil )nOI.. .. FOR 8,10,12,!4MM 
102 .... FOR 1B.I8,20NN 

- 8 

8,10,12, l4HM Ill 
16,18, 20HM Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOO };:j!jl ~ il "rt50M(PONENTS(3) 
I'RJI>l' 3 ) 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE P1\RT NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 H 

SM-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 l.=\2 U'1~7rn·~" 1 
2 WS-0410002-KH SPRING \lASHER n'4<''T1 M4 1 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER li4 t'lrJJ"'i' :1:/J"~<~ M4 1 
4 IIS-0310002-KN SPR!IIG W1SHER M3 n'.f~':IJ"1 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 

~--··· .. .Jllil3.Q:,l16 -COO _ _.SIQlliR....RHilli _ _ ----·· ____ t 11 J ~ 1LZ.l:1ll".::...l..t~----- __ L_ 
6 SM-6062002-TP SCREW MG L=20 U'iJ'Jrt*" M M6 L=20 1 
7 G5126-117-000 SPACER :<~"-1 l 
8 168·23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT ittl)Ilt~'J'·/,(H') 1 
9 168-23309 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT ;v·r-bA71""A·~ (<f") 1 

_.10 __ ___SH_::-6053002-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L~----·--···---· P':JMt;VU ---···-~ 
11 WS-0510002-Kil SPRIHG WASHER ~·*'":b't 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
12 SH-6065002-TP SCREW MG L=50 U1~~Yt;J;'M MG L=50 1 
13 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U1n?rt*"~> M5XO.S L=12 1 
14 1/S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER II"H"~"1 5.JX9.2X1.3 1 
15 HH-6060002-SC HilT H6 O'it:Jt'lt MG !)'J. 
16 HH-6050001-SC HUT H5 U1:b?t'" H5X0.8 1~i 
17 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARH STOPPER ~~·7-L ~1-'J~" 
18 168-23502 ARH SLIDE SHAFT HH1>'~"7·U71f '"'? 
19 G5108-119·000 1/ASHER 9'~V A 

1 
I 
1 
1 

_.2"'0'------~.....ID'.c045080l.-SD YMiliER......1....5XJO,OXO,IL____ ... VW:In4.5X10XOJ.L _____ '--
21 1/S-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ll'tr~·t H4 1 
22 SH-6040802-TR SCREII H4XO. 7 L=8 U'Jb71ti~"M H4XO. 7 L=3 I 
23 168-07109 PJH U"U1J'jCJ']

0 Y,;;e 0
) 1 

24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=?. 8 <~t7-Jc:Y" 11/64-40 L=7 .8 4 
..25 ttOJ 168-13107 GARHEHT CI.AHP PLATE RIGHT ASH~.3.;l~U??Ci7° (ll:.l_ ______ __l_ 

26 #02 168-13305 GARMENT CtAHP PLATE RIGHT ASH, '<J*U~7Y7° (<~*) 1 
27 G51J0-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT ~J"U'nY7°J*b H' (1) 
28 #03 G5110-119·BOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A :n·n77Y1°J"L H. 1 
29 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT HH1$~"Y-L(~-?."1J) 1 

..3JL__ M·60620Q~....SCREV H6J.~20 ----------- U'IIJ?rtr'U H6 1.~20 _____ 1_ 
31 G5!26·117-000 SPACER ~~0 -~ 1 
32 168-23502 1\RH SLIDE SHAFT H~~l$~"7·t.;l·/1t")<"'i 1 
33 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L"12 il'1~'l1t*'~f H5X0.8 L=12 1 
34 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER ~"'lrh"'l 5.1X9.2Xl.3 1 

.:ill_~- ____ Jl5J 08 ·119:QJliL..JlASJl.ER. _____ ····- ______ --~ --·· W.'Y . .JL._ -·-·-· ~ .L. 
35 05131-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT t 1JJH9 H'J!Ic \:'1" 11 1 
37 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 113 t>~"h''l J!J"~~~ H3 2 
38 SH-6041202-TP SCREW l!4XO. 7 L=12 U'J!J'lrt~·~r I 
39 WS-0410002-Kil SPRING WASHER A"*t*JJ"t 114 1 

. 40 l/P·J)430800-SC WASHER 114 _____ _ t7ff"t"i<_:W~-,~ M4 
41 168-23908 ARH SLIDE PLATE, LEFT ~~·r-/,;;Hf"II"OI (U" 1Jl 
42 SM-6053002-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 L=30 U1!J?Tt;t.' ~e 
43 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Jl"H"ll"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
44 SH-6065002-TP SCREW !!6 i.=50 n1JJ'Jl'i*" ~f HG L=50 

.Ali.. NII-606QJlfrl:.SL.NIJT 116 . ~--- U~!J'Jt·n 116 li';! __ ~~---

1 
1 
1 
1 

46 NI!-6050001-SC llUT MS o1b~t" H5X0.8 Di 1 
47 G5122·117-000 SUPPORT ARI! STOPPER oW'r·/, :lf1"" J 
48 SM-8040302-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L~8 WJiJ'JYt;t."~f M4XO, 7 t=8 1 
49 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A"H"~'* H4 1 
50 ..lll'_c045080l:SD WASHER 4,5XlQ.,OXQ~IL___.~H----·-t7rln 4.5XJOXO • .IL~-~-..l_ 
51 168-07109 Plll ~3"U?'>CI7°YTY~6 Y 1 
52 nOl 158-13008 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEPT ASH. ~:l.U'J7:.>7° (~~" 1)) 1 
53 #02 168-13206 GARHEllT CLAMP PLATE LEI'T ASH. ~3"UIJ7CI7° lt~· 1JI I 
54 G5109-l19-AOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT lJ"U'J'i~fJ'.kt~' 1J (Jl 

_]lli___._MQ;L .. lill1Qflcll.9 :8QIL __ R1lllllER_SQllk.J.££1_A __ ·-. ___ .. -"d .. "-'-'-1·"''---"'-c'~~L:J. .. -----·---·· ··- -~-
56 G5106-119·QQO \/ELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT l 
57 
58 

G5107-1!9-000 WELTING PATCH BASE. RIGHT 1 
SH-.3030601-SC SCREW H3XO, 5 L=6 2 

Note ( iHc lrtOl. ... FOR 8.10,12, 14HH 
#02 .... FOR 16,]8,20MH 
«03 .... FOR HEAVY·\IEIGIIT MATERIALS 

10 ~ 

8.10.12,l4HH Ill 
JG, J8,20MM !fJ 
~ ~~ !fJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS 
:kJlll~.:t~'?mlf* 

361 
37~ 

i35 

53~i I 
55-\ 54-"" 

'0CJ 
I-52 

62 

36 

46 

~ 
17 18 

'. 28 'M 127 
~~~ 
26 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
-------- -----------

1 
2 
3 
4 

189-18108 COVER INSTLLIHG PLATE Ill ln"·rY7tlt'"IJ) 1 
l 
1 
1 

SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 n71'Jrt;J;"~r H5X0.8 L=l2 
VP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t7,·~·* 01"~<~ M5 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A"v,·a·t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

... ~-16207 CI)VRlllSTLI.ING PLATE (2) an"-PJ'/11Wt' (2) 
~GL-~- SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 U71'7Yt:t.•n ll5X0.7 L=S 1 

7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n"*'"l"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 1 
8 185-83106 UPPER COVER ~·,~7"1A"-- 1 
9 SH-0050801-SC SCREW fH~:.· 5 

10 185-54709 STAHD.FROHT. • 2h?(~1) :---:-::-::--~~··_J-
11 SH-6063002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=30 ll);'l'JH OI'~'J'r kx*:ll* 4 
12 WS-0610002-KH SPRIIiG WAStiER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ll*'l<~·~·~ M6 4 
13 185-54808 FULCRUM BRACKET "1':-BKT 1 
14 HH-6100618-SB NUT Ml0Xl.25 U'l~t~• MlOXI.25 1 --}}---- ~~=im~~~=~~ ~-~tm~ ~~sm 1 ~io ;?~;~;t* ·:~&~& J!llL __ ~--.J...~-
17 185-60201 COVER M"- 1 
18 SH-0040601-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 }7Dfj/* 1!4XO. 7 L=6 2 
19 169-10606 IDLER SHAFT Y1f"1-:ll"'l 1 
20 HH-6\laQOOl-SC NUT M8X1. 25 U'l~.~t'Jt 1!8 l2:t _ 

~2""1'--~~___JW':"PL-'0841600-SC WASHER t'W:ll'* 1 
22 166-10909 WASHER ?1j!'l 1 
23 SI!-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 Lo10 wn'lrt:t."H H5X0.8 L=IO 1 
24 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'*'":ll'* 5.JX9. 2Xl. 3 1 
..2li~- 169-10705 IDLER -1':11::7-

26 169-l 0903 STOPPER :<J-·tA0
- 2 

27 SM-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=l5 U9~11t;f;*H 4 
28 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER II"'W~".f 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 4 
29 167-25905 WASUER t•:l.n 1 

...3!L~--~~-..S.K:J051001 -SC SCREW H5 1.=10 ----~--~··''-'l2""3cJ:c¥,.r...'*~~~~-~~~--'--
31 185-50202 STAND '-'h~ 1 
32 SII-6062502-TP SCREW 116 L=25 o'~?n!:" JH H6 L=25 4 
33 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER o.JXI2. 2Xl. 5 ll".ft"r.f H6 4 
34 185-85208 BEARING f::I?~H'Y 1l>?" 2 

_3li._ -~~~16':'9'::--0~9~6708:'::. T-BRIICKEL .. _ ---~--~"'--~-- ----........... .J'h"U*'Htf 
36 SM-6062002-TP SCREW !lfi L=20 II'J~'JYJ;f;* ~f H6 L=20 8 
37 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A".ft"'ll** 5.1X9.2Xl.3 8 
38 185-54907 FEED RAIL ~ 1JIJI,-~ 1 
39 185-50509 SHAFT :YO' 1 

_.4~0'---~~~-;.16~9~--'!'34~3~0~9 ~ -~--- .... ··-··---'>.:U~.~- Ph 2-< ~) .. . ··--·--~--':c---
41 185-50301 DRIVING PULLEY 'Jf"~·/0 - 11 I 
42 SM-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 f:IW' H4XO. 7 L=S 2 
43 185-50608 COLLAR ~'i- 1 
44 169-10309 TIMING PULLEY (Al 9.1~v'J"7°-1)-1Al I 

....'li."'--~~--.SlH_Q_40602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 1.-JL ... _u 
46 169-10408 TIMIHG PULLEY IBl -lJ-(Bl 1 
47 SM-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 1.=6 ''*~" 2 48 169-34507 ~EL T ~·~; 1 
49 185-50400 fOLLOW PULLEY ~·,~r"<7f-'i 1 
50 167-20005 BEARING .. ~- .. ~- .......... 1"7'1~'1· _2 __ 
51 RC-2421211-KP RETAillHIG RI!IG c•~•· 1 
52 169-11000 BRACET ~~t~BKT 2 
53 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 n~~'J?t**!f H3X0.5 L=lO 4 
54 1/P-0320500-SC WASHER 1!3 I:H"~"* :J'b"~<~ !13 4 

....;f.L.~J-5-_______________ .. ____ ys-031 Qil02::KU SPR l NG VASB EJLJtt~~~- ·~ ..JI"ieJl~.i' _.3.1 X5, 9XO. 7 -----..... L . 
56 185-89309 BELT ji.4~Y'J"~"if 1 
57 185-62900 RAIL BRACKET v-~BKT l 
58 SM-6063002-TP SCREW Hfi l.=30 A)'/'19-f ~ • 'J'J'r "*~" 3 
59 WP-0641601-SC WASHER I:'W'b"* <Ji"HJI, HB 3 

A"H"Ji"t iill----·--------·3... ... 
~-*"{-j'lot I 

_.6~0'---~-. .............-'.c0lll0002-KN SPRING WASHER G, JXJ22XL5 
61 G855l-193-0AO SERVO HOTOR ASH. 
62 08522-192-0AO SENSOR AS!!. 1'1,;;9.;; 'r)f'JI I 
63 G8521-192-0AO SENSOR AS!!. t"YYY1Y 'r'.Jf?~ 1 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, NIFE CONPONENTS{l) 7 CORNI,,R K '"' I<i ( 1 ) 
• -'- :f. A "" "" ::I- > 

- 13 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

l 166-03003 SEilSOR BRACKET l!~t-7'"'i?"'it 1 
2 Sll-6041002-TP SCREW ll4 L=IO U~t'IHt.'"~' H4X0.7 L=lO 2 
3 l/S-0410002-KII SPRING \/ASHER A'"j<~"'t'"J< H4 2 
4 16t:H3102 SENSOR PLATE 9'"1f:l•H~fl!Y~ 1 

... ~--··-~- -_ .. Sll-:110__3.1QO_CU: __ ______HEXAG 0 H AI. B.QU .. M.U_l_Q_ .. _~···-~-P'"J!J'J! t:t •. ~_L_MJX9~_5.____L~.1Q_ _____ ~__L 
6 l/S-0310002-KN SPRING l/ASIJER M3 A'"¥t'"t'"1 3.1X5.9X0.7 3 
7 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS ~Yt-;j;'";< 1 
8 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=G '~1:1" 2 
9 167-20104 BEARIIIG 'l"f 1Jy'J'" 2 

_10 lJil::2{)lli)iL__ ____ J.\JURlllG ··--·---- '1'"711Y'J'" ____ .2..._ 
11 RC-2800002-KP RETAJli!G PIN C:b'"~':l'J 30.1 rt'i9 2 

12 SH-0050801-SC SCRE~ "''*"" 3 
13 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR ~·r1Jy'J"~7- 1 
14 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR ~·y 1J>'J"b7- 1 

..J.L_ .. 5-59609 _ GEAR .Sl!AEL. ____ ______£_z.:J..:L ____________ J.__ 
16 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 U~:II'Jrt~·~" H4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
17 166-02609 MOTOR GEAR {-9 1·~·v- 1 
18 SM-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L=IO ''*~· M6 L=lO 1 
19 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR ;J;"-~t~*/"4"'1- 1 

_2!L_____ H-6052002-IP --.SC.IIEW Mf> 1.-20 _Jruillt~lillXO.B 1.=2.Q_ ____ L. 
21 WS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER ll"i<'t't*¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
22 HH-6060001-SC NUT M6 U~:II'Jt~f M6 BJ J 
23 liP-0641601-SC WASHER k'i't'":II"t 'JJ"H~ H6 I 
24 166-02807 BALL SCREll );lt'J 1J;J;'-~i<9" 1 
~ 167-21~--~· KEY .. ---··~--···--.. ~"~;1?¥-tlJ;ii'i&L .. ~--··-··----L 

26 NH-6080001-SC llUT M8Xl. 25 U~JJ'Jt1f H8 H2 1 
27 WP-0841600-SC WASHER t'liJ"b'"~ 1 
28 WS-0820002-KN SPRHIG WASHER H8 ~·n·JJ·¥ H8 1 
29 \IP-1102016-SC WASHER IIX21X2 t'W"h~i< IIX21X2 1 

.JilL___ G8502 -231-0AO P!ll.SE MOTOR ASlL---···--···~L.lli.::.i2~-~------··--···_L_ 
31 G8512-231-0AO CORllER KNJFE ASH. :1-t-:<~ ll1l'O>~:Jf n 1 

- 14 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CORNER KNIF. :J- -T- j. E COMPONENTS(2) 

10~ 

()?9 

B::_j I 

1 

7-~f* (2) 

51 3 

- 15 -

6 
5 

B 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

I PA-25011501-00 CYLINDER li'~11Yl!' 
2 167-27109 BAND ~·~"· 
3 185-55409 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET ~:;sli?~BKT 
4 SM-9062003-SC SCREW 1!6 L=20 0'1b'Jrn H6 L=20 

__ .5 Nl!-606000l.:.sL HUT M6. ---~·-·· P'I!J?tn H6 1 ~1 ·-- ... 
6 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X12.2XL5 ~"H"!J"1 1!6 
7 168-07000 CYLINDER BRACKET ~IJy'J"-7"7}·;" 
8 SH-6001552-TP SCREW 1!6 L=15 o~t'JYt*"~" 
9 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 JI"H"!J"* M6 

_1~.~~o.___ ___ ll116.<>.::8-Q14Q6 RIIBBER WASH.ER _____ ~········ :t"J.,'J·>~r 
11 185-61209 COVER M' 
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW >7~¥$1' 
13 ~01 1&6-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 2-t-~1 Al (t1~'7l 
14 ~01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) :J-t-)(;! Bl (t'H~?) 

OtY 

2 
4 
1 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 

1 
4 
2 
2 

~1~5~__,«e;.0~1---cl~6fi:07707 CORNER KIU;.:F~E_,(~C~-JLL) ____ ~ ;J-t-~:l Cl (t'H,7l ---~----'"--
16 «01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 :J-t-)(1(A2l (t7~'1'J) 2 
17 #01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) :1-t-;I:J. B2 (t'i<~'J) 2 
18 #01 166-07806 CORNER KN !FE (C-2) J-t-~A C2 (t'H~'J) 2 
19 166-06907 KNIFE IIOLDER BASE ::!1M~· r·~·1 2 
20 SS-7llll2Q-::..:Sor_P~S~C~R~E\I ll/64-4QI.-10,5 <&!;'iiW'...11Lll4-40 1.=10.5 2 
21 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE J<;t~*W 2 
22 SS-4080620-TP SCRE~ 1/8-44 L=& 1'1"*$1" 1/8-44 L=6 2 
23 JGB-07103 KNIFE NOLDER A ~:<u~· A 2 
24 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12 t;7c\!~" l/8-44 L=12 4 

~2~li ____ ~lo::'6~!Hl.7202 KNIFE HOLDER B .......m.&.~"-·~IL__,-----~·____2_-
26 G5279-117-000 ECCE!ITRIC PIN ~:1:111 IH!tt0 Y 4 
27 166-08804 LIFTING GUIDE "'"~:J~t'1f" 2 
28 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO f~t$-" 2 
29 166-08911 SLIDE SHAFT A :<''Hf ":l"'J A I 
_3ll_~ ....... _......,S.a.H-"'8"'06>LJ1'-"0'"'02""-.J..T'--P ..... S.CREW 1!6 1.=10 -~- .. -~.-.r~w· li6 1.-10 ··~---__L_ 

31 166-09018 SLIDE SHAFT B ::lHf ":t"'J B 1 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L=IO f;ilW li6 L=IO 1 
33 166-09208 ADAPTER W'7o ~- 2 
34 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER h"1'"1J*t. H4 2 

~r. ____ .S!Hl041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1.=12....._ ... ____ _-"JU'112UJJC.!L__~~- ___ _., 
36 166-09307 SENSOR BASE tY' ~· 1 1 
37 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 U7~'JYH"~f 1 
38 156-09406 SENSOR DETECTlNti PLATE t~~ 'J~fl1";, I 
39 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=!O U~t'JYt;t."~f H5X0.8 l.=IO 2 
40 \IP-0531000-SC WASllElLM.5_ _____ . t'i'l.b't :,J:t!"'J<!, H5 
41 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Jl"iW:t~•t 5.1X9. 2XJ.3 2 
42 156-08408 SLIDE BRACKET :l'lir "7"'11~" 1 
43 167-25004 LINEt,R BUSHING •J:n"1)11 2 
44 167-25103 CAH FOLLOWER iJh7UY- 1 

_.4li_ -~1~67::252lla..... CAM EOLI.OIIE!L __ . ·-~ IJ/, 1fl]c__ .. . ._L_ 
46 167-25301 GRIP RIHG Yt:l>Jt"-:!J''- 1)>'1" 2 
47 SM-8050602-TP SCREII H5 L=6 fH~'· H5XO. 8 L=B 2 
48 156-08507 ROD BUSHING O?r'r·J~' 2 
49 166-08705 ROD GUIDE Il'WT' if' 2 

_JiJL ___ ........ SH-6051602::TP SCREW .H.QXQ.,.8 1.=1£ ·····--- .. __ . __ _!l'l:ti'!lt:t"U M5X0.8 1.-]6 .. _L. 
51 185-60300 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET J-t-J.17.'Jld, I 
52 SM-6083002-'l'P SCREW M8 L=30 ll'1~~Yn" ~f 4 
53 165-77205 \/ASHER 'J'I:'~ 4 
54 177-57758 CABLE ~-t-.>1?.1f"~1l*9'}?'rYH-F'~ 1 

57 
58 

_Jll::li14lU. CABLE__ ;;·--······· .. ········-···· . ~~-~-UJ.::t:Llil:.:2:ti.:'l~ii"YH- [ ~ L .. 
117-57659 CABLE ASH. ~- t-.>1:<:~1'1il"9~9tYH-7" ~'I 1 
177-57352 CABLE ASH. :J-t-;l:,;:trit~'JOI~'r~fl'-7"~7 I 
G8513-231-0AO SENSOR ASM. .1-t-Jl:;t 1lH~'rYI 'I< I 

Note ( 1Hi.! l ~01 .... GAUGE PART 

- 16 ~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BINDER COMPONENTS(!) 
9. ""'''7''-~1* (1) ,, ~, "' " 

a a 

sa-1 

34 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N OtY 

1 PA-2513502-AO AIR CYLINDER xn•J~~· 1 
2 167-27109 BAND ,!\"'~}-'' 2 
3 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :H:.:o :2!1 2 
4 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :!t"·r·:~?JJ.o-7 1 
5 FA-1501 fil Q-AO. .. m CYI.IHDER .......... $.::t31H'IJJ:" ?J0/110<3• 
6 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At 0 -}':JYfU-7 2 
7 185-87709 CYLINDER A'{y~'-7t'79)90;9' 1 
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :U:0 ·r':lyfU-7 2 
9 167-27109 BAND J\""~1-.,. 2 

10 166-541!!.11 morm ~~~/2.H2f~~!YtoY 1 
11 185-55706 STOPPER ;U••JJ\o- l 
12 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 t?*)' 15/64-28 L=12 I 
13 166-54204 POSITIONING PIN 1f~·~e~ 1 
14 185-55904 SHAFT RECEIVING BASE ;J''J'JH.'1 1 
15 16!!-55!123 l.IH!I IJUIDE !~t~z1.u~· :11: • l 
16 185-59302 L!PTJHG PLATE S'•'J:J>)~'~:! 1 
17 169-60205 ROD END 0':1l-"'l~t-'" 1 
18 185~56100 CYLINDER BRACKET ~•J:;~···BKT I 
19 SII-6051202-TP SCREV 115X0.8 L"12 U~~'J?tt·~· H5X0.8 L"12 3 
2Q MS-QfiJQQQ2-KN SERIHQ WASHER ..... A'UTJt 5, m .. .zn ... 
21 185-58205 CONNECTING PLATE lt0'~~1° ld 1 
22 SII-6051552-TP SCREV 115 L"15 O~;tr?Ytt.• ~" 2 
23 l/S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER n·*~·;tr·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
24 166-55508 COLLAR ;tr;- 1 
25 ~E-JQ52QQJ-SC WASHER JQ,5X2lX2 ~7.1:R·~ §~·~~& MJQ l 
26 166-55607 CYLINDER BRACKET (2) 0/lJO''I.' J*H" (2) 1 
27 Sl!-6052002-TP SCREW 115 L"20 O?:IJ'Jrt;J;'M 115X0.8 L=20 3 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*~·:IJ·* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
29 SH-6041202-TP SCREV H4X0.7 L=12 ll~iWFt;t;• M 4 
3Q HS-Q4JQQQ2-KU m I MG l!AS.Il.EJL h"U'i·~ 111 L 
31 185-58106 BEARING CASE -\")'~y'J''r·A 1 
32 185-85208 BEARING U9~~'1· ?'JY7' 2 
33 166-53503 LINEAR SHAFT IJ~)'9'/7f 1 
34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING •J:::n·~," 1 

_2L SM-8Q51QQ2-Ie SCRElU!5. L=lO !:~*~· 
36 166-53602 BALL SPLINE ;f;""-;t.;n°7.fY 1 
37 167-21201 SPLINE NUT A7'71Yt1r 2 
38 185-58007 SWING BASE Aiy'J·~·-;( 1 
39 SS-7120760-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 <~t7*9" 3/16-28 L=7 1 
4Q lllli.:M2Q9 EUI.CRIIH SHAEI 2TY;t"7 
41 166-54006 BEARING PRESSER 'I 'YlJy'J't~l 1 
42 185-55805 COLLAR :IJ?- 1 
43 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 D'I:IJ'J7t:j;* ~f 2 
44 SM-6030802-TP SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 U~~?Yt~·~" M3X0.5 L=8 4 

..A5 1Bfl-BI.l4Q8 RQOEND n lY * 
46 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7!·~·* ~~-~~~ MlO 1 
47 166-55508 COLLAR ~'l- 1 
48 NM-6050001-SC HUT M5 D1t711f l!5X0.8 ~~~ 2 
49 Sl!-6053002-TP SCREV 115X0.8 L=30 n1~1:nr.·~; 2 
52 SM-BQ620Jl.2-IF SCREW llll 1.=2Q u·,~·;zt~·u ll6 1.=2Q 
51 SM-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 D1~7YH,'n 1 
52 1/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'¥~"t't 5.1X9,2X1.3 1 
53 SM-1051001-SF SCRE11 M5 L=lO t'lt~· M5X0.8 L=lO 1 
54 250-35759 BINDER CABLE ASH, ~" 1YJ • -'Jt "1'HY~-1" ~'J< 1 

__liL···-···-- 2~Q-3585B B l tlDER CAB I.E .. ASll, 11" i:;:.· -!'l>l'\'l>)~yz--z' &z§ _L_ 
56 250-36450 BINDER CABLE ASH. a"1YI"-I~'J'tliJ>)j:l,~I'J 1 
57 250-35650 BINDER CABLE ASM. ,,·1:-?:'-'I'Jtyn-·r~n 1 
58 250-36551! BINDER CABLE ASH. ""i:J?:" -b:l~~y~- r ~n I 

- 18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BINDER C '< 1 / /f OIIPONENTS ( 2) 
-~i* ( 2) 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N 

1 166-55904 LIGHT lllSTALLIHG ARM q-:IJ 1-'!~~7-!. 
2 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 o~'ll'lrt;f;•H M5X0.8 L=20 
3 VS-0510002-KN SPRHIG WASHER Jn.,":IJ•* 5.!X9.2X1.3 
4 1!16-56001 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAPT <-~ ~ 1J'IHt7f 

~·-··- -..--Sl!.:JIMP_5U2.::JJ:.....SCRE.lLJIAX!l...:LL=!i__. .. ··--·- r;m" M4lW.7 1.=5 
6 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) q-:IJ J''i~'Hll 
7 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 O'l'll'77tt-'tr H5X0.8 L=Hl 
8 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) <-il 7"'ll''IH2) 

OtY 

1 
2 
2 
l 

.-~_L_ 
2 
2 
2 

9 250-35957 LIGHT ASH. ~·:J.~jt"<-~Y?'71r'l~ 2 
. 10 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 1.= ·--~t;t'&t 1!5X0.8_.L~=l"'B~--2 .. _ 

11 167-24403 WASHER """9f''r!>"?'':IJ"1 2 
12 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=l2 U1~'11t;t;"A-' H5X0.8 L=12 
13 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER A"H"t"$ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
14 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT ~~~T*"A,~ 

...1.5__ 16!Hl8.409 S.TOPPER BOLT.... Zr1A 0
- ;t" M 

16 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR :11'1'':117-
17 156-53206 POSITIONING PLATE 1f~";i.l\"'J 
18 SM-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L=20 01t77t*·~r H6 L=20 
19 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X!2.2X1.5 A"1f":IJ"¥ H6 

2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 

...2!2_ _______ lil.I:::2.44ll3 WASHER .....£.t9t "?P:?nn ··-----"----
21 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 O'tb'J7tt."~f 1!5X0.8 L=12 1 
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER "'*'":II"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 I 
23 166-53305 THRUST VASHER ::!'.i;tJ.9'10>t 1 
24 156-52406 BINDER BRACKET h* .;~~~ 7"7?'1J. 1 
25 SM-6052QQZ.:IL_SillLHlLlaQ_ -~~--- .. __ ____illl.1!2rt:t"&l H5XJU 1.=20 _ _3__ 
26 G8516-231-0AO Bll!DER SENSOR ASH. l\"1y!J·-~1Y':AYf 1H 1 
27 186-52505 POSITIONING Plll iH":lto 'I 1 
28 185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER n"i'/9"-BKT:IJJI"- l 
29 SH-0040601-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 r'IA:>1~" H4XO. 7 L=6 2 
30 __ lllii::.52J.0__3___ ... __ .. $Ell:illR.llRflmL_ ..... _ .. ~_t:;'1 7'7t1t ----~----..L-
31 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=10 u~lJ??t;J;"H H4XO. 7 L=10 2 
32 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'>~"~' ~ 1~"'1-'t H4 2 
33 WS·0410002··KN SPRING WASHER J\"H"ll'* M4 2 
34 SH-4031201-SII SCREW H3 X 12 t~"11'V" H3X0.5 L=12 2 
_:ill____ .. ~ -~3~Sl:___WASHER M.:L...... ·- ___ .. _ .. ~J.Crt :l~=li~_H;L__ 
36 166-52802 BTHDER SLIDE BASE n';;;;,· <l'lff"~"-:< 1 
37 SH-8051402-TP SCREW M5 L=l4 Ui<i<" H5 L=l4 4 
38 NH-6060001-SC NUT HB U'l:i1 1Wif HG J:';l 1 
39 166-52901 BINnER SHAFT "" ;;;l<" )"'J l 
40 ____ljllc2.1fiQ2 WASHER 'l't)Y -------.. ·-··-~---... -~.~ 
41 SH-6081542-CP SCREW H8X1.25 L=15 U1JJ~YJ;J;".H H8 L=15 1 
42 WS-0820002-KN SPRIIlG \lASHER H8 !•"1~":11"* H8 l 
43 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR 0! 1)1fh· 1 
44 SH-6062502-TP SCRE\1 H6 1.=25 U7JJ'!l't;t." ~f H6 1.=25 I 

__4li_ ___ ..... _.lllJi::.li3JlOJL~ _ ____$TilJ'PER .. P lll~_ ......... ___ 
46 167·22902 KNOB 
47 167-23801 SPRJIIG 
48 NH-60600()l·SC NUT HG 
49 250-41856 CROSS HARKING l.IGHT 1\SM. 

- 20 

....... __ Mf'----"-L .. --.... ~·---. - .. ·--:-·-
)} l 
l1$<2'1:J1~J\" i< 
U'IJJ'It'Jf HG 1 yl , .. ~,··-·;;,-.,. ,, 1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COIIPONENTS(I'OR DOUBL~: WIIU. RIGHT & Lr:I"T) 
JS. 'Iii #li ~ IMl Gfi ( ji!ij JS. :tJ, 1~.: ill ) 

8 
I 

20 

24 

- 21 -

r-----------, 
I 

I 

' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IIO HOTE PART llO. D E S C R I P T l 0 II 

I 168·18866 BINDER ASH. (DOUBLE WELT, Ll !1'1~J!"'J31J~<~~tl<"'J:i~ 
2 PA-1500503-AO PIN CYLIIIDER t-,~1'1f'l'ft':>~•J:;Jz~ 
3 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B ~•J;;~· r~~~f B 
4 166-55201 CYLIHDER CONHECTOR ~·J:>jz' Ji?il 

__5_ J66-715.illi. CYI.JNDER BRACKET A .... 21Jyjz' 1''i'l'!t A 
6 SH-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO !?Jl<Y" H4X0.7 L-10 
1 168-19401 NEEDLE COVER M;M·- (H•) 
8 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 '?~·~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
9 168-19203 NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT 111!7" v-HH') 

Ot>' 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 

--~_ilL 
(2) 
(2) 

(!B) 
(I) 

_10 _-....SJl::lQJQ®l::SLSJ:E.E.lL!{S_A.JL.___ 'l?Ji<r 113X0.5~-~~--'!i.l-
ll 166-71109 CAP Hn, (4) 
12 166-71307 PIH AIJ'"~t'Y (1) 
13 166-71208 NEEDLE Nl (40) 
14 168-19005 NEEDLE GUIDE, RIGHT M»"1V (i\4') (1) 
15 J68-19302 __ ~~-__I!EE])LE COVER--~ Allth"-!tl('J) {2.}_ 
16 168-18809 BINDER PLATE !1'1:.-~·-~,·y (1) 
17 166-71000 SPACER PIN ~~'-' I:"Y (2) 
18 05377-139·000 SCREW M4 L=S !1'1;,~· ~n'y>;<*~· (2) 
19 168-19104 NEEDLE PLATE. LEFT h'J"I0 li·Hl::~"'Jl (1) 

_zj)__ 168-18908 NEEDLE GlllllE, LEFT A•lrcW!t'l' 1)) •.• JlL 
21 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE n•1;,~· ''i~'rjz"1 (1) 
22 SH-6062502-TP SCREW HB L=25 n~~~IYt*" ~f HB L=25 (1) 
23 SH-6042002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 o~b~rtt,• M (2) 
24 168-19559 REST PLATE ASH. !DOUBLE WELT) 'l<;tJ?H'I;< 113?'1" 1 
25 168-19,807 ..... RUBBER -"·--·~------~-·--------1!~L21j"'bfl131~:_x (2) _ 
26 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7l<:l" 11/64-40 L=11 (4) 
27 168-19500 REST PLATE ~nJ~N~ (2) 
28 168-19609 STOPPER PLATE ~'<J!!:lf1h0 - (2) 
29 168-19708 SPACER A'l"-f (2) 

__3Q__ SH:I1()30602-TP SCRE\1 1!3X0,5 L=6 u~~~l:t;tc'&t 1!3XO,!i 1.=!! .. fAL 
31 SH-6040802-TR SCRE\1 H4XO·. 7 L=8 U1~'7ln'H H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
32 \IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n'*t·~·· H4 1 
33 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 n1t'Jt'lf 1!4X0.7 1~> 1 
34 SH-8041552-TP SCREW 114 L=15 fJ1:J' 4 

_3L,_ .66-72107 _ STOPPER BASE W!J\·-~·· _ ___1__ 
36 SH-6041002-TP SCRE\1 H4 L=IO U1t?lt:t.'~f H4X0.7 L-10 1 
37 WS-0410002-KII SPRING \lASHER h"1t•t*1 1!4 I 
38 ll01 166-72206 \IORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIHG A H'h'1f'n*¥ A 1 
39 R02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIHG B ~~·~·1>'A"i< B 1 
40 166-72503 YORKPIECF GI!!DE, I.EET ;n·1v t9"'1 .L._ 
41 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT H•:lJ•.;;• ,_~· I 
42 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 t'ii<~~ 3/32-56 L=5.5 4 
43 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) 'lft~1f~?~h(t:9"'1l 1 
44 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 1.=10 u?:IJ~nV~f M4XO. 7 L=lO 1 

_.45__ ~ J66-:llill.2.._____ARlLll.llSHIHG .. L:Hi~ ___ ····~~ _2~ 
46 166-71703 GUIDE PIN t'"if"t"> 1 
47 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) ~~-T1f"?-J,(H•l 1 
48 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=IO ti'I:IJ~ltt"H H4XO. 7 L=IO 1 
49 G5329-116-000 WASHER 0=8 ~·:lJ·i< 1 

.. 50 _ ___jS-0310002-:.KJL_Sl'.RlNG !iASHER....M;L___ -~ ····-·~:.lf_'1i".L3.JX5.9X!L.I~ -~__!__ 
51 SH-4030601-SN SCREW H3 X 6 t~"J'i<f H3X0.5 L=6 I 
52 #03 168-32602 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 1'<Y.JOI" ;?-'!• ( 1h?~<) I 
53 05333-119-000 SCREW H2 L=4 ~~j!J.'fn'/ I·:I*P" 5 
54 166-56506 BASE ?'r1~~·-:{ 1 

_5" SS-611()810-TP .....sru\Lll/04-40 L51l~--
56 SH-6052002-TP SCREW 115 L=20 !l'll1 11Yft"' &f L=20 2 
57 WS-0510002-Kll SPRlllG WASHER ,, .. ,~'~"'/ 5.1X9.2XI.3 2 
58 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT ~<>l?'r1'Wi'/Y7 1 
59 165-56704 ARH ~nJ?tY-1, 1 

JlJL__ ___ ___....SII::l\illi2QQ2::1£ _ SCREW Jl5 __ L.=Z.O__ .... __ ·-····~ ~ .. ~Q'L~'i Yt;J;" &.LJ!5XlLJL1.=2_0 _. _ _.1_ 
61 SH-6052502-TP SCREW 115XO. 8 L=25 rl1lJ'171*" H l 
62 167-05808 BRACKET •l 1f1~f 1J11"BKTiBl 2 
63 166-56803 BRACKET >l'r1'Jl'l1'r"l'7'r"lf 2 
64 SH-8051002-TP SCREW H5 L=lO H~Y 1 

_JilL.. ..JM.:J>illi01\.12.:::If___li.CRE\I H5l(L_~.... . ...... _Ul.L .. JI5..XU .. L=.L~- _ ~_2__ 
ll6 IBB-57009 ARH ~~1~f 1i?1Y-b 2 
67 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 Il'IMft*·~; I 

Note ( iHc )UOI. .. FOR 8,10,I2.14HII 
«02 •.• FOR 16, 18.20HH 
#03 ... G1iUGE PART 

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 81. I 

22 ~ 

8, 10,12,141111 Ill 
16,18, 20HH Ill 
Jf - :'l B5 iii, 
( 81 "" - 0/ (!J J':H! ::: '!-" J!<H t' ~ P l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COliPONENTS(FOR SINGLE W~:LT. RIGHT) 
:tt ::ftj lft*fi fill~ 01 :tt :b ffl ) 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H l: y j. 1 Ot:.-

1 
2 
3 
4 

168-18858 BINDER ASH. !SINGLE WELT. RJ ~-,;,~"1Jl<~~7UY 1LI;t 1 
PA-1500503-AO PIN CYLINDER ~-f;(i'!f1+t":.>91J:t~" (!) 
166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B ~·J:-1• 7•7Hf B (!) 
166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR ~1JYl<~ J.J<?~ (1) 

_li_ .. 166-71505 ___t;Y1lJlllE1UlRACKET A. ''l:Lf~.'lLJL____ ... ilL 
6 SM-1041001-SC SCREW 114K0.7 1.=10 ~'>:!*/ 114X0.7 L=lO (2) 
7 168-20102 NEEDLE COVER J\ 1)M'-(tJ!~·~.H") (!) 
8 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3.5 f'l::t.iW 3/32-56 1.=3.5 (8) 
9 168-20003 NEEDLE PLATE, RIUHT J\117°1--H:!Jl<'.<'<.H') (1) 

... llL_ ... -_s&1Q3060l-SC_~.s.G.RRW 113 X 8 ----- ..... ·-- -----~7:ri<~:_.Ji3XQ....51.=!L__ (21 
11 166-71109 CAP H'!7" (2) 
12 166-71307 PIN JIIH"~t0 Y (20) 
13 166-71208 NEEDLE M (20) 
14 168-20201 GUIDE COVER iJ"-if'bn'- (1) 
15 168-J990G. _NEEDLE GUIDE --~~---~· _ __ll'l_-}J"-If (1) 
16 168-18809 BINDER PLATE Jl"-1!1~--~~~·y (ll 
17 166-73709 SPACER PIN :1~''-f 1::0 0< (2) 
18 05377-139-000 SCREW M4 L:8 11'1!1~" ~~~·:;;~*~· (2) 
19 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 f'i:1701" 3/32-56 L:3.5 (8) 

_2.9._ Sll-6042002-TP __sc_g_E_LH4XO,? 1.=20 Ui'b?Yt;J;'M -~~-~~· (2) 
21 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE 11'-iy!J-" f'i'IT~· -1 (1) 
22 SM-6062502-TP SCREW H6 L=25 Uil~77tt'~f H6 L=25 (1) 
23 168-20359 REST PLATE ASM. (SINGLE WELT,R ~-<Y.J'J11~n :1!9-H 1 
24 161!-22702 RUBBER NJ'J'I:!' k(M'J'<) (1) 
25 SS-8111140-SP SCRE~ l]/64-40 L=ll tHY ll/64-40 1."11 (2) 
26 168-20300 REST PLATE ~'UJ?'I1~ (!) 
27 161!-20409 STOPPER PLATE 9-<~};(f'JA0 - (1) 
28 168-20508 SPACER ::!~0 -t (1) 
29 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=B U?~,yt;J;"M M3X0.5 L=6 (2) 
30 167c05808 BRACKEI______ ---~-~~--- H1~f11~7BKT(BJ ____ ___L_ 
31 166-56803 BRACKET 'lHWJ'H7'7'1'1t 1 
32 SS-6110810-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L•8 >)'f~~ 1 
33 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 o·;Mnt.• M M5XO. 8 L=20 1 
34 SM-6052502-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 L=25 O'JJJ1rt;l;' U 1 

A.. .. 166-56704 .ARH __ ';UJ'J'rY-b~----~·· _L_ 
36 166-56506 BASE ?11~'>.- .cl 1 
37 SIHI051002-TP SCREW H5 L=lO fJi'V 1 
38 SM-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 U''lt'JH;J;' M H5XO. 8 L=20 2 
39 \/S-0510002-KN SPRIIIG WASHER ~~·~~~~·l< 5.1X9.2XL3 2 
40 _ Hi0 .. -56605 __ J'lllill'_s]JAEL__ ______ ~···~-.-~~···- 'fl.U1Wz'i:J'[L __ ~~·-~___l-
4l a03 168-34004 1/ELT PATCH BASE PLATE 'I<>J>'" 3~\'" (~'i<'lx) l 
42 GS333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 9-n.nA"C/ "~*9~ 4 
43 SM-6040802-TR SCREW H4XO, 7 L=8 U'!b'Jrt;t," ~f H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
44 1/S-0410002-KII SPR lNG WASHER A" l<,~t"l< H4 1 
45 __ _l!!{:M4illlQl:.~ .. --_l!Jli_J!L .. ___ ~~---------- --~--~--------- ___________________ ___ il"J1J_~iLLJUXU .. _U:I_~--- ______ ~ .. ---~~--4 __ 
46 SM-8041552-TP SCREW lf4 L=15 rJl<~" 4 
47 166-72107 STOPPER BASr: ;H1~·- -~· i 1 
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L:JO fl'iHrn,"~f H4KO. 7 L=JO 1 
49 \/S-0410002-KII SPRING WASHER A"i'~"b'c( H4 l 

.Ji.Q__ U01 166-72206_, IIORKPIECEJi.lllDE SPRiti!LA. _ ___jcz:t"if"II''/.A___ _ __.L_ 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

.JlQ__ 
61 
62 
63 

U02 166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B \:/'T Wn"l< B 1 
168-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT \:/"i~if" t,·~ 1 
SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ~·iiW 3/32-56 L=5.5 4 
166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARH (LEFTl -f9';)" W'J-b(t,'>J) 1 

_ _,_SM':L-6041002-TP.. SCREW.JJ4 1.=10 .... ~-. ~-··---- ·-----··-·· n1t'JJ'};J;~L.cliL~~'-
166-71802 ARM BUSHitlG Y-MH 2 
G5329-116-000 WASHER o~a '"h"cj< 1 
IIS-0310002-KH SPRING ~ASHER H3 J•'?~'T? 3.1X5.9XO. 7 1 
S!f-403060!-SN SCREW 113 X G H":!'i<P" H3X0.5 1.=6 1 
166-72602. WORKPIECE GUIDE, Rl(;JlL. . .. __:cc~.-"-'lL·:·· =:-:--··--:-c-······:~- -1-
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1.=10 O'JMYf~,·M M4XO. 7 L=lO 1 
165-71703 GUIDE PIN ~·wy~ 1 
166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARfl !RlGHTl h'a'ft"Y·/,(H'.) l 

lR01 ... FOR 8,10,12,14HH 
R02 ... FOR 16,l8,20MH 
rt03 ... GAUGE PART 

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 31. J 

- 24 ~ 

8.10,12. l•!HH fll 
16, 18, 20HH ffi 
'.1 :; 151~ db 
(81 -''.:-:'J<J) ~:::.-~A~< t:~t>) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COIIPON.:NTS(FOR SINGLE WELT, LEI'T) 
:li :ft1 vu~ oo ~ c J1<I<: tr: m ) 

/ 

' ' 

- 25-

24 
! 

I 

'---·-1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

----~-------
6 
7 
8 
9 

_lQ __ _ 

11 
12 
13 
14 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H l.ltY 

168-18874 BINDER ASM. !SINGLE WELT. Ll A"f)t"ltt~~-·~~p-gJJ'i 1 
PI!-1500503-AO Pill CYLINDER t-~M1f?~t:')VlJY,. (I) 
!66-7HJ04 CYLINDER BRACKET B it11Yt" J"'l'r~• B (]) 
166-55201 CYLJHDER CONNECTOR OIIJYt" JH9 (1) 
!66 -71505______CYLJl!llE.LJ:IRACKET A ---~--------__IDL__Olli __ ..A______ ( 1 L 
SH-1041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10 hJ*;;" H4XO. 7 L~IO (2) 
SH-1030601-SC SCREW M3 X 8 .,;::rtY H3X0.5 L=B 14) 
166-71109 CAP ~~17• (4) 
168-18809 BINDER PLATE n" !79"-~n·y (1) 
166-710QQ________;)PACER PUL __________ ~~----- Z1'c.~ l:'Y __________ (2) 
G53"17-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 A"-1Y9" ~n·:-.:1.*1'" (2) 
166-71208 NEEDLE JIIJ (20) 
168-20805 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER A'J~"1f";i'l0 -~ (1) 
168-20607 REEOLE PLI\TE M7° ld (1) 

15 JBG-71307 PIN _ h'W:!t0 Y (2.QL 
16 168-20706 NEEDLE COYER Al)tn"- IM~·~, !::~" 1)) (1) 
17 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ~?:~l<Y 3/32-56 L~3.5 (3) 
18 11i8-19906 NEEDLE GUIDE Mb"1f (1) 
19 168-20201 GUIDE COVER 1J"1r •lin'- (1) 

__2Q_ ----~ SS-7060B1Q::Sl' ___ SCR.E!L.3L3.2.:5G_L=_5_._U_ _____________ <~t'/f)_" 3/32-fiG_L~- __ . __ l!iL 
21 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 U1li17-I*"M (2) 
22 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE n"-(yJ" P)'J~]I'{ (1) 
23 SM-6062502-TP SCREW MG L=25 U17J1rt;i;'~f H6 L=25 (1) 
24 168-20359 REST PLATE ASH. (S!HGLE WELT,R ~~~191-197< Mil< 1 

_ _2jL_~~~---- 168-22702 Rl.lJ.llillR___ AI/H:J' 4 (JJ~~--<L ( 1) 
26 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t~~:1· 11/64-40 L~ll (2) 
27 168-20300 REST PLATE n:<J~'r-i!l (1) 
28 168-20409 STOPPER PLATE 9<:<J:U~A0 - (1) 
29 168-20508 SPACER ;t~'-t (1) 

.....:l.Q____ H-6030602-TP SCRE\1 H3X0.5 L=jl______ U'til?tll.~H H3X0.5_1=l\. ____ __uu_ 
31 G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 L=4 ~~>l~A"j H~:;· 5 
32 H03 168-33907 VELT PIITCH BASE PLATE )I~>JV"•?~"(~H<) 1 
33 SM-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 e;l¥2' H5X0.8 L=8 2 
34 156-57009 ARH '11-i'Jr'l~'r?-/, 1 

_ _,15___ SH-60Ji2.522..:1P __ ...sJ;lli H5XO, 8 L=_li. ____ • _______ Jl'I!Mtt:.&.L __ ----~~~~L-
36 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 l·:l'W' 2 
37 167-05808 BRACKr:T •)'r1n 1J~?·BKT(Bl 1 
38 166-56803 BRACKET ?t1)1;1J1-17"7l"JI· 1 
39 SH-6040802-TR SCREll H4XO. 7 L=8 un?Yt~"H H4XO. 7 1.=8 I 

_A()_______ WS-041QQ02-KN _ __sPRING WASHER _ _____ ll"?f.::JL'__Lii.4___ --~-__1__ 

41 HM-6040001-SC NUT H4 n1b'Jt'J~ H4XO. 7 ];;1 4 
42 SM-8041552-TP SCREW H4 L=\5 f_:!i'Y' 4 
43 166-72107 STOPPER BASE Z''lll"-~"{ 1 
44 SH-6041002-TP SCRE\1 H4 L=10 ll'ib?rf*"~r H4XO. 7 L=IO I 

__A5___ ---~-....S.S~.l0lll1~~P-~.Sl:RE.L3L32.=Jili..L=5.li ___ -----·- litl'.:_y32.::.5JLL=..5.L ___ _ 
48 166-72802 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ''"1"1f" 14" 
47 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE. LEFT '~0/":iJ''-n· tll"'l 
48 \IS-0410002-KN SPR!l!G WASHER ''"ift"b''i H4 
49 HOI 166-72206 WORKPIECE HUIDE SPRitlli A 'OI'T'H"A"1- lr 

__5JL_ __!!_Q2~_1GJ1:.7.2.3llJL ~JlRKPlE.ClLlilllllLSJ'JUR!i B.. . .il'.:ICi t .. ·:ll::.LB. _ ~ _ .. 
51 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARH (LEFTl '""I"H'Y-Idl~' 1j) 

166-71703 GUIDE PIN 1"11-"t' ~ 
166-71802 ARM BUSHillG- 1-1.~~~ 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

52 
53 
54 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO fl'IJJ,Ytf."~l- H4XO."I L=10 1 

_!i5~-~· --~-~-_!l5329- 1 16:~QQ _ _11AS1!EJL~ . .... __ -~-~----.. ·----- __ _ 
56 WS-0310002-Kll SPR1!1G WASHER M3 
57 
58 
59 

SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 
166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM lRIGIITI 
SH-6041002-TP SCREV M4 L=10 

Note ( iHc l"Ol. .. FOR 8,10.12,14MH 
~02 ... FOR l6,18.20HM 
»03 ... GAUGE PART 

(REFER TO THE TABLE OH PAGE 81.) 

- 26-

ll'tt"l"t 3.1X5.9X0.7 
H ":It:/" M3XO. 5 L=6 
~:VJI'' {1-"Y-J, ( H ") 
fl'):/J7J':r;t,"~f H4XO. 7 1.=10 

8, 10,12, 14Hil ffl 
16,18,20HH ffl 
lf -- v a~ litt 

··-····---·L_ 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(81 /'\ :; (f):;&i; ;:·"1$!~ ( t: ~ p} 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, Ol!PILATION 
SEWING l!ACIIIN~. C , , , COVER COMPONENTS ~ '/ / ~ & IIISCELLANMJUS 1 FRAIIE • ..,,~ 

. ~Jl/lf) • 91. ~ "" ' 

14 

- 27 -

8 

··- ... ·- .., 
I 

I 
I 
I 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R l P T I 0 N OtY 

1 164~00400 COVER >:<iff'l'l~11l'•. I 
2 164·00509 GASKET i1iff3''~ibfi'·i\c'l~> I 
3 SS-7111810-SP SCRE~ ll/64-40 L,l8 <M:11'~· 11/64·40 L~l8 4 
4 164·00608 TUBE COVER !>~1r.'ifJ~1'*""' I 

~'~- .. ~ .. ~ .. ::.3.040405-04 ELBOW llHLOll u·----~~~-_1-~ .. ~:::rl.:';;...__. ---~~- --~~ 
6 05682·116-000 UNION lJ'I'~Jc;~ 2 
7 SS-7110910-SP SCREW "~t·iH"' 11/64-40 L•8.5 2 
8 SS-6151920·TP SCREV 15/64-28 L•19.0 ~,,,. 15/64-28 L=IO 4 
9 164-04105 TOP COVER A "/ ,-;!,~M·-A 

__l_II~~~~,S::llLQlllo:St SCREV -~~ c-~- <~t'il'" lllM:AQ .1:8.5 . 
Jl ~03 SS-2110930-SP SCRE~ 11/64·40 L•8.7 <HH'" 11/64·40 L•8.75 
12 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG f:ltY Dol8. 7 L~16 
13 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG f:itY 0•12.5 1.~4 

14 TA-1050501-RO RUBBER PLUG f;lt:> 
' TA-J25Q504·RO RUBBER PLUG ·-~·~~~-L:r:!,_;t"'-Y ·-~~ .... 

16 #01 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASH. 10HH A1HnOHH ~~ 
17 HOI 164·01200 THROAT PLATE 10HH n1J1~ IOHH 
18 #Ol 164-01002 FIXED BLADE :>'T1;1' 
19 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L" 2.5 t71V' 1/8·44 1.•2.5 

~-__3__ 
2 
I 
2 
2 
.L 
I 

(]) 
(!) 
(2) 

20 SS-2110915-SP .. SCRFU l 1 /64·40 1.•8 5 ___ ..... H!7H' llili4cM.~~~~ 
21 164·00806 THREAD GUIDE B 1fY~t1 B I 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"6 q~t7lV' 9/64·40 L•6 I 
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT HY>t1B7II.f I 
24 Bli30-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1fY>t1 1 
25 SS-209052.0.c.SL SCRE\1 ll/64-40 I =5 "HnY 9/64-40 1,•5~~~~. 
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {fY:Jt1 C I 
27 164·23964 TllREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. 1ff3·0/~' 11~ ~~ I 
28 PA-1000503-AO CY~!HDER 1f1il'l"'}:;~· (1) 
29 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET 1flel'J'JOI'J>1'-·J'?'r'!f (!) 

....3lL__ SS·7090610cSJ: ... ~ SCRE\1 9/64-40 L•li -~ ·-·· ~~t??'J' 9/64·40 I •6 ______ _lZL 
31 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE iP!-~11 (]) 
32 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREV 0•4.7 11=2.8 $0;<;,' 0=4.7 1!=2.8 (2) 
33 164-23956 THREAD TEtlSJOH BASE PLATE ASH. Hf'l>l'J~'1" 'J' Ol 
34 Bll24·804·000 THREAD GUIDE. SMALL 1f<f ;3- (2) 

....3b___ 4-23907 T!IREAILilill.SIOH BASE PLATE 1fH~>):Ji2 _(lL 
36 PS-0200122-KO SPRING PIN 2.0X12 ~7''i>'J"t'~ 2.0X12 (2) 
37 83124-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD 1ff'I·V~.·- (2) 
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE if?)N (2) 
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H'JA".\>Y'I (2) 

..A.Q____ B1130·051 -000 ERAME . .Il!B.EJ\U GII!DE, MIDDLE )fi'~ti L 
41 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 <HH'l" 9/64-40 Lo5 (2) 
42 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PJH, SHORT ifl~;l t":> (2) 
43 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1ff'l-;, ~? (4) 
44 B3132-051·000 TENSION DISC HOLDER Jff'l-:)'l tffl 

..AlL._ _p02 B3129-012·AOO TEHSlOILSI'JUJ!(L _________ ~1H3·'lA"1 A. 
46 ~02 63129-526--000 TENSION SPRING (L2l 1ffCJ-:) A"'l (1.2) 
47 B3l20-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER iff~-'lf'i ~W;f":l (2) 
48 B311£-512·00B TENSION NUT B ·IHn-O> l'lf B (2) 
49 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/:l2-56 1.= 2.0 l:'i•l:'l' 3/32-56 L"2 (2) 

_!ill ~P-02505]6-SO... \/ASHER 2,5X6X0,5 t7~~ .... 5XGXO f> ...ilL 
51 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L' 6.8 <~1:1¥:)" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (l) 
52 G3197-116-000 IHSULAT!HG BUSIIJHG l'l .. t'JI~ t''JloF''):'" (2) 
53 1£4-24509 TAKE·UP SPRJHG ADJUSTING PLATE iff'}l•'·/7olfnot•!f',! 12l 
54 B2213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (Cl ~1. lfl'Yfi C (1) 

_Jffi.. .. ________ _s_s_-? 09051 o-S P __ SfRElLJ!Lfi~L.:: ____ 4 _ _,_ !L__ ____ ____ <' ~ ~7 t~-~ _ 9/J3A-=-4Q __ L_::__,L___li___ __ m .. W 
50 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPR IIIG GUIDE PLATE 1f77H i',! (2) 
57 164 .. 24400 THREAD TENSION POST iff'lr•'i'f ·~,I (2) 
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPR!IiG iff'Jfi.¥ (2) 
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A iff'Jn'H'l'lt'l~''l A 12l 
60 .. 1M::::lli209 SPRltlG ADJIIST!tlG POSLB -~.ill'l1Linl.l:JY~1 B----· ... ilL. 
61 SS-6080610"TP SCREV 1/8-44 L•6 tH'J' 1/8·44 1.•6 (2) 
62 SS-2090541-SL SCREW 9/64-40 Le5 ?Wi·i~"' 9/64-40 L•4.5 (l) 
63 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE 1f7ytf 11) 
64 G506B-l!O-OOO CORD HOLDER t-7"1t'l 12) 

__llli~··· SS-ZD9Q540-TP SCR£.\L.\J/64-40 L•.5 -----~~· ?I!;'Li.:Z:.JlLG4c4Qnl•5 __ ~- __ .l2.L 
66 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH H4.5 liYH't'¥ tl4-5 (!) 
67 164-19053 SEtlSOR CORD 1\SH. ffHrol 7-'I"I'H Ill 
68 PJ-3040405-04 ELBO\i UHIOtl H:t.'J::j:; Ill 
69 164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RJGHT lOilH ll'lf'l. H' IOHH '!\ 1 
70 ..J!JlL ... .16.1-0240G THROLPLAT£ lliHLlillUL "'1.1Ltt" J OliM !Jl 
71 ~01 164·03008 CONTER KNifE. RJGIIT :11'1>" H" () l 
72 ~OJ SS-6080320-SP SCRE~ l/8-44 1." 2.5 t·,w· 1/8~44 1.=2.5 12l 

Note ( f.Hc l~Ol. ... GI,UGE PART 
»02 .... SELECTIVE PART 
l!G3 .... THIS GAUGE OF RHH JS h USE 

28 -

'/ ~ ~ :; 811 ~w, 
;>< Jl< ilJ$ fil, 
8MI1 'f- S: li~ ,1/, if)(!;} ·llll fVll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. MAIN SHAJ' •T & THREAD , J:flll • ~ff!Mil* TAKF.~UP LFVFR C ' ' ' OMPONENTS 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .110 NOTE PART MO. D E 5 C R I P T I 0 M OtY 

1 164-23005 Tl!REIIIJ TAKE-UP LEVER rYt·:- 1 
2 SS-8151550-SP SCRE~ 15/54-28 L=l5 f:li<V 15/64-28 L=\5 1 
3 Bl907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 90<e'·;; :<71r •l!*~ I 
4 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK >01:> 0. 2 

__JL-~- Bl906-528-000 ~EAD__IflKE=llLLEVER PJJLASll 1~1D-~-~--~--···-__.~._· 
6 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING OYO<'J' 1 
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :1~;; 0.3 
8 G1407-118-AOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M*"" 'J7:>'JV1f" 1 
9 B1210-525-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK Plll NJ:t,"- 'J'iy'Jt"y 1 

_lQ_ CO· 3030Qllll..::.QQ___.JUL WICK··~~~--~·-···-·~--~~~;;,;; ···-··-···~-~----···..1.._ 
11 154-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 71JY1~1 1 
12 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L~IG rJt$1' 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
13 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6,5 "'~~'>*>" 9/32-28 L~16.5 1 
14 SS-81l80730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 J.)¥$1" 9/32-28 L=7 1 

_l.fi.._ __ ss -8lll\illi.<ill.c.sl' ..... SCRIDL . ...llL12.::2~ .. L~ --~ ...ll.£(JILJ2::21Ll=.4....5 ______ ...L. 
16 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ')'J$1"~ ~l~'JI, 'J" I 
17 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 r:HV" 15/64-28 L=7 2 
18 164-04204 MA!Il SllAI'T 'J9'l''J 1 
19 B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 'Jn7°Vl'7r 1 

..2il._ .. B1214-019-00Q __ Sl'JWCKET RIND ~--·· __ __nourn >J;;L__ __...........3_ 
21 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=J9 J.>*"" 9/32-28 L=19 1 
22 SS-8681650-TP SCRE~ 9/32-28 L=lB f::1¥l>" 9/32-28 1.=16 1 
23 103-07056 llANO WHEEL ASH, A:!"'""~~ "' 1 
24 B1203-512-000 HAIN SHAfT BUSHIIlG, REAR 'JI'W'J ?:.-o~·y•J;;'J" (1) 

..2JL SS-81 51 550.::Sl'...._ .. SCRE\I J 5/64-28 L=15 .. --·-···-~-.. ~.J5/B4-28 L•lf> ..J2L 
26 101-03406 TlHIHG BELT lti.l.Y'J"\*M 1 
27 Bl303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER :.-lt~1°1H7t· 1 
28 G8213·117-0AO HINGE BLOCK ASH, l::Y~"~· '1~ 1 
29 G8215-119-000 HINGE PIN l::Y~")"'J (2) 

_:ill. SS-8110320.::S.L-..SCREY l JIG4-4.Q .. .L..=....:L.Z._. ______ __ };VW l J/64-40 1.=3, 2 .lA.L 
31 G8214-l19-000 HINGE tY)" (2) 
32 G8220-Jl7-000 HINGE BLOCK BASE t;,~·~"f"lt'i (1) 
33 SH-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 O'!Mrtt" M (2) 
34 \/P-0850002-SP \IASIIER 8.5Xl8Xl .6 t'l~"~"'i 8.5X18Xl.6 (2) 

....1!L..... .. ~--·G821 3-] 17-000 .•... Jl.lll.GE .. Jllill::JC. ... -~--·~- --···-~·~---·-"""' .. J .... ~-·cc-c·----c-:. 
36 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/:l2 L= 8.0 4 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK >~~ 0.1 
38 TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2, 9X3, 2X3 r:ltY D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 1 
39 167-24809 V VELTE, H TYPE V~"H(H~"1) 1 

...4.Q. .. - _ SS-filillllLO::.Sl'. __ __sCRE_il..__l/.4=.10 __ 1.=.1L ... ~ ____ ~~-- t:717 ::. ... lL4.::..1_0. ... L.=_lL ···~-- .. .......2... .. 
41 H8512-120-BAO-A SYHCHROH!ZER ASH. BB$''1 »Y'Iilt1~" 'n 1 
42 101-290!)4 S!NCHROHIZER HOLDER STUD ASH. r;,).t'l4 HrY'I ';< I 
43 HTS-P01100BO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P,C,D 110 t-1 7°· 11 'H 110 1 
44 fi01 H8411-145-AAP MOTOR 250W4P 3-PilASE 200V APW t-n50W4P 3'11 200V APW 1 

4.lL_.!tQ2 __ ___Mllil::.l4!i=.BAP . ......JllllOR.25Ji.IM!'.~cl'llAS.LlO.fli1..AI'.L_J' · $<250 W4P I ·;? . .1 00 V AP..IL __ .....L._ 
46 «03 H841!-146-AAP MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 190-250V t-1250W4P3'1~190-250VAPW 1 
47 «04 M8411-147-BAP HOTOR 250W4P !-PHASE 1 90-250V !'-n50W4Pl'1~190-250VAPW 1 
48 ~05 HS411-147-AAP HOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 380-440V !'-11250W4P3'1'l380-440VAPW 1 

Note ( i±ac l»Ol ... ,FOR DOMESTIC USE(200V.3-PHASEl 
»02 ...• FOR DOMESTIC USE (1 OOV, !-PHASE l 
fi03 .... FOR EXPORT(l\lOV ~ 250V, 3-PHASE) 
»04 .... FOR EXPORT (l90V - 250V, !-PHASE) 
«05 .... FOR EXPORTL380V - 440V, 3-PHASEl 

- 30 -

IIDPJHl (200V, 31~ ) 
OOP3Hl (JOOV. ll'ffi ) 
tiltlllli (190V- 250V, 3ffi 
f!iililll (!90V - 250V, l!'lli 
ttl tH Ill !3BOV - 440V, 3 t!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 
3. il~tlli!l!IJ~f~ 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C I I P T I 0 R OtY 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PA-1201002-AO WIPER CYLINDER 91A' -~11/~· 1 
PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UHIO!I 4XH5 I~*·j~~v 4XM5 1 
BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE >71.<~/*-1 .Yt I 
164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE ?1 A'-$>>);~·-)!" { I 
SS-71109i0-j£_ SCREW 

6 SH-4032501-Stl SCREW H3XO. 5 L=25 
r. ~~~-'-~~~1::-'·:a.Y 11/64-40 L":a.J.i_~~~ 

to""*>'- M3XO. 5 1.=25 2 
7 65611-117-000 WIPER SHAFT B 'J1A0 ;,·~ B 1 
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM 911•"-~~·wr 
9 164-01804 WIPER '71!1°-

_lil ... ~~~~.....s.s..-6110710-TP SCRIDLJJ/64-40 L.".Jl.L.>/____ I::H:t 11L.l\A-40 1.=6,5 
11 83034-450-000 LINK PIN ~·WJ 1J 1JY'Jl:"Y 
12 83035-450-000 SNAP RING IJ9H'I IJy'Jt'> f~9 
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM 9111°-~-'J<'JT' 
14 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=J2 n1~'1Yt;t,"~f H5X0.8 l.=12 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

..15___~ l/S-0310002-KN .JI'R.lllG WASHER U3 --~·-· ..J.L.i<t:!L.L3.1 X5. 9XQ,l___~~ .... 
16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASH. '19f • .,~·1 A '1< 1 
17 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A A1J;f;"ry~·7~"1 A (1) 
18 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 r~¥~- 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR Jill*"? (1) 

.. 2 _____ll1411-051-000 ..... NEEDI.E BAR CO.HNECTIOH ---~·"·~c?---:--:~~······- -~.llL 
21 81412·051-000 FELT A 1);j;'-~·~ 11M (1) 
22 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/54-40 L= 8. 5 <~t7l')>" 9/64-40 L=8. 5 (2) 
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 111I*"'JnH (1) 
24 RE-0700000-KO SNAP RING 7 E~''<U? 7 (!) 
25 164-06704 NEEDLE. BAR FRAHE_SJ!AF.L.~~~-· .•.. JI1J$"93?l"9~·1~· 7 .__ill_ 
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A o~f "?1,!"1 A lll 
27 G1411-118-AOO OIL WICK HOLDER :t):- Hl (]) 
28 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK l)Y (1) 
29 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 f'L\fj/. 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (] l 

_3!2___ WPc{)350516-SD WASHER 3,5XGXO.l)~~··-~-· t'W~"l<.3,5XGX0.5 (]) 
31 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G H.<l<)" 9/64-40 1.=6 (4) 
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE J\ll;f;"'JYYt11$l (1) 
33 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN :lf 11:J'J"t"y \1l 
34 164-07009 FELT 'l?f .. ?'l' IJJH (1) 

_35__~ 164-0ll08 REIU!!E.R__~······-· ·-··-·~-- .. _ ....12.L2:C.il1&HH_~·· Ill 
36 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 4.5 <~t'ii<~~ 9/64-40 L~4.5 Ill 
37 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 15. 5 r 111" 11/64-40 L= 15.5 01 
38 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12.8 Ht7i':''' 11/04-40 L=l2.8 2 
39 164-06308 HEEDLE BAR FR1\HE RUBBER 'i?f "?'I' nn·- 1 
40 ~Ql G1402·1 HHAO HEEJll.E. . ..CLAHP IISM,_lill!M~~- .J.l'll:..:.LlO''J ~n-~~~ ... 
41 SS-8080410·TP SCREY 1/8-44 L=3.5 f>W. l/8-44 1.=3.5 
42 MHT-190BI600 NEEDLE MTX190 ~16 J\11 HTXI90 ij1G 
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE 'l<lf ~H~ H ;<H~" 
44 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HU*~" 11/64-40 L=7 
_;l.L-·~· WP~!ill-SP VAS11ER_4.....aii.&.,AXO,.L !::U"~'i' 4,axa.._1XQ,_Q___ 

46 SS-9111 010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 11'1~7~.-· ~~ 11/64-40 L=9. ;, 
47 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUJDE <7•Jt'711*"- iJ"H' 
48 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ·<Ai:'HV 11/64-40 1.=8.5 

Note ( iHll )ll01 .... GAUGE PART 

- 32-

(2) 

2 
I 
1 
2 ..... 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. LE THREAD TRI 4 NEED l:ifdiJ t) I!>!! I* MMER COMPONENTS 

- 33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE D E S C R I P T l 0 I! Q tY 

1 164-18857 CYLINDER ASH. 9HH 1J ~~~~~"?< 1 
2 SH-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1.=8 t~":Ji<~* H5X0.8 L=8 2 
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE 'I'J·H~•H~~·J;;~'-19 1 
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE •JH>~')~>Jy~"-r -~· f 1 

~5'-~~~~1~6.,_4:!-0~9~20~3. NEEDLE THREAD KH lt:E . .JlASl:. h 9?1t~IJ:iZl *)!" 1!1:--:cc-::-························L .. 
6 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-10. 5 ~:ti<~" 15/64-28 L=10. 5 1 
7 164-09401 VAS HER PLATE )!J;;~··- > 'T' 1'71~\' 1 
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t'i¥)" 3/16-28 L=10 2 
9 164-09906 NEeDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 9'J1>~'}J91:t~ 1 

-""--~---lfi.4.:1Q003 CYL!NDER__JOI!IT 1?1H');lz$1l)yj<" -;(' fli)t 1 
11 SS-6080810-SP SCRE~ 1/8-44 L= 8. 0 t:'l*~· 1/8-44 L=3 1 
12 164-09708 PIN ??1'>f 1J:i<~"? 1 
13 ~01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A •)'.11HlJJ:<A 1 
14 #01 164-11001 UPPER THREI\D TRIMMER KNIFE C ??1t~'Ji:<C 1 
15 UOJ 164-10.li.Q8_~~- _l!EEDI.E THREAD KNIFE B 1?1'ti'W B ______ L 
16 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E ?91tt1J:t:< E 1 
17 #02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 ??1H1J:X;c~~·'-~-0.4 1 
18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 ??{H'I:ln·\"-1-0.6 1 
19 u02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 ??1tt 11:l:<A~0 -1-0.8 1 

.... 2.0._. __ tt()2 __ .lQA-1 0607 --~·__J;J:AGER 0, 2 _________ 2'lilH)..JZ.'\".:1cQ.2_ ___ _ 
21 104-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING ?91>,1Y7°ft't 
22 164-09609 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE ?'11H 11:l:<:l1''1t" 
23 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ??1r77~7°t"9'1 
24 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 Ht'HV il/64-40 L=l3.5 
25 SS-6080410-SP SCREW J/8-44 1.=4 t7JJ;" 1/8-44 1.•4 
26 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lo6 D1~'Jt,·'~,> 9/64-40 L=6 
27 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht'l 
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER ;tWI~l~J,"-
29 SS-7110910-SP SCREW <~c1t~" 11/64-40 L•8.5 
30 t!S-6!50310-SP HilT 15/64-28 U'IMt?Ll5LJ/6~4'::-"'28"-::~~ 
31 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t:'ii<Y 15/64-28 L-30 
32 164-16504 CYLINDER BRACKET J;'IY~"-r'>Ht 
33 SM-6056052-TP SCREW H5 L=50 U1~'1YY*"M 
34 PA-2002003-AO KtHPE CHANGH!G CYLINDER "i.WJJJ1)1J'l~" 

1 
I 
1 
2 
l 
2 
1 
1 
4 

1 
1 
2 
1 

35 SM-6053002-TP . .SC.REWII511SL8 tc;lQ_ .. ______ . . ..... il'L1i'!zt;t,:..U ... ____ -~·~~--'--~ 
36 164-16505 CYLINDER JOIIlT ~·;J.1Yt 1 
:n 164-16406 JO!HT Pill Y~1Yft"> I 
38 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~"~fPJ 5 2 
39 164-17107 KNl~E CHANGING Llt!K '7;1:1H'JM 11>' 1 

.A.O ..................................... SiHll2121llc.sJ' SCRE~.--.3/16-28 L=J2 .. __ _i;;7f~" 3/16-28 1..=_9 __ ~ L 
41 164-18956 KNIFE DETECTOR ASH. t:;~-J~ 'IH:Jf'l~ I 
42 164-10201 rlEEDLi\ T!!READ CLAI!P PLitTE •7;Jif'JC,yf !'!. 1 
43 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UtHON lM.".>;:.~:; 2 
44 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UII!Oil 4XM5 JU."Jc~y 4XH:, 1 
45 PJ-3040405-06 ELBO~ UNION H:f,' Lt/ 

Now ( ) !101 .... SELECTIVE PART 
102, ... GAUGE PART 

- 34 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK D ~ • Htl!OOJ* RIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

- 35 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

Bl801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~~~-,, 

81802-512-01\B BUSHING ASH., FRONT 'J~'J"'J n~n, 7~ 
B1816-512-01\0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. 'JIJ:.i'? *'J"A'l"~< '1\ 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 'JI•l:l" 1/4-40 L=8 
IOH235L. BUSHING ASH. IHTERHEDIATE ........ YW7H;O& '13 

1 
1 
2 

(4) 

6 
7 
8 
9 

81813-512-000 HOOK DRIVHIG SHAFT BEARillG ~~~·'I >'~"Y 1Jy'J" 1 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t:'ii'$1" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
Bll\04-512-000 THRUST COLLAR 'J~ii"'J :l'i:l~9T 1 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rj¥$1" 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 

~L-~~---~SS'!-:-~8~1f~,1~15~0'7-'.:"SP:-----:S~C~RE~VJ;5/64-28 1.=10 5 ~~....LU,W 15/64-28 L=HL.a" ~~~ 
l1 #01 G1864-119-AOO HOOK SHAFT GEAR ~~V''Ji<V"M"~< 1 
12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 1-#V" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6) 
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 Hi<~' 15/64-28 L=20 1 
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 ~:c,tV" 9/64-40 !.=7. 5 2 

r. WP-0371016-Sii WASHER 3.7X8X1 ______ t'W'b'i< 3.7X8X1 ____ ........ ~~-
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPEtlltlG LEVER tiJt'<r;N 2 
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN t~t"1Y'/t1H"$J"~ 2 
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK tU"'IY;HIJ'f" 2 
19 HS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'I~'Jt1f 11/64-40 2 
20 101-09901\_ SADDLILlliSTAI.LIHG BLOCK. .UPPER :lHV'n"1f~ 2! ------~...k..-
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER t<~''Jj'1f' V~ 2 
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAPT SADDLE, LEFT !J<OI''Jj"1 1:~" 1) 1 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/M-40 L=16 e'HOI" 11/M-40 L=lG 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Il1~?Jt;J;"~f 15/64-28 2 

~2~5'--~~~~G~18~5~1-~l~l~9-~0~QQ~~G~A~SruKE~T~~~ -~~~~-#~<~)~''JLLi.~~~~~~~~~k-
26 G1850-119-AAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT :IJ~Y'J~"17~ t~"'J 'J' 1 
27 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2 1:71)" 9/64-40 L=l2 20 
28 G 1815-119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSH lNG !1<:!" 'J'J~J~~ 2 
29 SH-6082002-SP SCREW H8 L=20 U1MJ't;J;" H H8 L=20 2 

~'--~~---!-YP::-:-~0~85.QQ().~2-=;:S'!:-P~!!WA::>SllER..8, 5X18Xl ,6 .. tW'b"i 8.fiX18"-.XlL.-';'6-;:-~ _......<.._ 
31 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P::l'i<:!" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4 
32 #01 81818-051-000 THRUST WASHER ~;;"n'J'~? :i'l:iH~ 4 
33 61816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSllltlG t<V'l'l'H91, 2 
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tU*~Y'JH'JY'J 2 
35 Bl821-051-QOQ CRANK SCREW .... SIJ!J.L :l!~.::.'i . .l.;;:ti~'lw.'l.,:..:J't""t:~o;;, __ ~-:-2__ 
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK >9') 0.1 
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. H~1b*7 n 2 
38 164-22057 BOBBIH CASE ASH. ;t,~t"'J'I-x (2) 
39 G1831-ll6-00B TEHS!Otl SPRIIIG fe1-~r•"'f (2l 

.40 040-QOQ01380 IEJ!SlQJLJ.iPRlliGSEI SCREW _ . .J2l .. 
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t f'l-t'~*V l2) 
42 164-21802 BOBBIN ;t.'Y''J(n~) 12) 
43 SH-6040802-SP SCRE~ H4XO. 7 L=8 !l'!h'!7tj;'H M4XO. 7 Lo8 2 
44 WP-0450000-SD W1SHER 4.5X8X0.5 t:'WiJ·~ 4.5X8X0.5 2 

..All. _____ ....lll.4-21109 .llltl'.ER. SPR HIG, R !GUT . _,WJJJ<~.:m::.LH.~. -.. ______ _L_ 
46 SH-6040802-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 1.=8 l11~ 1Jrtt:~' H4XO. 7 L=8 2 
47 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t'i~'Tit 4.5X8X0.5 2 
48 164-22206 tliPPER SPRING, LEFT WI~Hvl\•l<iLl 1 
49 164-22404 OIL COVER.LEFT r-r>~n'--11.) 1 

_1\!L__ _1!34-2160,; Hll!!LSI!AEJ' . .S.lllllll.E.. .. RliillL .;.;;: ----~E~.:,?~ft:~ 
51 Gl860-119-BAO HOOK SADDLE CGVER ASH .• RIGHT ~?~-'J~"rn H" ?' 
52 SS-9660720-SP SCREV 1/4-40 1.=7 U1Ht*M 1/4-40 1.=7 
53 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 <f.t:c,jt:i' 11/64-40 1.= 5 
54 01862-119-000 OIL GAUGE M~"'J~iH"-~* 
55 101 101-09700 THRUST WASHER. A *'''?~912' J0~ffl A 

Note ( iHc l 110 l. ... Sr:LECTIVE PART 

- 36 -

l 
l 
1 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER KNIFI' 1: J. 7. IM!ffi ' COMPONENTS 

1 

vY 

5S 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y ) 1 OtY 

164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ~?)J'Jf"~V"'l 1 
164-15309 BUSHING ~?t'J'JV"'J)$1~ 2 
164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK ~?>J'Jf"~~7· 1 
SH-o0ol602-TP SCREW H6 L=lo 01MYt;J;"H 1 
D1457-055-BOO WASHER kYt'W'l li"Yi$1" _1"1LL 

o D145o-055-BOO HINGE SCREW ~?~'l'J O'lf"l!"y{)" ---;--1-
7 lo4-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 'l'J)J'Jf"~o1f 1 
8 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT 7IH 1 
9 01457-055-BOO WASHER vY11/? ~·:-tv• ~"jf'* 1 

NS-6JJ0530-SP NUT 1 1/o4-40 0'/~'lt'H JJ/64-40 1 
11 01450-055-BAO TOP FEED CAH ASH. ~?t? 1ab 'J~ 1 
12 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 f>f~· l/4-40 L=2.5 (2) 
13 Bl213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 71H HI 1 
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A ~?)~ 1JY'l A 1 
15 SS-8110520-TP SCRE\1 JJ/64-40 L= 4.5 H1$1" 11/64-40 1.=4.5 
16 164-16208 HINGE SCRE\1 'J?)J 1JY'lA~"yt~· 1 
17 SS-5JJ0710-SP SCREW Jl/64-40 L=7 H~tv· 11/04-40 L=7 1 
18 104-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B 'J?)J1JY'l B 1 
19 164-15903 HINGE SCRE\1 A 'J'J)J1JY'Jli"Y1V" A 1 
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D 'J?)Z'!Y, D 1 
21 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ~~t71~· 15/64-28 L-11 1 
22 lo4-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 'J?)~ 1JY'J C 1 
23 164-15200 LINK PIN 'J?)J1Jy'Jt 0 Y 1 
24 B1o59-484-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7'1 t'l1J ~'J:J"'< 1 
25 \/P-0480856-SP \/ASHER 4. 8X8, 4XO, 8 t·w~·t 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 1 
26 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/o4-40 L=8 f?~tv· 11/o4-40 L=8 1 
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR )~;J;·~ 1 
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAHP )J;f;"'J~"'f 1 
29 SS-6090910-TP SCRE\1 9/54-40 L=9 tH:J" 9/64-40 L=9 1 

~3~0~---~1~6~4--1~5~0~02~---K~N~I~FE~C~HruAN~G~IwNGLUSlliHAMF~T _____ ~'f~Q~ti~:J~·L>;~- _ _L_ 
31 164-15101 BUSHING 'f 1J»I/'J)'.!~ 2 
32 1o4-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A ~?>~f 1J1r~·; A 1 
33 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/o4-40 L=8 H~tY' 11/o4-40 L=8 2 
34 1G4-15o0o KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B ~'J)Af'J1rl!" I B 1 
35 1o4-15804 KNIFE HOIINTING BASE IL____ ~ry)zt 1J1r$l"i.Jl.. __________ __ _L_ 
3o 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D ??JJD 1 
37 1o4-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C 'J9)Af!J1H"i C 1 
38 SS-7110910-SP SCREW '<~t71V" 11/o4-40 l.=8. 5 1 
39 SS-o080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t'Jcf)" 1/8-44 L=8 1 
40 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/54-28 1.=10.5 HW' 15/64-U..~1.=,_,1"'0"-·"-5 ____ .___ 
41 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR 0=11.11 W=10 l'llf~t 0=11.11 V=10 1 
42 SS-80o0340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 f)1Y 1/4-40 L=2.5 2 
43 1o4-15408 BUSHING <l'J:l17f"~f7n~ 1 
44 1o4-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE JJMI"-f "~"1 1 

_A5___ SH-5030802-TP ..sLRE.\l_.J.I.3XQ_,__5_1.=1L _U'Ib2Ztt" M .lt:lXQ.L!iL=B_ __ __2_ 
4o 164-lo307 KNIFE COVER )JM"- I 
47 SH-48o0501-SC SCREW H 2.5 X 5 h"J~:I" H2.6 L=5 2 
48 WP-0280500-SC \/ASHER t'W':IJ"1 :Jb"~'~ H2. 5 2 
49 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J:/) 0.1 
50 154-18105__ KNIFE COVER BASE..__Rll!HI =:-- .J.3]11"::}:·;z::LH_ .. _________ l__ 
51 1o4-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT ~·J:<J f'J'/t~"1 A H" 1 
52 164-18303 IlPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE ~9J.~ f1J'/t'i"1 H" l 
53 154-18709 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) o•JJJDIH"l l 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 
T>f<-:>1!,~11>!1~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

" 
6 
7 
8 
9 

n 
/ 

3 il ' 2 

~J 
v 

PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T l 0 N Ot~ 

05659-116-000 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR ~~1,1#~t·- 2 
G5701-l19-000-A UNDER KNIFE HOUIITING BASE ~~~:<PJ?tl!.1 1 
SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Lol6.5 n?~?Yt*"~r 15/64-28 2 
164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B ~~)Xf'I1H•1 B 1 
05707-119-000 CYLINDER Jllll:l1.~. n>z~11>ntaDr 
B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 19t'J'J •J>?t0 > 2 
83035-450-000 SNAP RING ~ryt?IJ >J>?t0

/ ;~ry 4 
05702-119-000 KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE $>~):<:\':'!'~".; 1 
SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCRE\1 ~·:;~;,· D=6. 35 H=9 1 

-'-''----·- 05708-119-00Q_ JOINT CONNECTING PI.ATIL _____ .<-:' •. :'1.1:;HYi''l1~ .... -L-
11 164-13403 KHJFE PRESSER BASE :l)~;tHI~"1 2 
12 WP-()450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8Xo.5 t'W~'t 4.5X8X0.5 2 
13 SS-71]()710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~bH' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
14 G5710-119-000 KNIPE LINK ARM, LEFT ~H;l:/".179'1' l:~"'J 1 

__llL__ SS-8110410-TE_ruEWULM:.4ll~jL_ _____ .Lii"'t'LY~l..~.,l/'.l.6,..4:_o-4"'0_jlc.::.=~3.w.f';_l __ 2._ 
16 G5704-119-000 PIN :l~.:!;tt"~ 2 
17 83035-450-000 SNAP RING '7'1:t'l'J 1J~'lt"~ H? 5 
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 <JH:'it!l' 15/64-28 L=9 2 
19 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5Xl t7f.:IJ'* 6.2X9.5Xl 2 
.20_~ _ PA-1001502-ML._ AIR CYI.INDER...ASJL_ .. t;~>H:2'!~3.:.... -L. 
21 G5680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW i~A--t~U*" 1 
22 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE ;J;-;<:17°~ 2 
23 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ~~~~;!d rt 0.9 
24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 11-7" 0.8 
25 GES:J2J53000 OIL WlCK HOLDER •m:;~·:;t:_A_ ______ ~~ 

~2~6;-----~EA~-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP '1·7"~?1)~7° l 
27 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER l'-7'~ r~~t'J' 1 
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 xl;t7~$'· 11/64-40 L•7 2 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN ll'INDER UNIT 
rZJv ~ tJ ,{- • iM'U~il! 

L----------------

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ j. 1 Qty 

1 
2 
3 
4 

164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ,~~,~A"-1~ 1 
1 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7 <~e"i<~· 11/64-40 L"7 

SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~e1i<V" 11/64-40 L= 5 5 
101-28007 BELT COVER 'l"&riJA"- l 

r- ~I'.:Oll21 OJ 6-SD _]ASl!ER_ll. 2XI 3Xl n':tLi 6. 2Xl3XL _________ -~~"---
G SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"7 '<~t?H" 15/64-28 I =7 1 
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 'I"MM" ~f>- 1 
8 Sll-0050801 -SC SCREW f?:li<V" 2 
9 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t?f"'IJ"'i ,~-~-<~ ~5 2 

--:l'-:'0'----·~~~16~4'::-~27l.il5~5~1 BOBBJN.UNDER ASM, f< .'l.'lL.li._____ _l__ 
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT -iff'l-V t·n (2) 
12 B3129-012-BOO THREAD TEHSION SPRIIIG 1Hil-V A"'i B (2) 
13 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H'l-::-~~ (4) 
14 SS-7110840-SP 3CREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ~~t'ii<Y 11/64-40 L"7. 8 (4) 
" liP-05Q1Qlll-SC l111SHER 5XJO, 5X1. __ ~---~-- ____ l;'Wt''iLliX.llLSXl ___ J2l_ 

16 83223-012-0AO THREAD TEllSIOII BRACKET I1SH. "'~ ·fff'l-~*·-~·1 'J< (2) 
17 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE -ir?H" i (1) 
18 G3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE 1H~1ri'jt1 (1) 
19 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL -IHH·~1 (1) 

~c__~~- S.S.:8110510-SP .SJ.:REW 11/M-40 .L.".L ... ~ ______ }.:!U.': llL!li:-.4.0 1.=5 -----~-
21 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAHP t-if·-~-~' HI-I~ (1) 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 '<~t?W 11/64-40 !.= 4 (1) 
23 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE tif"-'I"IH· (1) 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WIIIDER SHAFT ASM, 1fH~'? '1< !1) 

25 -:":B3~2l.il::l7J.--'-OD10"'-0~.,;BO<:'B"'B.uiNL.M.STL'OtLP~S,.,P.l\.Ruillu;_!l 
26 83224-771-000 COLLAR 

'""'"" - m ---'"--""c"-. • .LC!'!..J:.-~--~~- ........... .LL'--
1H~~·~~ M- (1 l 

27 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW Oz4, 9 H~2. 6 ,.).,. 0=4.9 H=2.6 (!) 
28 102·32050 BOBBIN PRESSER {H~'I•H(n)tU-<:1~ (]) 
29 SS-7081310-SN SCREW J/8-44 L=12.5 '<~t:·i~Y 118-44 L~l2. 5 < ll 
30 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET it1~11 (1) 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICATI *fllillil.!lf* ON COI!PONENTS 

41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H t j; ). { OtY 

1 164-25902 OIL TANK ~2~2~:;, 1 
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE t1~l"·-OI" I 
3 B3541-012-000 OIL VICK ~';t)1- :<9'1 0.8 
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE > 1J;l~f3'lt'l~"1 I 

_ __5_________ J 64-26207 ___ . RIJBBER ·--·----- ~-----''-'};J'Jta?l;,'l.:.Ll,__ _________ _J_ 
6 164-26306 FELT >1)39H>ltnlH 1 
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET if:t?:<~;;M•·H;; 1 
8 164-26803 OIL TANK COVER 4>9>~'1,7~ 1 
9 SS-8111610-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=l5.5 Ui'9' 11/64-40 L=15.5 1 

_lL ____ ._l!S.:-Jill 0420-SP NUT J 1 /6HQ________ rl?h?t:ll- 11/64-40 
11 SS-7110840-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=7. 8 <M:'ii'Y ll/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
12 SS-7110410-SP SCREII 11/64-40 L=4 '<~l:'HOI" 11/64-40 L= 4 2 
13 D261l-555-BOO CABLE HOLDER 1 .. 1·~ f:l~t'J" 2 
14 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 l:'HOI• 9/64-40 l.=6 4 

_llL __ .. _.-.S:i.::2090820-TP_IDEW 9/64:AJLL=<L~~ .. ---- <kHi<:l'.:.Jlillc40 1.=8 .. ..__2__ 
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN >'U~·13~t1Y, I 
17 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER 'J'Ji!OIA·or A 1 
18 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ~~~~~f.-;; ~ 1 
19 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER :!JyiJ>- 7l~.t~I 1 

_ 20 C0-2000000-00 011. \liCK_ ___ ... . .. ~~-.. :t~'J.. ..--~·· 0, 6 
21 164-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. I'Jg2-7J'f 'JI l 
22 B3568-771-000 0 !L RETURN TUBE :!J~'J:<- A0 11• (l J 
23 SQ-111 0401-MZ CONNECT!Hu SCREW f•-7· v~l'11$>' 2 
24 B3513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUHP SHAFT +:1-:>;f;'yJ"~'7 1 
25 ____s_&:l)llilL4J..Q:SP SCR.EL . ..lil/li4.::28._1"L.__ .. ~-- __!,_;!f.lCll.\/64-28 L..=A~-- __2._ 
26 B1807-5l2-00B BUSHIHG, INTERMEDIATE B »9V•'J tb~~~ B 1 
27 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~*"" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
28 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '1~l:71»• 11/64 .. 40 L=7 1 
29 83511-512-000 PLUNGER PRESSER 1'7)Y\'-HI 1 
_31l_~ ____ lll'-4000000-QO VINYL TUBE .• \IHITE.0=4 ____ .. _c·=-&...A"11" .JLJL_ 

31 164-26108 PLUNGER 7'7:rV\'- 1 
32 81214-038-000 PLiltiGER SPRING 7'7'!""V- tHn"1 1 
33 164-26801 OIL RESERVOIR 17'19"<1) 1 
34 164-26900 COCK A122~'J l 

- 42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. y _ ·:; ~li L 'tli · XTEND UNJT(OPTION) SA-27N:DARTS"E!I (;t:f'/" /) 

/ 

' l 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
!.. - --- ~ •• 

- 43 -

- ' 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T 1 0 N OtY 

1 GSA-270000AO-A CLOTU LEHGT!IEN DEVICE ~·-'lJT>V'J'If 1 
2 SH-6063502-TP SCREW H6 L=35 U1~?7t*• M (1) 
3 WS-0610002-KH SPRING \/ASHER 6. 1X12. 2Xl. 5 11" H'Jl" i H6 (!) 
4 SM-3041551-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l5 ~~"*"' H4XO. 7 L=15 (1) 

___5__-~--'!N"-'M-::"6040001-SC NIJT H4 J12.P?t•n H4XQ.Ll.22 _ill_ 6 167-00403 cvuiinER sAs-E ·--~--~··· --~---- $/'l"r , ;;; " ~- -- (1 1 
7 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 1:7~'11'* :Jil"$11~ l!5 (2) 
8 \/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'H't"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 {2) 
9 SH-6051552-TP SCRE\1 H5 L=15 U'iJ?l't*"M (2) 

--"''----~--~16UJ7c::-uo00""5"'02"-c-=---'c'-'y...._l. ul Hu.tDwBRL-"BKOJT'-- 211!9. • BK T [J l 
11 VP-0531000-SC VASHER H5 tH'~"* 1~-~"~ H5 (1) 
12 \/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A't~·~·* M4 (2) 
13 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 u~~'Jl't;t.''.H (2) 
14 lt\7-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER :l'i~l>· ~·7~~ (1) 

_l5__ _ 167-00!JQJL... METAL m--~- j, 0) 
16 177-58053 CABLE ASH. l>'-1JJ\'~~?1Cif1-1"~?~ (1) 
17 177-58251 CABLE ASH. l>'-,JA"'J"'''J3'J'f-7'&?~ (1) 
18 167-00700 CILNOER EDGE ii1JYl>' 11f' (!) 
19 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 'f•:;:~·~·:; (1) 
20 PJ-21()0042-00 HALF UNION ----~!l-7l::t:; JAL 
21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPL=-E---- t-P,7°~CJ-5H-4 2 
22 PX-5000480-AO S\/!TCH FITTING METAL :<1·,H'i7'rllt'J' (1) 
23 PA-1613501-AO AIR CYLINDER ll':>•J~'I· (1) 
24 P J -0420500-02 ELBOW i~~ • -HH*• 2 

- 44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. SA-31 :STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION) 
:\1. ff~ 7. 7 :..- F (;;t 7 '-' a ::..--) 

- 45-

----·--- ··-. 

' 

: 

' " 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R Er'. NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H t ;; j. 1 0 tY 

1 GSA-31000AAO SA-31 NEW TYPE SA-31 VO!H7' 1 
2 167-04215 WORKING STAND 'HH"3<la<l~~;;f" (l) 

3 SM-6107002-TP SCREW MIO L=70 U1~'JYt;l;' M (4) 
4 IIS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER HlO ~·H·~·1 HIO (4) 

" ~SA-Q~QQ20llQ WASiiEJL_ ________ ~~· 
6 Nli-6100001-SC NUT HlOXl. 5 U1~'Jt1f 1110 l$1:1 

~ 46 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SA-48N:FLAP PRE , 
7 7 "' :fjljl ~ ;t J~!l ( unr(l) (OPTION) 

(;t:t~" /) 

(GSA 4 8 0 Ou" r A 0 A " ····For 8 
(GSA4BOOOOAOA •.• , . , -14rnm) For :6·20mm) 

18 

i-a , 
-~ I 10 

9 '~ 

~ 
~ 

- 47 

7 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI'.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

185-55011 SLIDE BASE :<Ht"~"-A 1 
185-50004 FULCRUM BASE n:;~·-:< 1 
SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 01JJ'7Yrt'tr 2 
169-17502 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE ~"IJ::~n"~J'PJ1H~ 1 

6 
7 
8 
9 

-~S~Il~-,fillfi2Jl2c:!L__SCREW H4~.'L1=12 -~-~- ... ~~n3"iJ!'rtC~.L---~- -~-~____2-
VS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER n"'i't'JJ"i' M4 2 
169-07701 SHAFT ~'I?J';i"'J 1 
SM-B050602-TP SCREW H5 L=G tH:I" H5XO.B L=6 6 
169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK 5<J?:WJ"n·J'l 2 
169-34200 SHAFT -~--- . ___ 'U';!').'ct'~·:;'---- ..... ·---~~----.. ~"-~ 

11 SM-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=B rii'V 2 
12 185-50806 PULCRUH BOSS :)D~,":< 2 
13 SM-6051802-TP SCRE~ H5 L=18 D~b'Fft;t," M 4 
14 169~08105 COLLA.R t1rt7- 4 

_lli___ .... -...SH::60li3502-TP Jll!l..'L.-----·-- ___ lli~'llH-''H _ .... _ ___A___ 
16 PA-2501002-AO CYLlNDER, LEFT JY-5<1):;\l' 1 
17 PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER, RIGHT IY-~IJ':J'' 1 
18 PC-01 05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;U:0 ~ f '2:;fu-•; 4 
19 PV-0105080-00 MECHANICAL VALVE ;<·h::~~n·p•· 4 

__2L_ -~Sl:l:Jl0ll1552::IJ' ....SCREJL!l5 . .1.=.Ui -·::-::-- ....... - -~· 
21 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 u~~'l?t;t,"H M5X0.8 L=JO 

•"t9'1"t 5.JXU.2Xl.3 
2 
2 22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 

23 185-61308 PLATE 'J;.t1A"'.! 1 
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE >\'"A>~'?Yf)fi''J l 

_21i_ SH-6051802-TP SCREW~--~-~. ___ .U717Ztt::..~~f ~~~-~~-- ~ __2__ 
26 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n"tt"l"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
27 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER h"tf'l"t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 

- 48 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SA-48N:FLAP p 7 7 ·y '1':11fl2: _RESSER UNIT(2) ;{, ~mt c 2 ) c. cor: roN) 
;t :./3/) 

/~ 
22 

\: 

24 

- 49 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SM-6083002-TP SCREW 1!8 L~30 U1~~Ytt"~; 

VS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 n"?~"t"* MS 
185-62207 PRESSER ARM, RHiHT ttcnxr-An~·) 
SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L~12 U?b?Yt$"&' 

OtY 

4 
4 
1 
2 

NM-6030001 -SC ... RU~T!.H!"3';;-;--:--:-:--- ·········-~- __ _,ll<.L1JLh'Ju.tJ.'it . .Jlill•~·..c5 _..l""'j/~1--c----_·_.J....__ 
6 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 U1~?Yt*"&f H4X0.7 L=10 2 
7 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A"i<t":!l"* 1!4 2 
8 WP-0430&00-SC WASHER M4 l::'W':b"i< :J'b"~H 1!4 2 
9 G5132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKET t'U~-r·H?f I 

_llL_-~- G5129-1 l6:.CQ\l __ SPRING . 1'113:1.~ Hil"'t C .. ____ _l __ 
11 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT H~O<f f'J'I'r~·n' ~ 1 
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOV U~£0~, C nr:t;;t:; C 1 
13 65402-116-AAO VELT PATCH FOLDI!IG CYL, ASM. :t'J1:> ~~1~9· n 1 
14 HM-6200002-SB ROCK NUT u'il'lt~f M20 2?~ (ll 

~i~~'------'."~~~~~~g~~Z-SB ~~~ER-BR~A~C~KE-f;-RIG!lT --- ~mm~~~~"~~:T~f~~~~")~ -T-
17 SM-6051402-TP SCREI/ M5X0.8 L=14 u'·b~l't*"H 2 
18 nO! 168-15102 FOLDING PLATE G•B-14 lRIGHTI :t9j~19[~t"IG•8-14 1 
19 102 !68-1530p FOLDING PLATE G=16-20 fRIGHT) :t9:JI191''"1G=J6-20 1 

_2.Qc.__ ____ _,.G"'5-'"l 3,..2..:.-..ul Hi- BOO FOLDING BR AC.KU._. ....1'.1,1 u· '! 1 'JC 
21 185-62306 PRESSER ARM, LEPT t:tHlY-1, (U"'J) (]I 
22 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNiON, C H*"l~t:; C 1 
23 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT rv~;;J. J.'J'>r::n'·l, 1 
24 05402-116-AAO VELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. ~ 111~ ~1JC1'J." 'n 1 
25 __ l!ll.c6200002-SB ~J!!JL_~- ll?IJ2i:LL!12Q..22,1_ __ --···-~·__w_ 
26 Htl-6030002-SB HUT M8 U~!J'Jt?' M8 3jl:t (II 
27 SM-6051402-TP SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=14 ll?!J'Jrn·~r 2 
28 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT ~ 1}1~1~>'')~'1·-BKT (e~">J) 1 
29 SH-6031202-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 U'I~'Jrt;t."M 2 

_.'lll._. N H -603000l:SL ...• JUI T M 3 _ J11:!12t.JJ-__H:iX0....5._U~~ -~~- ____2__ 
31 G5129-116-COO SPRING t'l1iH~ Hll"oi C 1 
32 SH-6041002-TP SCRE\1 H4 L=IO U'i~?rtt"~r H4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
33 WS-0410002-KH SPRll!G VASHER 11"1~'Ti' H4 2 
34 WP-0430800-SC 1/AS!IER H4 l:'W'JJ'i' :JJi"'l<~ H4 2 

_ali ~01 168-15003 fOLDING P!.AIR .. G•8-J4 (LEFTl __ ...1'1.;13i'l(l:_i~.'llii=il-l4 
36 ~02 168-15201 FOLDIIIG PLATE G=J6-20 (LEf'Tl t 1)3<-l,(t'1'1J)G=16-20 

Note (tHe )rtOI. •.. FOR 8,10,12,14HM 
102 .... FOR 16.1B,20MM 

-50 -

8,10.12,14HM Ill 
16,18,20V.M Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SA-48N Fl 7 7 " : ' ,AP PRESSER ' y ::tjljl ~ ;U!if"" (UNJT(3) (OPTW') 
l"' 3) (:;t . " 7':/ 3 /) 

- 51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H Ot:v 

1 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ttt~IV4·r-A(t9•9) 1 
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREY H6 L;2Q U1»?r1~·~; 1!6 1.=20 1 
3 05126-117-000 SPACER A~0 -~ 1 
4 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT Hnll!~·7-b:l7·W>-•? 1 

SH-6051202-TP SC&EW .1!5X0.8 L-12 ~~--E.U'~1:lJ~'znru H5X0.8 1,;)2 . -~ 
6 VS-0510002-KN SPRING VASIIER ~·H'»"* 5.1X9.2XL3 l 
7 G5108-119-000 VASHER 91V'I A 1 
8 ~01 05131-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT t'IJ~1!1 :n1~' t!l'~ I 
9 tt02 05131-116-DOO STOPPER, !.EFT t 1JJH!I :lf'l'~o- t!I' 1J A 1 

~J~O'-----~S,Ilc6041202-TP SCRE.W H4X0.7 1.=12 P1!J77J;J;'M 
11 WS-0410002-Kil SPRIIIG WASHER J\'*~":11"1 114 I 
12 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t'.Wii•J Jil"l<<.Ji, 114 1 
13 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT "~"'Y-17.71~·~·!1 (t!l"'l) 1 
14 SH-6053002-TP SCREII 115X0.8 L;3Q O'J:Il??t;J;'t~ 1 

_lli_ ___ _,W"'S-""O'>L51l-'Q"'Q"'02o.:·AKHJL_~S;u,P.aR~Hll!.IG.,.USHER -~-"-h.crl.:L!'_~,il,_"x..U.JX9. 2Xl. 3 .. __L 
16 SII-6065002-TP SCREW 116 L~50 01ii'J?tt"~~ 116 L~so I 
17 NII-6060001-SC NUT 116 U'Jii'Jt'J~ 116 B:t 1 
18 NII-6050001-SC NUT 115 U'Jil?t'J~ 115X0.8 l~:t 1 
19 05122-117-000 SUPPORT ARI! STOPPER VO/'Y-1. .:11-'J~o 1 
20 _,SII-6040802-TR . SCREV H4X!LL1.7JL -----~ H4X0.7J..=,_ __ -!--
21 \IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A'J''ii"J 114 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t7f·~·* 4.5X10X0.8 
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 o~t?!tt'4f M4X0.7 L=IO 
24 1/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·j<t·~·j< 114 

.. 25 YI'-0430800-SC WASHER H4 ·UT t :J:I!'lt~& H4 
26 168-22306 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 77~7" ttl (tJ!"'Jl 1 
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 77~7°n:t:J' A 1 
28 tt03 05109-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A U'll?7Y7':J'A~~· 1J 1 
29 SH-6041002-TP SCREV 114 L=10 ll~~?Yt*"tf H4X0.7 L=10 1 

_3D_··-~--'LI/S"'-"'0"'4l~,;O"'Q"'02.:::·J\JKNJL_~S;u.PAR,ul Hl!.IG--'1/uA,.,SHwE;.r,R_____ Jl' tnn Jj,"---~~---'-
31 05108-119-QOO \/ASHER ?~':1'1 A 1 
32 SlH\030502-TP SCREW 113 L=5 ~~tv• 113XO. 5 L=5 2 
33 05150-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEPT 'WI1°Thr-t. tit" 1J 1 
34 05148-116-COO PIN 7'i17'Hl t 0 0< 1 
35 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,1 1.~12 U:i!J7YWU ' 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER Jl't~·~·;. M4 
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'i,·~·t ~~·~,~ 114 
38 65151-116-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAfT 77~7°t~I )1~)"7 
39 SII-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 u~~7Ytt"~f H5X0.8 1.;12 

2 
2 
1 
2 

_.iQ~ ~~-~'J~S7-0~5c.clO;c;0~0.~.<2-::"K"'N_-"JSP';;'R~I~NG~!/A"':S~H':"ER~=-:-::::::;· Jl" tCIL~f 5.1X9, 2Xl. :J 
41 65147-116-COO CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7717'Hr ~1J!tll"7"H'I~ 1 
42 167-01005 SPRING 77·n"U"V~M"t 1 
43 NM-6030001-SC NUT 113 U1JJ'It?~ M3XO. 5 H~ 1 
44 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BO!.T H3 X 10 U1~7rt~·~t H3X0.5 1.=10 1 

-"-'"L-___ 168-071 Oil 'lJl §J"P7')Y7° 2iL!t,..·0-"'' ~-~--....... L.~ 
46 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;n:o -f "J!tfU-7 1 
47 G5410-116-AAO CYUNDER 77n°HI)1J:t9• n 1 
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 x~t?~v· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT H4 D'I:IJ?t~~ 114XO. 7 l:l:t 1 

__5.0. SII-6042IiQ2.:11'_ . SCREW t.I4XQ, 7 1,;25 01jJ?lt~".JI.J: H4XO. 7 I. -25 --~L~ 
51 05847·116-000 KNOB SCREW 1<<~Y 1 
52 uSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 7717°7.~-~ 1 
53 SH-5040451-SC SCREV H4X0.7 L=4 n"11f"~~:l" H4 L=4 1 
54 SH-4030401-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=4 t~":Ji<:l" H3X0.5 L~4 1 

.Ji5 .. _~-~\/;;,P7-o::'.:'320500-SC \/ASHER Jl~~-~---~-------'1:"""7.Lt"..;c·li:.t. ~!J"$<1& M ....... ~ .. L~ 
56 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 7~~1" Af'IJI' A 1 
57 SI!-1040601-SC SCREW 114XO. 7 L=6 HJ1:l" 114XO. 7 L=6 3 
58 »OJ 168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT nn' ~ "-:\ (t~"•Jl G~JG-20 1 
59 »02 168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT 7h7"·\'-;l(l:'"'Jl I 
60 . ~01 168-20904... CLAMP, LEfT. __ ~~~---- lJ"U7'>!t7° (l:~:"Ll..Ji"8.-14 1 
61 »02 168-21100 Ct.AHP, LEfT ~1"U'I'iY7° (U" 1JI 1 
52 G5109-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT u·u;~:-7":l"A~~· 1) (]) 

Note ( i:Uc l«OL ... FOR 8.10,12.HHM 
»02 .... FOR 16,18,20HM 
»03 .... FOR HEAVY~WEIGHT HATERIALS 

-52 

8, IC, 12, l411H Ill 
16, l8,20HII Ill 
~1m Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 53 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

I SM-6041202-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 L=12 O'b'lrt;J;"M 1 
2 VS-0410002-KN SPR lNG WASHER 1\"*f·~·t 114 1 
3 IIP-0430800-SC \/ASHER 1!4 tH"~"¥<l:il.!l'?.t H4 1 
4 #01 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER. RIGHT A :l'1J::tH!l ~~-~1\0 - ~~· A 1 
" llll.2___G5130-ll6-COO STOPPER. Rllil!1--_ 111:!3-l!l Zl-21\0

- u· 
6 SH-6062002-TP SCREV llo L=20 U~ll'lrt;J;" U 116 L=20 1 
7 G5126-117-000 SPACER :!~0 -if 1 
8 168-23304 CLAMP rOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT Httl~~·r--A(i<~·) 1 
9 168-23809 ARII SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT ~;;·r-I.XHI-'1\•y (H") 1 

.. .10 SH-6053002-TP SCR!lll H5XO. 8 L=30 nU2J't.;J;':':".a.~~· -:-= -::::-:--::--· --~-
11 VS-0510002-KH SPRillG WASHER n'H":!!"-i 5.1X9.2XI.3 1 
12 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 n1~'JJ't;f;"~l- 1!6 L=50 1 
13 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U1~'Jrn·~; H5X0.8 L=12 1 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\"if~·~·-i 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
...,!5'-~.-~.ll»Hn:-:.u6ll!06u;Oru.O,..Olc.::-..,SC"---'Hi!JIICJ..T-'H'~6~- U'l:!!2t'J 1- M6 1 ;;1 
16 NM-6050001-SC HUT H5 n~:!!?t~> M5X0.8 1~1 1 
17 G5122-ll7-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ~~·r-k Al-1no 1 
18 168-23502 ARII SI.IDE SHAFT :tttn~~·Y-AX'i.f> ·~·'1 1 
19 G5108-ll9-000 WASHER "'~V A I 
20 liP-0450801 -SD ~ .. \lASHER 4, 5Xl 0. 0 Kl.lo..Q ____ ~ _t...,'iut~· t._•_,if.,.,4L.,.;c5XIUllll011lXO,..,J>.8. ____ ~...__ 
21 WS-0410002-KN SPR lNG \lASHER A"ift"JJ"if 1!4 1 
22 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 n't'lYt;f;'~l- H4X0.7 L=8 1 
23 168-07109 PIN i;::l"O'J7Y7':;1'Yt'y 1 
24 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :11:: 0 -I- ':J::>!-n-7 1 

_25 G5410-ll6cAAO C..i'LIHDilR J1?1'1'1~1}Y)<" 2L~-·- -.. ~l-
26 SM-4030401-SC SCREW 1!3XO. 5 L=4 H ':J'i':Oi• M3XO. 5 L-4 1 
27 SM-6042502-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 L=25 U?t?Yt*·~~ H4XO. 7 L=25 1 
28 HM-6040001-SC HUT 1!4 n1~?t?l- H4X0.7 1~1 1 
29 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT 1!3 X !0 u~n?Ytt"'' H3X0.5 L=!O 1 
30 HH-6030001-SC HilT 1!3 U'!:IJ?m M3XO. 5 En __L_ 
31 167-01005 SPRING 77~7'~;·~~9n•'i' 1 
32 SM-6051202-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=12 n?n?Ytt"U 115X0.8 L=l2 2 
33 VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER ll•'i't"~·* 5.1X9. 2XL3 2 
34 G5147-116-DOO CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 77?7°lfl ~~y~'7'7~~1- 1 

_35. SM-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=JO P'l:iJ?!U·u 1!4X0,7 L=10 2 
36 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*t't'* H4 2 
37 1/P-0430800-SC \/ASHER 1!4 t'i.':b'* :lt.l<"<~ 1!4 2 
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER. RIGHT 77·77'n:t('\~·) 1 
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7'!?7° HlJ" k I 

_AiL_ SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 ~tl!?W 11/64-40 1.=7,8 2 
41 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L"lO n~t'lYt~·~; H4X0.7 L=JO 1 
42 1/S-0410002-KH SPRING \/ASHER n"*<t":lJ"i M4 1 
43 G5108-119-000 WASHER ?~OI'f A 1 
44 SM-8030502-TP SCREI/ H3 1.=5 ~~¥~· M.'lXO. 5 L=5 2 
45 _ __ll5149-ll6-COO FLAP. PRESSER. ARI!. RIGHT 77.27°Ul F-h 34" ._L__ 
46 G5148-116-COQ PIN 7'7n•~n t0 ~ 1 
47 G5151-t16-COQ FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 77not•l ;;ty';•'J J 
48 1/P-0430800-SC \/ASHER 1!4 t7t"n• * :Jh"H~ M4 2 
49 1/S-0410002-KM SPRING WASHER n"H":b"¥ H4 2 
50 .Sli.-6041202-TP SCREW H4XQ •. LL=.l2. ··-- ... __ . .O?Urtt•~L- ···--
51 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCRE\1 ?>?<*V" 1 
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 77?fxt-~ 1 
53 Sli-5040451-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=4 ll•.f"l-"Jtl!~ 114 Lo4 1 
54 SII-1040601-SC SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 L=6 ~?1*$1" M4XO. 7 L=6 2 

.Jill... .. __ uill__. 168-2140.:----__ FI.AP BASE. RIGHT... . .. 7'7"17°'\.'"<liH"l 
56 #02 168-21605 FLAP BASE, RIGHT 7'177°~"-~(H") 1 
57 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7'1'17° :<1-'ln" B J 
58 VP-0320500-SC \lASHER 113 tH"~"* Jb"~·,~ 113 1 
59 HOI 168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT 'J"077YJ" (<~") G=S-14 1 

.J)Q flQ2 168-21209 CLAMP, RIGHT -·-~··· ~J*U27~7" (At':) G=l6-20 1 
61 G5110-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE. RIGHT U"U'77C!7":J"I" <'!'" (1) 
62 M03 G511 0-119-SOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A <J"U'J'ino :1" /, H" 1 

Note ( ic )M01 .... FOR 8,!0,12,14HM 
M02 ..•. FOR 16,18,20HM 
U03 .... FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 

- 54 -

8,10,12, 14HI~ Ill 
16.18.20MH Ill 
~t~m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ATE UNIT(OPTION) 16. SA~62N:PAVIN~ ~L /) 
~ 11di'i iEl (;t 1' :/ "' 

13 

\ 

ff<1 6-{ 
I 6--: 

7~1. c 
! . 

55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

HOI GSA-62000AAO-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 8-12G ~Hl!'J1f8-12G 
H02 GSA-62000BAO-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 14,16G ~H~~?f14.16G 
tt03 GSA-62000CAO-A PAV lNG PLATE EQU IPHEHT 18, 20G ~Hl!~?HS. 20G 

169-16900 PAV!t!G PLATE INSTALLING BRACKE ~Hl!lZ'1"'WrBKT 

_;S~Hc::!-6~0"!5~15!-'25~2 -::JT~P-~SC~R'l!E:'l\i :fM~5~1~. =~Jf'!!-> ----~----1U~1JL::b!z~Y.LH'!',• ':""!:& L_._ ·········- __ _ 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A·H·~·¥ 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 
VP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 ~7~·t"¥ JiJ'lt'?~ H5 
SH-6051802-TP SCREV H5 L=18 U1b!z7tt"~' 
SS-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=2 '7~¥~· 9/64-40 L=2 

l!01 168-18205 ______ SEWING TABLE G=8. 10,12 Mt·11-2'&G=8. 10,12 
#02 168-18304 SEWING TABLE G=14. 16 Mi!i'I-7'JI.G=14, 16 
#03 168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 Mt1'f-J'kG=l8,20 

185·851 09 TAPE ;!;0 lJrfltY*Yf•'l'f-7' 
167-03506 PAV !HG PLATE BASE A Y'ii~JI~ 1 
167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B . ;)H$1!!'1 
167-03704 PLATE BASE ;0/~f!W 1 
168-18106 PLATE ;;413! 
WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 11"1'"~"1 4.4X7.4X1 
SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7~*~· 9/64-40 L,B 

l!Ol H\7-03019 _ PLATE GUIDE (LEFTl ·-~~ PH1~'1l='(t$t" 11l 
n02 167-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) P41l<~"if·(~j~"~) 
l!03 H\7-03217 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) ;)HJ!il"if • (tJ!'l}) 
n01 167-02409 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHTl ;;~11~·1v (H") 
»02 H\7-02508 PLATE GUIOE (RIGHT) 0>413!:11'1!=. (H.l 
~03 167-02607 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) n{~~·11=" (H"l 

Note ( iHc )#Ol .... POR 8,10,12HM 
l!OZ .... POR 14, 16HM 
U03 .... FOR 18,20MH 

- 56 -

8,10,12H!I II! 
14,16HM II! 
18.20MH II! 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 

{l) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(J) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

.. UL 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACK!IR UNIT(l)(OPTION) 
;7 7 / 'j';{- 7, 7 'Y tJ -'Y!ffil (1) (~ 7 S/ 3 /) 

- 57 .. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R ! P T I 0 K 

1 166-19207 BASE '\'-;~ 
2 NII-6080001-SC HUT 118Xl. 25 u~~ 11t'1f 118 l~:t 
3 NH-6100001-SC NUT H10Xl.5 P'I'Jt,f·I!JO l':t 
4 167-27505 CASTER ~V~~-

~-.5__ _____ 167-23306 AD.JliST BOLT ti'::\'.zf;nf 
6 166-19306 SIDE FRAME. LEFT Hf'7v-L t~' 1J 
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT '1f'1ld :W 
8 167-21508 PILLOW t"u-
g SI!-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L~15 n•n'JYt*'H 

10 VS-0610002::Kll .. SPRIN!U'ASl!ERG.lX12.2XL1L~------fW:Itf 116 
11 SH-6082002-TP SCRE\1 1!8 1.=20 P?'iJ?rt;J;'~f 
12 \IS-0820002-KN SPRING \lASHER 118 A·~,·~-~ 1!8 
13 166-19801 HUB !11" 
14 167-20203 DRY r'71 

_lli ___ ~ _ _s}I-6061202-TP SCREW 116 1.=12 U:Ji12YWU 1!6 L"12 
16 YS-0610002-Ktl SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xt.5 i,"1~"t"1 M6 
17 166-19900 SHAFT ;,7f 
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR ;<>J~riJ'i-
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET !1•- 7'71~f 

Q tY 

1 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
2 
6 

----·~--"-~ 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

20 _ SM-60fi2502:.TP SCREW 116 1.=25 ':li.2.l'iifi.~ U M6 1..52L---~~· 
21 SM-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L~30 U'liJ'IYtt.'M 1 
22 156-20106 CLOTH llOLDHlG LEVER ~;·r·~ !<A"- 1 
23 SM-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L=30 D1iJ'Jrt;J;" ~r I 
24 156-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET :>•Jy~· 1'1't'lf 1 

_2L____ SH-6051002-TP ........ SGRE~_H5X0.8 L=JO U11Mt:t"U H5X0.8 1.=10 2. ... . 
26 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A*H*il'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
27 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8. 4 Ct'~Hry 8. 4 l 
28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t'l7~ ;J"31'-'r 1 
29 166-20502 PIN t''-' 1 
~.__~~-... Jl.C.:il84101 1-KP RETAINING RING 8 co·U>'LlL .. L -----~----'i. 

31 166-21302 Cl.OTH FEED CAH ~~·H1J Ilk 1 
32 SH-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L=lO rJ*v· M6 L=IO 1 
33 166-21401 CAM SHAPT 7JI.".'I 1 
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ~- 1 l 
~···············~-~~~~·····~--~~k~~~~····················· -~-------A~-~~~-.. 36 166-21609 BRAC-KET T'H?f 
37 SH-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 U17J'IYtt.·~r 
38 WS-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 n•*•"7J•4< H6 

1 
2 
2 

39 SM-8051002-TP SCREW HS L=lO f~1". 2 
40 166-21708 FUI.CRUILSlti!EI_ .. _ -----~ ... L .... 
41 J(\6-21807 CLOTH FEED LE~ER 1 
42 167-20302 DRY 1 
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN 1 
44 WS-0610002-Ktl SPRING VASHER 6. IXIZ. 2Xl.5 n"*~"t'* HG 1 

. .4.5 __ .JJN~McfiQ60.ilill:.SC NUT HG -~·------ .. -----~~- .. !!2~.'lt2LJ!!LIE_____ ......... L._ 
46 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t·;~·~·* ~7J"H~ H6 I 
47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET ,_,_ ·rn•n 1 
48 SH-9061403-SC SCREW HG L=14 U'I~'J~"M HG L=14 2 
49 WP-0641601-SC WASHER to;~'JJ''t <h"n~ HG 2 
50 \/S-0610002-Ktl SPRING \IASHER..JLJX12.2XL1L. II",W!J"t HG __ .2..__ 
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B :<7'01'1' B 1 
52 SH-8081242-TP SCREW H8 L=12 r>H. H8 1.=12 2 
53 167·27703 CHAIN RS35 f1-y RS35 1 
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B ;11"M1r B 1 

~"~"'--~~-·-·:ili::llillll 202. Ti' ._Sr.;Jifi_l{6 .... k".l2 .. _ .. __ ._ ~--·· . _121.2 ·_· --·~~·- ... _ .... ............. -~~ 
56 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUH )vif"o;h 1 
57 SH-8060802-TP SCRE\1 HG !.=8 Ht~· 116 1.=8 2 
58 166-23209 CO~ER, LEFT ~h"- t~" 1J I 
59 SM-4050801-SC SCRE\1 H5XQ, 8 L=8 t~' 3~,· H5XO. 8 L=8 6 

.... 6\L. __ ..J>A-2510001-00 AIITOHATIG .. SWITCH CYLJNJlEJL __ ~_ i-l=HtV'Di:' __ u_ -- .. ~~~·····: 
61 PC-0151070-00 SPEED COilTROLLER ;{t":JY 
62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER il17,Pr 
63 169-38300 HOTOR CONTROL BOX f--~-t1~- ,;t.··>'J:l 
64 169-38219 MOTOR CONTROL SASE t-1·-ti~·,~·-;< 

..ll5.__ E954J -04.Q:QOQ._RELALMY::2.J)(::24Y__ . ________ 'DcMYZ..DlliL _______ ..2___ 
65 250-38951 CABLE ASH, l\*-'11:-f:1~1b-n,1?-7.~'J~ l 
67 177-59655 CABLE ASH. u-o;-,~'li1-9'Yt";,r-7"~n 1 
68 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK ;lt''- r" :Mn-tn"·,'J 1 

~ 58 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. SP-9N:CLAIIP 7 7 / 7 ~~ BAR STACKER UNIT( 7..7·
7

fJ '!tiirf 2)(0PTION) ( 2) (:.t·__,, /"'3/) 

~ 59 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 166-19504 STAY ~'i- 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCRE~ M6 L=12 U1~~rt;t;*~f MO L=l2 4 
3 \/S-0610002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A"H*ii** 116 4 
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME Til*'< 71--b 1 

__L __________ SlH\061202-IL. ... IDEILJilL.L.:J _____ --~Jl~2ltt."M H6 1.~1 _ ______4___ 
6 \/S-0510002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 1\"*~--~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER ~~-~~ 1 
8 SH-6051002-TP SCRE\1 ll5X0.8 L=10 O'J:II~Yt~"M H5X0.8 L=lO 4 
9 n-0510002-KN SPRING \/ASHER J\"*~':11*1 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 4 

.. 10 166-20205. CLOTH HOLDING BAR ___ _____1_2T;:I J\"- ·····-·-· ___1_ 
11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR ~,:;-~>J!J J\*- 1 
12 166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR ~$>-1V9 rc- 1 
13 SM-8050812-TP SCREW 1!5X8 k1.1;/* M5X0.8 L=8 2 
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET ~·J~~· r>'r~~ 1 
15 SH-GQ52002-IP SCREW 115 1.=2Q o•mnnt H5X0.8 1.=20 __2_ 
16 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\''l<~":JJ"'i< 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
17 166-20908 REMOVING BRACKET 1~"') I"H~' 1 
18 SH-6063002-TP SCREW HG L=30 J\~'J'J'l-1 ;t*\1'1'1 ti¥:1" 2 
19 167-20302 DRY t"71 2 
_2!L_~- 166-21005 FULCRliH..sJifl.E. --~----____il'fy;,-, _____ ------'--

21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH 111"1~ 7''1;/1 2 
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR t·)r ~7 1 
23 SH-8060602-TP SCREW 1!6X6 r)4;1" liB L=6 2 
24 166-21500 SHAFT VVJr I 

...2.fi.. 167-24007 .s.L.!T COLLAR ---~__zllJili.: _______ ~-------" 
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JO!HT t1H li"31Y. 1 
27 166-20502 PIN 1:0 ~ 1 
28 P.C-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8. 4 Cb''i1H9 8. 4 2 
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER linr r ") 2 
30 167-27ill)..L.___ SHAFLSETSCRE\LA ______________ .......a7.1....U.U..~...A_____ _2_ 
31 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L=20 tl1b~Yt**~f M6 L•20 4 
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGIIT 1J11"- H" 1 
33 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=S t«"J1li' H5X0.8 L=8 4 
34 166-23308 V!BRATIOI!-PROOF RUBBER ;f;"~V~J*/, 5 

..JJi. _.1Jll\.::.23.8.Q3 __ . .Sllil'LJ'J£JL ... ___________ ···-- J:Ct';, A
0 if.".._ ... _______ __L_ 

36 SH-6061552-TP SCREW H6 L=15 U'1J~Yt;t;'~r 2 
37 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 A'~'t"b'i< 1!6 2 
38 167-28107 BUSHING 1A"'I4 DN7'1:il 1 
39 166-23902 PLATE 7° v-f 1 

.. 40 ___ ...J'A:2525002::ilil. __AlUY.LJJ!l)ElL __ ···-·-·- _ _ __ ... J.~: .... ·--- ··----~ ···-----'-
41 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::n:o::e' 2 
42 166-23712 SUB TABLE 't7"f-7'~ 1 
43 SH-6050802-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L"8 U'I~7YJ;f;"~f H5XO. 7 L=8 3 
44 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ;n~"iJ"i' 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 

..Ali_ \IP-0531000-SC. \lASHER H5 _____ _ t:'W;)J"y :Jb·~~&..nHw._5_ _3 __ 
46 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UH!Ot! 6XH5 at"J.::t:.- 6XM5 I 

- 60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. ~P:~~:CLA~P BAR STACKER UNIT(3)(0PTION) 
77:/-:f"-A.>''Yt.l-*"~ (3) (· . <><L- ;:t-::f:/21/) 

(~~-
' : " 

' -1 

~ 
45 

- 61 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 166-21906 JOINT ROD ~·~1Yt O~t· 
2 168-40902 HUT (LEFT SCREW) t·'t (t$!" 1Ji<~") 
3 NH-6080001-SC HUT H8X1.25 01~?t1t.H8 1~2 
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) O•t"Iyt" (L) 
5 G5606-1 16-000 CYI.I NDER ROD END tiJ:iZ21Jy$Z"- O'MW' 
6 SH-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 01b?Yt*"~t 
7 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER H8 A"i''"~"i' H8 
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN Z$!1~- 1H":it0 Y 
9 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 01b?Yt;J;"~t H6 L=12 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 A"J<nn H6 
11 WP-0641601-SC WASHER c1~·~·1 ~~·~,~ H6 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS Z$!1b- JH":i;J;"z 
13 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 01b?Yt*"~t H6 L=12 
14 1/S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 1\"H"b"i' H6 
15 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE Vl'lZ1'if fll1?fld 
16 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 01~?Ytt"~t H4X0.7 L=6 
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT 3"hY~ 
18 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L=20 01~?Ytt"~t H6 L=20 
19 1/S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12. 2XJ. 5 1\"H"b"i' H6 
20 PV-0151010-AO MECHANICAl. VALVE ASH. :ib:!J&I\"&r 
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C H;J;"l:ty C 
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A M'lf t 1!1H"1 A 
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREW H6 L=10 01~?Yt;J;"~t H6 L=10 
24 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 1\"i'~"b"i' H6 
25 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7~"b"i' 'l"t'~ H6 
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C WH t'l1H"1 C 
27 SH-4043201-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=32 H"3i'~" H4XO. 7 L=32 
28 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER II"H"~"i' H4 
29 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 01b?Yt;J;"~' H5X0.8 L=10 

_3Q_ _____ W.S.::.0510002-KN SPR lNG _'iASiiER.______ 11" H"JJ'' 1 5. 1 X9. 2XJ. 3 
31 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t'i~"r 1 Jb"$Zq~ H5 
32 PV-0151050-00 MECHANICAL VALVE D-7 ~l\"-l"$l:il:b~A"I7" 
33 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XH5 H;J;"2:ty 6XH5 
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B 7.1'17 fll1'r,"1 B 

_3~5~----~P::-;Vc-;-':-01:--5":1-'0-06~,0'-:-':-00~~HE~C'!!H~AN~I~C~AL~VAL.'I.E___~ ... -.~--~-- D-'?kll" -I" 1 oll::blll" ~ r 
36 G5496-116-AOO SILENCER ~J~y~-
37 SH-4032501-SN SCREW H3X0.5 L=25 t~"3i'~" H3X0.5 L=25 
38 1/S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 11"H"~"i' 3.1X5.9X0.7 
39 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ll7t1Yt;J;"~> M5X0.8 L=10 
40 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER ..... II"H'Ti' 5,JX9,2Xl.3 
41 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t,~--~·t J~"t•' M5 
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNION 
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLING 
45 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE 

- 62 -

:t::;f'J T1-
'J'J9.~Jf*J!f "<'> 'j 

~Vfl11"'7" 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
2 
I 
4 
4 
3 
3 
1 

11 
1 
2 
2 

2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
3 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R UNIT(OPTION) 0 
SP-3 · .., -""' ti. /j 

]N . GRASP STACKE ( ..,_ 7 '/ 3 /) 

2. ~"'~"""" k ' _, 

72 

cf' 
55 

71 

4bk 

~1 
us~ 
' 

~~2 ~c ~~A 2--e''"'[q"'~rr7 13 
74 5 '0"'!'~1~14 17 </ /757> 2· 8 -¥ 1011 ~ •.. ~~ 

"'V 1~ . ' ~-18 
3--!l / ~-

19 ~~r 
12 115 

16 

44~ 

- 63 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NG NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G5527--ll0-000 GASPING CLAHP 1b<1?>7? 
2 G5528-116-000 RUBBER BOSS :l'J,>• :< 
3 SH-8030302-TP SCREW H3XO. 5 L"3 >:<*7" H3X0,5 L,3 
4 G5520-116-000 CENTER SHAFT t>;-;v-n 

__!L __ ___lill52.:l::lllicJillil COil SPRIJ!(L ____ . ____ .. ___ ;U:H:.i__ __ ~ 
6 G5525-llfi-OOO CYLIIIDER EDGE NUT il'l~>·r1~· t1f 
7 05524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE l;>J;j"t'IV' 
8 05827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIN ft'i?t.•> t'> 
9 05526--116-000 CHUCK BOSS fV'i'ir:< 

OtY 

2 
4 
2 
1 

---~__1 __ 
I 
1 
2 
1 

_lQ__ __ .. 05522-116-000 CHUCK ROD HIIT ___ ~·--~-... :I'mP1l• t'u_~ ____ .L. 

ll 05519-116-000 CHUCK ROD 1V1?01V 1 
12 167-28107 BUSU!I!G 1!1·1~ DH7'1j1 2 
13 G55!8-116-000 CHUCK STAND 1'?'1~~· 1 1 
14 SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 !.=30 U1~7Ht,·~r 1 

~lli__ __ _jjj[~.llill!OQD.L:Sl;__!illLMXL25 .. -~--···-ll1lli'IL1!LliL- ··----_ _3__ 
16 G5521-l16-000 CHUCK JAW 1¥1? J'i<V,. 1 
11 PJ-3040651-01 ELSOY UNION 6XPT!/8 I~*·,~~~ 6XPT1/8 2 
18 G54o5-116-0AO STACKER Cl.AHP1HG CYLINDER ASH. ;<~1t'J'i71" ;)>J~i<·- ~< 1 
19 G5503-116-00D T-SHAPED FRANE u·~1v-b 1 

_2lL. li5843-116-0QO R!SED JllllilE._____ :wH·o ___l__ 
21 05504-116-00D TAKE-UP TABLE ~r7r 1-1·~ 1 
22 SH-1061001-SC SCRE~ M6 !.=10 J?j>;)' 2 
23 05843-116-000 RISED HINGE Hlnf~--·~ 2 
24 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 J.o6 n7b7rtt.·~l 1!4XO. 7 !.=6 12 

_2li i'S-04JOOQZ::_Kll__Sl'J(!HG \lASHER h~UT¥ 114 ··-~-lL 
26 i'P-0430800-SC WASHER H4 ~?f·ll· 1' :Jl!';•~ H4 12 
27 SM-9081523-SH SCRE~ H8 L=l5 o,;?~·n R8 L~15 1 
28 VS-0820002··KN SPRING WASHER H8 •·n·~·;. H8 1 
29 G5514-116-000 VASHER Qo30 ,·~·l< 1 

_J_Q.. G5513-116-000 FlXHIG PIH .. 1. 0
' ~ 

31 G5517-116-000 BLOCK BRACKET 7'a1'17'H~l 1 
32 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN f-7·~'''*•- l:oo 1 
33 G5512-1!6-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR f-7"Htu·- 1 
34 Nl!-608000 1-SC HUT H8XL 25 n•1~~t~l 118 I>> 1 

_;! ...... SIHJ0825Q3-SC SCRilV 1!8 1.=2!\ ---~· n:mt' U . ___L .. 
36 SM-6062002-TP SCREV 1!6 L=20 n~Jmn·~r M6 L=20 4 
37 WS-0610002-KH SPRING VASI!ER 6.1X12.2XL5 n"H•;;·* H6 4 
38 167-28206 VASHER 9'101V l 
39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 L'20 u•;;;,rn'~l H6 L=20 1 

.-UX12_ •. ~:;__-····-·~~:Ll!lL___., --··L 
2 

42 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET 
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 
44 SK-6084002-TN SCRE~ H8 Lo40 

1V-l\7""711t 
,t.711r-b 7'71'/f 
n1>,rtt."tl H8 Lz40 

AS 166-82®7 ROCK !NO ARH ---···----~-m·-• 
46 166-98201 SET PLATE "'*"'rMJ> 
47 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCRE~ >''1Yt:0

;.,. nrif:$>" 
48 SH-6064002-TP SCREW H6 L~40 o9t,rn·~r M6 L,4o 
49 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ~9'tb-1;;t•;•'17" 

I 
1 
1 

I 
1 
2 
1 

50 166-81900 COHHECTING BLOCK ~L-·,_-=-----
51 166-81801 CY!.JNDER PIN (2) V'J>n:'> (2) 

.1__ 
1 

52 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch'9f>9 8.4 2 
53 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~to- f:J>fU-7 2 
54 167-28719 ROCKING CYLINDER 1e~1'):l1J;>>);;~· ISP-311 1 
__li!i··-~-... llll!::HlDL .... _.J:YLlllliER PIN (Jl. _____ ·~ .----""i}l::t~;, Ill .. -··----···--·--;--

5fl 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET ~')>~"1'711f 
57 ~S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.!Xl2 .. 2X1.5 Amrt•»•r H6 
58 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 U'lt?rtt•~r M6 L=12 
59 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 1!5 L=6 ;;*y" H5X0 .. 8 Lz6 
60 166-8l:lQ!L .... ___I'IVOT PIN 
61 167-28107 BUSHING 

4 
4 
1 

62 166-81405 ARM BRACKET 1-lcr711f 1 
63 SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 L<*7' H5X0.8 L,8 2 
64 SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 Lz30 U1»'l?tt"M 1 

_illi_, fil\_:81J08 .. MAIN FRAI!E ---··----.liL!.Jd'-. -----··----- .1__ 
66 167·28008 GRIP ::~·y;'? 
67 NK-6060001-SC HUT HB u~t?t1f HG 1;1 
68 VP-0641601-SC ~ASHER ~"''>.¥ '"'>·;~ H6 
69 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2XL5 n'H·n·< H6 

JJJ NH-6JOOOOJ~SC HilT H!OXJ 5 ·---·-·__!12.nt1..LJULV .. L_ 
71 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 1.=20 U'J~??t*"~> H6 L'20 
72 166-82213 SUB TABLE '7"7-7'~ 
73 SH-6061802-TP SCREW H6 L"l8 U'l.'lrl*'~f 
74 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t'>,'}J'¥ Jb';~~~ H5 

_15_ __ __ _ws.:Qhll!®2::1Jj __ ._SPR lNG VASIIEJL. _ -~-···· ---~·Wn'1.JL.JX\!.2XL3. 
76 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 7'~7·,•;, 
77 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 U'l:lMt~·n H3X0 .. 5 L"10 
78 VS·0310002-KH SPRING WASHER H3 n'H"»"t 3.1X5.9X0.7 
79 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE I1SH, 'ilJl/ii'-''J.'iJJ-;17'1"7~-r~ 

2 
4 
4 

1 
I 
4 
4 

_ _i_ 

2 
4 
4 
I 

_M__ __ .J'J.::OM®J!::QL_JOINT --~·-- .. -- -~---- -·~~'!'?~tf.i'--~------------···~··-
81 PJ--~040405-05 ELBOW 

- 64 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 65 --

~ 
! 

l 75 76 

~~t 
""'rl~ u ,, 0 

• 

79 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 H 

1 167-28206 WASHER ?'J~'< I 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREV H6 Lo20 ll71Mt>'l.f MO L"20 1 
.3 YS-0610002-KH SPRI!IG WASHER 6.!X12.2X1.5 n'!f!':l1'1 MB 1 
4 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET 7H;rH~f l 

--'L.~.-160·81702 ___fJ:L!HDER P!LUL ______ ;,•J;~'t".LJ.ll_ ___ ~·----_l-
6 SH-8050602-TP SCREV H5 LoB Hi<l<' M5XO. 8 Lo6 2 
7 166·82700 CYLINDER BRACKET $ 1)?1'1'7'1~'' 1 
8 SH-6061202-TP SCREV H6 L"12 U1o~Yn'H HB L"12 4 
0 WS-0610002-KN SPRING VASliER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n'*''lJ'j< HG 4 

.1.0. _ .l!l7::2aML _R!lkKlJ!lLj;Ykll!D.EL ---~- ___ .....!1!;:7 11~701'1%!<' lS1'::32l__ ______ ___l_ 
11 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER '"' -f2YfU-7 2 
12 RC-0841011-KP RETAIH!IIG RIIIQ 8.4 ct-~f:lry 8.4 2 
13 1G6-81801 CYLIIIOER PIN (2) >•Jy~'t"~ (2) 1 
14 !66-81900 GOIIIIECTJIIO BLOCK :WI~ 1 
15 __lfill_:ll2Ji()Z____ SHAEL --~'1l ___l__ 
16 GSP-02018000 DRY ~ETAL 1n·;~ r'H:I·~ 2 
17 S~-6083002-TP SCREV 118 L:30 U1b11tt.•u 1 
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET Y-/,7.'i'r1f 1 
19 SH-8050812-TP SGREV H5X8 L<>;>' HSX0.8 L:8 2 

_2ll 166-82601 ROCKftlG A e•11)?-h __L 
21 SH-6083502-TP SCREV H8 L:35 U1~1Y1*'H 1 
22 WS-0820002-KII SPRING VASHER H8 ''i'!':ll'l< H8 1 
23 lllll-98003 COIIIIEGT!IiG BLOCK H~~ 1 
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET ?t:'11J1-L 7'7'r1f 1 
2.L ___ Sli:llll.Mrul2.c.IIL . ...SCREJL!!.<L.J.54()_ ___ ····~-- .. .lru.2lti:'.ld:.J!Il._lz4.0 __ L_ 
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION ~~;3;3'L 1 
27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM ?t'7'1 ·~·~r-b 1 
28 SH-8040602-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=6 f:li<:'" 1 
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARH B HJY-J, B 1 
..3D_-~~ Q£f.:Q2QHOOO ElXING SHAFT B __ _____;li_J:z:tl_____ __ ~------.:--

31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL 1A"'!; V'iU~~ 2 
32 GSP-02015000 THRUST COLLAR B J'i1~'?~7:<f B 1 
33 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 U'I'/J~yt;J.'n (2) 
34 SH-6051552-TP SCREV H5 L=l5 U1;1J?Yt*"H 2 

_35 \IS-0610002-KH SPRING \lASHER 6.JX12.2Xl.5 n'HTi<. H6 _____ _L 
36 \IP-0531000-SC \IASJIER H5 t7t";IJ'i< ,;,·~·~ H5 2 
37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B Jt1~1J?!~·~·1 1 
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME 'i-i>'~7v--l. 1 
39 G5850-110-000 VELVET CLOTH t'U-f' I 
.ML.~ ... ··- .Jllii'::Jl20Q4000 IAllli::llLl'AI&LJL.. ___ .......... -~2::tl:J'.c.L~.IL. ···- ___ --'-
41 SH-1001001-SC SCREW HO 1."10 ~?1V" 2 
42 G5502-116-000 FRAME BRACKET 7~·1.7'71,; 1 
43 G5832-J16-000 SPRIIIG Pill 'i-7'<HI$'- t 0 > 1 
44 G5512-li6-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR r-1·.,nt"- 1 
..4li--~-.. G5843-116-000 .. R!SE!l HINGE ···-·-----~~--Y1#'~tn-A:2~---~~-~2._ 

46 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L"o U1i~rtt••; H4X0.7 L"6 12 
47 VS-0410002-KII SPRING WASHER ,.,,., •• H4 12 
48 ~P-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'W:I•i< :>t·~~· H4 12 
49 SH-9082503-SC SCREW H8 L=25 U1M~· U I 

_.!ill__ NM-6080001-SC HilT~~~- wmt'I.Ll!lt DJ ___ _!___ 
51 SM-6061552-TP SCREW Ho L=l5 n~~?rtt"~f 1 
52 05509-116-000 CYLIIIDER PIVOT PIN ~·!~~·0>7~ ~oy 1 
53 PA-2004001-AO PRESSER ARH CVLliiDER ASH. IY;,•J~'J· M'~' ~' 1 
54 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t0 -r3ofn-7 2 

..JiL.... __ Ji!i:ll!l!c.WLc.QruL.'I.:.Slli\l'lLKl!lli:KLILJ(llJ!L _________ . t:m2'rii;.<L __ -------·- _..1 .. 
56 GSP-02011000 KIIUCKLE JDINT Pill B t11<L"o B I 
57 G5824-ll5-000 STOP RING :<f17°'IY?- 2 
58 166-82304 MAIN FRAME :l1Y7v-b 1 
59 NM-6050001-SC IIUT M6 U'l>'ltYf HG DJ 2 
.JiQ~ ___ .....XS.::QiilQDD2.::KLmlli!LIIL~R.JiJX12....2..XU __ . ·--~' <t·; "LH!L._____ ____ ~- __ __4_ 

61 SH-6062002-TP SGREV M6 Lo20 WIHnVU HO L=20 4 
62 SM-6064002-TP SCRE~ M6 L~4o Il'l:ll'lrtr ~f H6 L"40 2 
63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE '11iJ-7ot'o"0 -f1' 1 
64 167-28008 GRIP ::'f'IJ'J'• 1 
65 SH::6062002.:IP SCRJai..J!ll.J.alL~~---···-- _ .. ........l!tt!Z:W H HO Lo2Q ____ ______.§ __ _ 
66 WS-0610002-KII SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2XJ.5 A"H"JJ"< MG 4 
67 SM-9082503-SC SCREW H8 Lo25 U'l>?t·~; 1 
68 NM-Il080001-SC IIUT M8X1.25 nn;t,; HS 1~' 1 
59 SII-6061002-TP SGRE~ 116 Lo16 n'tb??t;t'H 4 
~Q~ ___ . .llS.::1llillil02.cX.ll__SI'JUJlli.JIASHER G. JX12....2XLJj_ ____ A._fJ.:r> MG ..... --~ .. L ... 

71 !66-82817 SUB TABLE '-rt··7"~ 1 
72 SH-6051002-TP SCREV H5X0.8 L~lo U'lb~YH'H H5X0.8 L'IO 4 
73 VS-0510002-KII SPRING YASHER II'H'n•i< 5.1X9.2XI.3 4 
74 VP-0531000-SC WASHER 115 tH':i1'1 :a·n~ H5 4 

... 75 __ I'\'-',H05lli0-00 SO! FIIOliL'IAL'lL....... ----~ ....L_~~:'l·~~----··~--- _2._ 
76 Sli-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT 113 X 10 U'lb'll'ft'H H3X0.5 lAO 4 
77 YS-03!0002-KII SPRING WASMER 113 h'H'JJ"¥ 3.1X5.UX0.7 4 
78 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH. 'i:!Vn·-:<)'lli·$<11'1'1?1-Y.< 1 
79 PJ-0105050-01 JOINT 1:.1"~1~·7 2 
30 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW UA;";c;;, 6 

66-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SP~37N:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION) 
1::1 ·~ 7-7. ;It'>' :h -'tliil!! (:t ')'y"' /) 

67 -

~ (~ )1 "'-"'-/~ 
1/ 

6S 66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Oti~' 

1 183-37709 MAIN FRAME )1:n!J-/, 1 
2 Sli-6051002-TP SCREW li5X0.8 L~IO Il~b?J't;t.•M H5X0.8 L"lO 3 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n"¥'"~"* 5.1X9.2X!.3 3 
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) ;t<\

0 ·,-(A) 1 
__ li___ __ ___l.fiLJ0604 . MOTOR B.AS.!L ___ ·--···-··--.. --.. ~-l!~ .... ·-z. ·-~ .. --.... ___1_ 

6 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L~l2 O?b?7tt•k> H5X0.8 L=12 4 
7 WS-0510002-KH SPRHIG WASHER II"H"~"¥ 5.1X9. 2XJ. 3 4 
8 GSP-060250AO MOTOR ASH. ~-~ n 1 
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD '\"~·<\;·· 1 

..JJl.---- .....J.fl8.:.Q.5.'1.Q.L__~Sl11LfllillliLJlASJL ___ , t~,-J-IJ?H" l! "1 
11 168-05508 SENSOR POLE t~~-*o -~ 1 
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARH U·1·r-b 1 
13 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING <\•l'>J';i'J" 2 
14 167-29006 DRY METAL ~ "'i1:1M 2 

.. l.L~-.~-.l!ll:29 I 05 .__llR.'L..MIITAL.. ____ _LV_,;'J:.:J.i"'"~~'"&'=":-~-·~~-·-~~ 
16 167-70810 ARM STUD 7-A~'i'.I'.J''J 1 
17 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=IO f#li' 2 
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT U-1·~tJ; l 
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A o-7 A 1 
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 1.=10 .......u~..:._~-·--~-.~----"'--
21 GSP-OGOllOOO ROLLER B U-7 B 2 
22 SH-8051002-TP SCREW H5 L=IO fli*:'i' 4 
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY 'Jf'~1"->J 1 
24 SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 lA} !-~*;)" M5XO. 8 L=6 2 
_2.5_~·~~l.Ji1::21l2QL BELT -----~-~__;);' >Jf~~U:._ 

26 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET :'iY';I~" 7"1t'f I 
27 SM-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 U1H7tt•H M5X0.8 L=20 2 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \lASHER J\"tlJ'*~"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
29 157-71602 CYLINDER CONNECTOR B V1J>$>'-3*?'-(B) 1 
..3Q~.~ _.sJl:JlQlil2Jl.2.:1L...SUE.ll.JilillLJLJ.,=J.2.._ .. _. __ .. ~ ... .1!11!.2Ltl* 1.f . H5 XO . 8 I.= 1 2 2 .. 

31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JI"H"!J'* 5.1X9.2XL3 2 
32 PA-1506003-AO SUPER MINI-CYLINDER fCJ')~~;)>Jy!,l* 1 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Er$>f)(ry 5 2 
34 167-55702 BAND J\"~c· 1 

. ..3L--.. ~·..ff:::.O.lilllll8.0.:::ll0.._Sl'EJID.J:ill!IIill11EL~ .. --.. -~ .. ---- Zt'' -.t.: JY.tUcl .. ____ ~ .........2_ 
36 167-71412 CYL!IlDER CONNECTOR, A ~>);:!,l'~.1tH-(A) I 
37 167-71511 PIN t 0

:: I 
38 SH-8040802-TP SCRE\1 H4X8 ;n~· H4XO. 7 L=8 I 
39 164-92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR 1\SH. ~FJM~1?< J 
_AQ-~~--. ...1Jl8.:.Q.5.5QlL_~·..2l!Sl.JR BRACKEL. .... ~.~--.. ·~-·-·~-..t~~:];2.1'1~·.:-:c---·-.. --.. - .... -!-

41 SL-4032081-SC SCREW 113 1.=20 th~'IY (!13X20l 2 
42 05338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT ~;~tt'M 2 
43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP r1'1'111'~f • 2 
44 PV-1505090-00 5-VAY SOLENOID VALVE 5t.'-l·r~)"'\'>Jhr<\"~ I 

~4:i~ ___ _____f.J:::.3QAQ.4Qjj_-:_Q'L.....ELllilltJ!lililtL_ .. _~ ___ .. _______ I.l\4::.~"'-~tz. ___ , __ ... -· ~--· .. --~ .... 
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR e'if H l 
47 SH-8061002-TP SCREW H6 1.=10 r.:!'l<V' H6 L=lO 2 
48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 f~\<V" 2 
49 168-09105 &OLT A"*ht;t.·~l· 1 
50 .......lfr8.:QllilQlL~_Jl.RAld\.EL~--- _ ~ . _A:itlill.KJ_~-~·- _ .. ..L.. 
51 NM-6050001-SC NUT H5 U1t~t~f M5X0.8 1>2 2 
:>2 G5129-116-COO SPRIIIG t'J~~i9 l::*J\"\< C 1 
53 168-05400 REFLECTI!IG TAPE ~YO!v'i"7' l 
54 165-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX f-7ti~",l;t."'I'J~ I 

.Jili--·~-......s.L.:::.'liM.l.Q.hl:o.sE__ SCREW M4 J.aQ_~··-· ,_ ... _, _ _h",;li':'i"_t1J.J!Ll,=JO _ ._ ... _ _4_ 
56 250-35205 BRAKE PACK ·r v-~n'' ·1'1 I 
57 £9641-040-000 RELAY MY-2 OC-24V 'JV- MY2 OC24V I 
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASM. U-7 :<J'I~·>li'r~H-r~'J< 1 
59 250-38852 CABLE ASH. ll-J-:l',!,J.>-~Idr-1*~~·~ I 

_!l.Q__, __ .1!lll.::Ql!lliJ_IL..._,__.SELC.!llJ,AK __________ ~. ___ , __ ~k:t c '!>?.::_~-~·- -~ _ .. __ __l_ 
61 SH-8040502 .. TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=5 f~t)" H4XO. 7 L=5 2 
62 158-12000 COLLAR l~t:<t">~o~1" I 
63 250-35056 CONDENSER CABLE ASM. :JO>r"y~-t-7" ~1~ I 
64 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE 1'-~tH":J'I"- :< I 

68-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SP~38N: ROLLER llAR CLAIIP STACKER UNIT(l) (OPTION) 
o-7-''~·77 /7'7.7 ·~tJ 'Mi'mt (1) (;;t·'fy" /) 

- 69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.NO NOTE PART l!O. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 183-37709 HAIN FRAHE HY/v·J, 1 
2 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 LoJO U1h~rrt*"M H5X0.8 L=!O 3 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\"1~"h"* 5.1X9.2X!.3 3 
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) :l~o-,.(A) 1 

_lL__ ----~ .. l.!lLoloJillL .... _.liUIQRJ!J\SE_ ________________ .£:~1.::.:.L________ ·-·-~.L.... 

6 Sli-5051202-TP SCREV 115X0.8 l.-12 U1~'Jrn.·H H5X0.8 L=12 4 
7 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'*~":IJ"f 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
8 GSP-060250AO MOTOR ASH. <-~ ?~ 1 
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD ~·t-~·Jf. 1 

...lQ_ _____ ___lii8..:mi1Q7.__ _.sJlH.S.OUliilll!LilAS.E.. __________ ..tz.!::J:.IJY..ll.':.:l!:'.L .. ___ . ___ . __ ....L. 
11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE t;'-~o -~ 1 
12 167·70703 ROLLER ARH U·'l·f·L I 
13 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING ~·r11'Y'J. 2 
14 167-29006 DRY METAL ··71~n 2 

_l.iL ___ .. ___ lJ)Hil.!Jl.L_._I.1RLl!E_IAL. _______ ·~---~----··l:." 'iiiH ______ ·-------·----·-·----.. -2_ 
16 167-70810 ARH STUD r-k'Jfy'J"'J 1 
17 SM--8051002--TP SCREW 115 L=lO >.U'J' 2 
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT U·'hilt7f 1 
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A U-7 A 1 

..2JL SM-8051QO.CTP SCREII M5 L=HL_ HU" ____ ...2.___ 
21 GSP--06011000 ROLLER B n--7 B 2 
22 SM-8051002--TP SCREW 115 L=lO U*'J. 4 
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY 'lf"')1°·'1 1 
24 SII-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=8 ~>!'1-Y M5X0.8 L=B 2 

h ___lfi1__:.2.92_0_4~_..JillL'I~----~------~~" ~ ,.,,. ----- .. ___1~ 
26 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET 'JIJ;~· 1'7'r'n 1 
27 SM--6052002--TP SCREW H5 L=20 U1!J'Jrt;f;"~l- 115X0.8 L=20 2 
28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\'t'·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
29 167--71602 CYLINDER COt!NECTOR B 'JIJ~~··:~7~~-(B) 1 

....1Q SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5XO, 8 1.=12 ···- _...J!'2;ll2l'tili"U M5X0.8 1.=1.2_.~....2.~ 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \/ASHER A"H"t"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
32 PA-1506003-AO SUPER MINI-CYLIHOER fg>)~:yiJ~jl' 1 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-R lNG EJJ'~~~'J 5 2 
34 167-56702 BAND Jl")l- * 1 

...afi _____ ~P.G.::lllQ.~.JlQ.____SpEED CONTR011..ElL_ ------··--~.J:..::.lliJl·'l __ , ___ .. ~_ . .2.. __ 
36 167-71412 CYLINDER CONNECTOR, A $'1Jy~"-Jt?9-(Al 1 
37 167-71511 PIN t''1 1 
38 SH--8040802--TP SCRE~ M4X8 f:l·7'.1" H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
39 164·92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR I1SH. ~J'Ji/r)f'" 1 

..40 .. -----.. ----·- .l.Jl8.::J15illl1L ... ~ . ...sEJ!.S.QR..JlRA£JUIT ______ ,. __ .. t'Y!t:.LfuL .. - ... _ ....... _ .. __ _1_ 
41 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 tA;tW' (M3X20J 2 
42 G5338-116-000 CLAHP BOLT OIPH;t"~r 2 
43 HX-0004300--00 CLIP 'r~~J'J!\"yf" 2 
44 PV-1505090--00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;1;0 -ff"))'~•JM~"y I 

..4.5.__··-~··.......£J.::3ll.4.Q4ll..S.:M. ELBOW UlllillL. __ . . ___ . ..3. __ 
4G 166-21203 SET COLLAR t'lf iJ'i I 
47 SM-8061002-TP SCRE\1 H6 L=IO H.t'J" M6 1.=10 2 
48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW H5 L"5 f:IW' 2 
49 168·09105 BOLT n"t~H .. •M 1 
.JiQ.--~---.J~Jl.illL ___ ......BRAC.KE.L__ ____ ..... _____ __ .---- . _i_l"_tlillK'L _______ .. . .... _.L._ 

51 NII--5050001-SC NUT H5 U'j'Ji'Jt1f H5X0.8 ~~~ 2 
52 G5!29·ll6-COO SPRING t 1J:H1~ t~n~~ C I 
53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE 11)~6--f I 
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE ,.ri'--7"~ I 

,..5li __ ~ ___ :illc:llm&aQ2..-:.TI'.~.s.GRE.L H5XO. 8 l..,.lL__ ______ _ .. ___ Jl11,1'1:t,'ll .H5X.O.J.L =JL. . _ _3__ 
56 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING \lASHER A•H"JJ"i< !J,IX9. 2Xl. 3 3 
57 \IP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t'WiJ"!; JiJ"f.~~ H5 3 
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASM. U--7 ::t~'I~··Wr~H-T"Ai!~ 1 
59 250-39058 CABLE ASH. U-'i-A"-'J'l7"1°;l~1h--~"i'J·7 1 

.J).o.___~----·· 168-0890\l .SE.I...Cill.LAR. ... ~--- .. ~--·- .. ~--- ru.V:::...... .. ~--·-------- __ .1. __ 
61 SH-8040502-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=5 ;nv H4XO. 7 L=5 2 
52 168--12000 COLLAR Ht7t' Y3~t7- 1 
63 165--61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX ~-~t1Vat>Y?:t 1 
64 SL-4041081-SF SCRE\1 H4 L=JO t~"Ji<~" H:1 H4 L=IO 4 

.Ji5. .. _____ ....2lifl.:-_3!i20.3._~_..JlRAKE. PACK ___ .. ·-·- ·----- _l_ 
66 E9641-040-000 RELAY MY-2 DC-24V 'IV' HY2 DC24V I 
67 250-35056 COnDENSER CABLE ASH. JYT·;~--'1-1"~?' 1 
68 165·60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE <-~ti~"a~·-::t 1 

'" 70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 · SP-38N ROI P .. - : :LER BAR CLAIIP , ·r· '' .. 7 5 './ 7 .7-.;? s;~KER ~NIT(2) (OPTION) 't!<~ (2) ( .... ...,. Jj /:/" './) 

66~ 

- 71 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C I l P T I 0 N Qty 

1 166-19207 BASE ~·-;~ 1 
2 HH-6080001-SC HUT M8Xl.25 a'lJJHn H8 I~> 4 
3 HM-6100001-SC NUT H10X1.5 a1JJ?t'lf HJO D> 4 
4 167-27505 CASTER H~~- 4 

__IL--·-· 167 -233.Q.IL__.. ADJUST BOLL.__ __ . _____ ·--· ._l'2.::i3H * &1:.__ _____ ·--·...A..-
6 166·19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT '1f"7lrb l:~" 1J 1 
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT '1f"7lt·l, H" 1 
8 167-21508 PILLO~ t 0 0· 2 
9 SH-6061552-TP SCREW Hfl L=l5 U1Ji7rt;!.'~f 6 

JQ __ ···--- ~l.QJ)Q2_:KJL......ill.1Hll IIASHEILJLJ Kl 2, 2Xl. 5 ~" U 'T? H6 ----·-··-......JL. 
11 SH-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 O'lJJ7l' 1*" U 4 
12 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER H8 J\"¥~"!n< H8 4 
13 166-19801 HUB J\7' 1 
14 167-20203 DRY r·71 2 

. 15 • .....sJi:QQll121)2~.IL._SCREW 11.6 1.=12 __ J!2.lllllli:&.Lil!:L.L.=J.2. ____ _3_ 
16 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER G.IX12.2XI.5 n"H"~"* M6 3 
17 166-19900 SHAI'T ~'Yn 1 
18 167·24007 SLIT COLLAR 4 1J1e~7- 1 
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET n• 7"7~'1f 1 

.2JL.. SH-B06250CTI'_ . .SC.RE.\Lli!L1.=:.2.ii._-·--- -·-··..l!ID.ill:&.l:.Ji!L1.=.2li ___ -..2...... 
21 SH-0083002-TP SCRE~ H8 L=30 U'J~'J?1t"M 1 
22 166·20106 CLOTH liOLDlHG LEVER H"r ·~ vn"- 1 
23 SI!-8083002-TP SCREW H8 L=30 n~::l!?7H.'~} 1 
24 166-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET $1JY~" r•wn 1 

..2JL. __ __:)_!l::llil.51QQ2.::IL_.SC.RE.LilliXO. 8 1.= liL..-·- ···--··~~k.LJ.!Ji~.".lL.. .. ...........2 .. _ 
26 WS-0510002-KU SPRING WASHER J\"WTt 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
27 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 C!J"~r~? 8.4 1 
28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT 11j~ ~"31Yf 1 
29 166-20502 PIN t~:.- 1 

...:l.L .. -- ......R.C.=QMLQll::K.f'. E ETA !NING..llll.G.JL4_ ·--·--.......... CJOH'l 8,.L ___ . __ _A__ 
31 166-21302 CLOTH PEED CAM ~$1·~~ 11 M 1 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREV M8 L=JO 1-:ii<V" M6 L=l 0 1 
33 166-21401 CAH SHAFT Mi$1"7 1 
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ~- 1 1 

....:ill. 167-22209 __KE.LL __ ·--·-·-···-···-·:1.:: . .2.... ... - .. ····-····--··--··L 
36 166-21609 BRACKET 7'71~r 1 
37 SH-6051552-TP SCRE~ H5 L=15 u'~'lrt*"~f 2 
38 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.JX12.2Xl.5 li"H"b"'l HG 2 
39 SM-8051002-TP SCREW 1!5 L=lO Hi<:)" 2 

...A!L. .. --.. ___lj).!l::.2ll.OlL__ .. -.E.Ill£.RlllLSl!A.EI. .. __________ .... ..J"f;,>$'" 7 ··--··~-··---·---.l_ 
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER ~Yt71J vi\"- 1 
42 167-20302 DRY f "71 1 
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN f<n"nt~:.- I 
44 WS-06!0002-KN SPRHIG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 !\"'l~"h"'i M6 1 

..AJL. ____ jj.H=llJ)QQ.Q.QlcSl:__.l!lii ... WL._._ ····- ··-- ···- . .11'/!J~i:!.LJllL.l;'!} -·· ............ _....L. 
46 WP-0641601-SC VASHER t'l'i"!J"'I <t"~<~ MB 1 
47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKr:T ~-~- T''it~f 1 
48 SH-9061403-SC SCREW 116 L"l4 U1~''*"M H6 Lol4 2 
49 WP-0641601-SC WASIIER tW'iJ"¥ ~;rp~. Ill\ 2 

.. !ill... .... - ... ..JIS.=.Ofil!l.Q.Q2.c:KIL .. ..s£RlN.ii.JlASl!liJL.IiLlX12 ... 2.Xl • .!i.. __ .. __ l~~l'L!C.L.lll:\. ___ -·-·- . - ...... .2.. .. 
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B ;n' ut1f B 1 
52 SH-8081242-TP SCREW H8 L=l2 ;;<;<)" 118 L=l2 2 
53 167·27703 CHAIN RS35 u-;, RS35 1 
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B xf t11'1f B 1 

.Ji.L-.. - ... _ . ...sM::MiU2.Q2c1P~SCR.Eil.llll.L:l2 .... 
56 186-22706 DIRECTING DRUM 
57 SH-8060802-TP SCREW 116 L=8 

~Hf "71, 
U~/" !Ill L=8 

58 166-23209 COVER, LEFT t11"- t:lt"') 
59 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 t'I"TW' M5X0.8 1.=8 

_JilL .. ____ J>A::2lililQQl::.Q(L.Alli!ll!AIJLSVJ'J:Q!...C..~Ul!DER_ .. _ .L:.Ui2t~Y;;'l" 
61 PC-0151070·00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t:' :Jo 
62 166-83401 CAH FOLLOWER tJI,"JtUY 
63 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK k ··f':Jo,u-~,,c·.,~ 
64 169-38300 MOTOR COHTROL BOX <--~·tH• <t-"1~:< 

1 
2 
1 
6 

··-······L 
I 
1 
1 
1 

_lill._-___l\N:3Jl21JL .. __ HONR.J.:.Ol!IR!l1JlA.SE. __ .. _____ 1.._ 
G6 E964l-040-000 RELAY HV-2 DC-24V 
67 250-38951 CABLE ASH. 
68 177-59655 CABLE ASH. 

- 72-

n~-~~~7°l~,t-~&~t-7~~~~ 
u -7- ;(~'Jb-1" o'r • o'r--r 1'7 < 

2 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. SP38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)(0PTION) 
o-7-;'-77 /:fZ;'l -:~tJ-'Ylfi!l (3) (:;t:f:/3 /) 

-73-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.llO NOTE PART llfJ. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Q tY 

1 156-19504 STAY ;t7- I 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 01~'lH*"~r H6 L=12 4 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRINfr WASKER 6.1Xl2.2XL5 1\"*r~"i< M6 4 
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME n"J< 7ld 1 

__!L_ _____ ~(\j)Jll2.QZ:::TP SCREW MILl=l<L.~--·-··-~ ·--~·. _!l1llitflLMtLJ.a2_~~··-·-___.A··-
6 1/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A·H·~-¥ 5.1X9.2X1,3 4 
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER 'l'P"~t 1 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO U'lt??t~."~r H5X0.8 L=lO 4 
9 \/S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ""*~"JJ"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 

__!Q_ ____ ______tii(i-20205 CLOTH Jilll.JlllliLJlAR_ __ ~ ~--~ ___ .. f.iC_t:~_Jf:=--. _______ ___! _ 
11 166 .. 20601 CLOTH FEED BAR 'l':;<"t?1J A·- 1 
12 166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR t01'1>"9 A' 1 
13 SM-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 Hi<:l'" H5XO. 8 L=8 2 
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET yiJy~" 7"H'Ir 1 
__15_~- _______s)j:Jill5ZQQ2..::.If.___ _sgru .l!Ji...l.."2.\L__. ___ ~ --·~-·· .... ___!12jJ.2l.t£ . .&l: M5XO . 8 I. =20 .2....__ 

16 WS-0510002-KN SPRTllG WASHER 11"1~·~·t 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
17 166-20908 REMOVING BRACKET 11-"'l "J"71?f 1 
18 SH-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 l\)~·)~1 li"'WJ r><i<V' 2 
19 167-20302 DRY r "71 2 
_2L~ _______ lfifl::2J.QQii.--------~J~JlLWJL.S.HAE1~~----~~- _ -----~------zr:.r~"" 2-~-~----- _ --~---· _ _____.1 __ 

21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH ~A"'H ·r~V> 2 
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR t~f ~7 1 
23 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 f:li<>'' H6 L=6 2 
24 166-21500 SHAFT lit"Jf 1 

_2_5___-~·--J.Jrr::2Ml_QL~ _ __...SL1Ll::.QLI,AR --··~-- _ J'l.2U.'i~-~ _ ···-·-···-~ ~ .. ..2 .. _ 
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t~'J~ V"11)r 1 
27 166-20502 PIN to) 1 
28 RC-0&41011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 cn·~rP7 8.4 2 
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER ]!t7r '"; 2 

__lQ__ ____ ______tii7.:::21llQL._ SIIAfUlli~\LA_ .. _.2.t2J-...l$.i'?.::_,JL ;-::-:-··--·-~··---~~ 
31 SM-6062002-TP SCREV HG L=20 il'1H71*" H 1-!6 1.-20 4 
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT ~A"- H" 1 
33 SM-4050801-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 t-<":J*;)·' M5X0.8 L"8 4 
34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER t-"~;)~J"h 

....3li.. _____ ~ti:23_8Jb)_~ ... ~v SAFETY lliK-~- --~--- . ·---~--~----~----Ui!"2 .. JL~fl~ 
36 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 Wl~7nt•u 
37 WS-0610002-KH SPRING ~ASHER 6.1X12. 2X1.5 n"i<~"~"i< HG 
38 167-28107 BUSHING ?ll"?'i DN'l"'1;)t 
39 166-23902 PLIITE 7" u- f 
40 PA-2525002:::.Q2.. ___ i\lR CVI.IHDER.. . . .1u'l2i.:. _____ . ~ _ 
41 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t'J~ 
42 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW lltl !Otl GXH5 n*~ 1:::!:< GXMS 

- 74 -

5 
··-_1_~ 

2 
2 
I 
1 

2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SP-38N: ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNITeD (OPTION) 
P- 7- r( ·- 7 7 './ f 7., 9 •y iJ- ¥;ifS' ( 4 ) (;;t ~ 3 './) 

- 75 ~·· 

~-43 

j(f-' 
~rr 
45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T l 0 N OtY 

1 166-21900 JOINT ROD ~"i11/• o-n~ 1 
2 1G8-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) r·>H~~"'J*~") l 
3 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 U'l~?t1r. M8 D> 1 
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) U·>f*l~r" (L) 1 
r. G5606:::l1Jl.::QQ(L__ CYI.INllER ROD EMil ----·-··---.J~.:!.i."..:_l!2illl:_ _____ _l __ 
6 SM-6082002-TP SCRE\/ H8 L"20 011J?ytt," ~r 2 
7 \/S-0820002-KN SPRIIUJ WASHER M8 ~·~~"»"* M8 2 
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN :<1<11!- {f!f")e':J 1 
9 SH-6061202-TP SCREW HG L=l2 U11J?Yt*"~r M6 1=12 2 

_lQ___ _.\IS-Q(\]QQ02-KN____,'ii'Rlllii\1AS.Il.ER_Lll:12.cZXL.L. ___ A"1't:JLUJL __________ _2___ 
11 \/P-0641601-SC WASHER t•H"IJ"¥ ~IJ"~<J!. H6 2 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS :<~11J~ if~·~*·~ 1 
13 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 P1~~rt;t."H M5 L=12 4 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XL5 n"w·~·* M6 2 
15 165-23407 SIIITLJLFITTING.J'JJiiJL..____ ·r)73.Ji1:L.l'l.2ll"..icl ______ __l_~ 
16 Sl!-6040602-TP SCREW !!4 L=6 U'lt'JrU.'H l!4X0.7 L"6 4 
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT J' J;r.,. 4 
18 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 !l1t'J1'tt* H M6 L=20 3 
19 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X12.2X1.5 ~"¥i*~*¥ M6 3 
20 PV-0151010-AO lllilliAH!GAL VALVE ASH. ;lt:~~~·p• ··------·--·_1__· 
21 PJ-3040451~02 ELBOW UHIOil. C H~c~:;t;; C 11 
22 165-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A ~11f i-'I'JH"·i A 1 
23 SM-5061002-TP SCRE\1 H6 L=10 U'J~'IYt*" M M5 L=10 2 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 ~-i<t'IJ"* H6 2 

....2li. IIP-0641601 ~sc __j!ASHER ___________ _!;rt.:il~_siJ~E.LlliL. ___ ~ ___ 2.._ 
26 166~23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C MH i- 111H" 1 C 2 
27 SM-404320!-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=32 t~":J.'W' M4XO. 7 L=32 4 
28 VS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER n· H•il"¥ H4 4 
29 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO Il'YiJ'lH**~f H5X0.8 L=10 4 

. 30 VS-0510002:K1L SPRING WASHER -~------- ____ n"J!!''iJ'Lii...JX9.2XLl _______ L_ 
31 \IP-0531000-SC \lASHER H5 t'Wil'i< :Jil"~'<~ M5 4 
32 PV-0151050-00 HECIIANJCAL VALVE U-7 vn"-IJ.~JiJ::IJ~~·~7" 1 
33 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XH5 1~*">::to 6XH5 3 
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B J.11f r'J9H" 1 B 1 

_:!!) ______ __f'V -0 l 51 OM.::J& _ __ME_ffilllU.kAL1lAill___ ___ JL:..:IJ>JI:'::JL)_jj;:~ii!-.~:Al.::._ _L~ 
36 G5496-ll6-AOO SILENCER ~ivY~~ 2 
37 SH-4032501-SII SCREW H3XO. 5 L=25 t·\" Jf:l. H3XO. 5 L=25 2 
38 WS-0310002-KN SPRlllG WASHER M3 ~~-~~·t"'l 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
39 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO WIMrtt:~; H5X0.8 1=10 2 

~4l) ______ .i!S.:-JllilMJ22.::KJL..:il'JUl!ll';'AS.ll.ER. __ . ''.::1£.11.~.1. 5....1X9_,2.X1 .. L . . .. .2 .... 
41 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t7~"1J."i< ~~-~<~ H5 2 
42 PJ~3Q8Q600-03 Y Ull!OH l:t~'11 l 
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UlllOll :l~'t~ 'ii- 2 
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLHIG ·J>~'H'7r''i l 
45 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE :l\'fM"~'I" 2 

- 76 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TR.~NS~ISSION !lOX ~~>1' 'Y 7 ::<.001*- COMPONENTS 

-77-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 G1 001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 7"~:;?~.··y~;t7irh*Y~1 1 
2 G1002-192-000 CONTROL BOX PAllEL 'l''Y:.t>7*'·;,:V•"¥!< 1 
3 G1004-192-000 FILTER SHEET 7{~9)-}' 1 
4 SM-004060!-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=B c'l;t:I*)' M4X0.7 L=6 7 

__li_- ... ~~-"'l.QJlJ.::lll2.::0AL ... J:il)lTROI. BOX COVER liS.Ih~~ ... -~-..'i"Y'J')*"12:m'LL_ ____ ~ _ _L_ 
6 G1003-192-000 CONTROL BOX COVER f~y~ry~.··,'J;t"J~ (ll 
7 H1004-511-000 DUSTPROOF FILTER *··w~ 7149- (I) 
8 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t~'"':J¥j'"' l!b;t H4XO. 7 L=lO 6 
9 G9604-193-000 SERVO DRIVER ~-ff,'"' r •711\ • 1 

....10__ HX-QQlliOJl.::OC BASE l'ARI.S___ ·---~ ............ -----'1.!\'"'YI\0 -1 . ..---~~ ____L 
11 NM-6030001-SC HUT M3 u~~~t1c M3X0.5 1>1 4 
12 G8601-192-0AO CPU BASE ASM. CPU M"~n 1 
13 HX-0035400-0E STUD ~n":JI\0 -1 4 
14 SL-4031091-SC SCREW U3 X 10 t~·~*:;· tb:1 4 

....lL.. «OJ G96QI-192-0AO PO\IER SOURCE TRANS A ASH .... ___ 1'~1"YH~:-=--::--:--::-::--~---':-
16 SL-4051091-SC SCREW H5X0.8 1.=10 t'I"J¥~" t/,:< H5X0.8 1.=10 4 
17 H8519-5ll-OAO POWER PLATE ASH. 'i'Y'r"YI\•y n 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 X 10 t'l.2i<)'" tL;l H4XO. 7 L=lO 3 
19 HK-0266500-20 TERMINAL BASE 2P ~·:;~~·1 2P 1 
20 SL-4041281-SC SCREW 1!4XO .• 'LL=J2 -~~--·------'·!I"Jt2" HZ H4 1.=12 
21 111!-6040001-SC NUT 1!4 U~:Ji~t'l~ 1!4XO. 7 Dl 2 
22 E9629-252-000 FUSE 5A tl- ;;* 5A 1 
23 HF-0051l10-00 FUSE HOLDER e>-;;*M~*- 1 
24 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER er;(*M~--~"·- 1 

..2Ji. SL-40.3.1481-SC ..st:R.E.i.JI3 X 14.. t~·2t~;.LH3.Xil.Ji.J.=J4 .1....... 
26 NH-6030001-SC NUT U3 01il~t1f M3XO. 5 1~l 1 
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~*21j* th:1 M4X0.7 L=8 2 
28 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7*·yj, 1 
29 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP ·;?t:J ~?:>7° 4 
30 -~---':-:·9~~5B~7:---'f31~9-_illlL..EARTH HARK ---~ - .. ·~~· ·-···~::'L··-~ --.. ·~~~~ .. --~~ 
31 06705-152-UOA LABEL 1tx"<~-? 1 
32 M30!1-110-000 PLUG J¥?1J.PJ17*~ 3 
33 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'.,:;, 2 
34 SL-4030891-SC SCREW li3X8 t~ *~\<~" t/,;( M3 1.=8 4 

~3l>i5.______,A'-"O.L 09601-192-QAA POVEJI....£!ll!RCE TRAMS JLASJL...~ r~'r-Wi~_lil'L''---~- ___ __L_ 
36 IIL-0105200-49 JC IC 1 
37 Ci8512-192-0AO POWER SWITCH CABLE ASH. j'")t"'.n.11f'r-·r ~ 'J< I 
38 G6015-192-000 POWER SWITCH LABEL 0 f·~\"·~M-;f'i~·~o 1 
39 G6016-192-000 POWER SWITCH LABEL 1 f"Y'T"~~{·JJ'H*~l 1 
40 .. __ __l18llic.lli:OlllL . ...J'lll/ER CABI.E..ASlL__ ..... ·-- ..... ·-~1~~1">1-!:_UL ·······-~ ~_L_ 
41 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH ti'•H 
42 G8601-231-0AO CIRCUIT BOARO ASH. :>9"!11111'1'1 ~A"Y'I~ 1 
43 HX-0035400-0E STUD ~ll'y!\0 -'! 5 
44 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t·\ "1r~· tl~' H3 l.=8 5 

_AlL_ SL-4031 091-SC .SCREW M3..X-:c:l"'-0~ 
46 H8602-5ll-AAO PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 
47 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 
48 68517-231-0AO FAN ASM. 
49 SL-4043091-SC SCREW 

... 50 
51 

.. ~~J.1lH500ll ___ WRJ.L.EllllJl!.i PI.HE 
HX-0022100-0i\ RUBBER BliSHlllG 

Note ( i .. Uc ) U01 .... FOR 200V ~ 440V 
M02 .... FOR 100V 

- 78-

Tf'/1n 
1J" t ,. f"J:f t'\" j ~);'' 

~ ~· ~ ---~-______5_~ 
I 
4 
I 
4 

··--··J.::.t.:..un... ..... --~--... ~. --.. ~L..... 
~ .... A 7 .... ~-:n 

200V 440V ffl 
lOOV ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
>*ll:~i!!lmf* 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T 1 0 N 

11~ 

1:-j 
0 
~r~: 

. Cl_~: 
I \ I 

J~ 9 I 

~21 : 

20 : 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Qty 

1 179-41352 TIIREAll RAISING DEVICE ASH. 1~n'I•H 'H 1 
2 111·83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1~~'i;J;'9 (~~) (1) 
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H'i:l;·.; (>ill (1\ 
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1H'J>)'i* B (4) 

~r.'------~~~11~84207 SPOOL RESLROO ,JOINT 1Hz'i';J;'>) '!i~·-<-::-----·······UL 
6 111·84306 THRED GUIDE ARH JOINT 1H'1 >i'i·~~~t?" (4) 
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~\!'i;t;"? ;!;J":!'k (1) 
8 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1H'!'>i'f;i;*>i (4) 
9 11 Hl3902 SPOOL REST 1~<~ >it!''l (4) 

_1~0'-----~B~33~1~1-~0~1.2c000 SPOOl. REST CllSUION -iH~>irt• .JAL 
11 11 Hl4009 SPOOL RETAINER ·W?'l' 1v' ·~ (4) 
12 B3317-704-000 NUT Cl5 1Hf;i;'- 1-:WH (2) 
13 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1~H (4) 
14 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1r~'i't"- ;t."·V~:J"l, (2) 

"._.l..,5 _____ Y«S.:::-1643202-KR SPRING 1/ASHE.R____ JI"H"h"i< 1!L4X26.6X3,2 _ilL 
16 \/P-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t'W~"i< l7X30X2.B (2) 
17 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5XO. 8 L=! 4 t~ .:Jf~· H5XO. B L=14 (2) 
18 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 n1~7t1> H5X0.8 JVl (2) 
19 SH-6061610-SC SCREW 116 L=16 I:?:J'i<V" M6 L=l5 (4) 

_2ll. NH-6050001-SE HUT H5X0,8 -~t?m H5X0.8 lil (4) 
21---~V:;:S~-':"05~1700~c0~2-c·K~N~~S"'!:PR~l~H"!'G ~W~AS~H:-::E:::-R --- ---- J\" H "~" f 5, 1 X9, 2Xl. 3 ( 4 J 
22 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· ~1"11" ~ (3) 
23 SH-6052700-SC SCREW H5 L=27 t'i:lf~· M5XO. 8 L=27 (1 l 
24 NM-6050001-SC HUT H5 o~~'Jt'?~ H5XO. 8 I V.t (1) 
~]i._. 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM ---··------'u'Pt 1U'%t1 11* (}) 

26 B3311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE 1f~f 1fY:>t1 ~~ (]) 
27 83304·704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ifY;;Hn' u~·- (1) 
28 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64·40 1.=5 <~bt~· 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 

- 79 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
7::C jf! llll 5I, ~ ~ £{ 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
!!ililflllo!ll% 

Needle 
gauge 

n (mm} 

Sewing table asm. 
lUlt-/Jv (Iii) 

B. 10, 12mm 185-59708 

·····-

, ... _ 

Selective part 
~IR$£ 

Specification 

I± iii 

Rubber sole 
Jllli?7:J1ji, 

Left ti Light :0 
···-·· 

~ 

' ~ 
!--------+------ -------~ 

14, 16mm 185-59807 
r-------T----

18. 2Cmm 185-59905 L___:_ _ _L _ _:__ Standard !; 'I! 65109-119-A06 G5110- 11R·Af1G 

For heavy-weight 65109-119-BOG G5110 . 1 .. 
ials i'HI!Ii 

·-··· 
Garment ... ;:.lamp ! 

Needle 
1-olding plate rolding plate 

gauge 
plate asm 1 

!I II (mm) asm. stooper 
~i,\(11 (Iii) ~i,\(11;1 f ,,,.- lllll?7/7~ f--..··--· 

~ ~ ' # ' I 
.. 

8, 10, 12. 14mm 168-14204 65131··116-COO 168~13008 
Left ti -

16, 18, 20mm 168-14402 G5131 116···000 168-13206 
··-·· ....... -

:8, 1 o. 12, 14mm 168-14303 55130·116-COO 168-13107 
Rlght ;fj 

! 16. 18. 20mm 168 .. 14501 05130-116·000 168-13305 
' ........ _ 

Corner knife Needle JJauge 
J-t-jA I I lmmJ 

-~- ~4----
166-07301 (A-1) 
166-07400 (A-2) 

guide spr111g 

'Eii!ln1 c1t;: 8, 10, 12mm 

14, 16, 18mm 
~,,, .. - ... ~~ 

20mm 

166~07509 (B-1) 
166 076<JEljf3- 2) 

166-07707 (C-1) 
166·-07806 (C-?) 

80-

Needle gauge f-.·..:..- .......... ~~-1 
I ~ (mm} 

B. 10, 12, 14mm 

16, 18, 20mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SEWING !lACHINE COMPON~:NTS 
~~/lmi* 

jNeedle gauge Throat plate asm. 
j 

It m (mm) it iJl ( lil) .. .. 

I e~ ! I ~~ 
~ 

! ti'J;<!ll T :/jj;<JII 

Needle clamp asn. I 
I 

It Ill (Ill) --·---
I 

jr 
I 

Bmm (5/16') ~64-01150 164-02356 G 1402 ·116~JAO 
10m•(25/64 '} i 164-01259 164-02455 G 1402-116-BAO 

i 12mm(15/32') 164-01358 164-02554 81402-116-CAOI 

Knife !Needle thread 
counter knife 

J:kdll ~} i\ H\i;JJVI!IVil 
------

~ 
I 

~~ II ' u 
------

164-110191 

14mm (35/64 ') 164-01457!164-02653 81402:::116-0AO 
164 09500 164-09906 

_:.B:nm I 5/8 ') 164-01556 164··02?52: 51402-116-EAO 
1Bmm (45/54 ') 164-01655 164-02851 G1402-116-FAO 
20mm (25/32 ·) 154-01754 164-02950 G1402-116··GAO 

:J. 11ELT PATCH BASE PLAT!\ COl!PONENTS 
li :ffi 1lli 11i1 1m f;y\ 

164-10508 

164-11100 164-11308 

Needle thread 
clamp plate 
1M7Y1!!1 

I 
err~ ' j 
~ 

; 

164-10201 

I 

164-11407 

N;e~e~.-(gm-a~-f-e~~---O-o-u-~~l~:-;ei-t---,----S~i~n~.~l·:·-;-e_l_t---.~-~V-a-r~~i-e!t_d_IJ_d_o"-ub~li-le_

11
_w_e~l~t~ 

~~~~~---~~~---~---~~~---·-4---~~~~--~ 

I 
I I 

- 81 -

I 
) 
( 
) 
( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONN~CT~ON DRAWING OF 'II~>F 'Y 7 ::.t.t'Uit~ CONTROL BOX 

r 
I 
i 

-82-

---~- ~······ ~~-

~lH7 Ye<Aill 
{G960i 1 9'""'0 , c AO, 

i'"" ~ 19.5..1 J OA.\1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERT<CAT TN<>EX :>R PARTS -""' I 

I PART NO P~E ~~F PA~,;o P~E :~F mr,;o P~E ~~F P'M:~ NO P~iiE ~~F 
db$ ,II, 

BP-4000000-00 42 30 01456-055-BOO 38 6 65069-116-AOO 4 35 G5403-139-000 2 54 
BT-0400251-EA 32 3 01457-055-BOO 38 5 G5072-116-000 4 25 65405-116-0AO 64 18 
BT-0400251-EC 42 18 DH57-055-BOO 38 9 G5073-116-000 4 26 05409-116-000 66 55 
BT-0600400-EC 39 23 0261!-555-BOO 42 13 05075-116-AOO 4 30 05410-116-AAO 52 47 
BT-0600401-EB 39 24 02611-555-BOO-A 39 27 G5075-116-000 4 28 05410-116-AAO 54 25 
81124-804-000 28 34 03310-555-DOO 79 14 G5077-116-AOO 4 36 G5421-116-0AO 4 41 
B1130·051-000 28 24 08!13-555-BOO 4 15 G5078-ll6·000 4 34 G5430-!l6-oOO 2 55 
B1130-051-000 28 40 G5087-ll6-AOO 4 17 05496-1 16-AOO 62 36 
81203·512-000 30 24 EA-9502B05-00 39 26 05083-116-AOO 4 32 G5496-116-AOO 76 36 
Bl210-526-000 30 9 E9567-319-000 18 30 G5106·119-000 10 56 G5502-ll6-000 66 42 
BI213-0l2-ooo 38 13 £9629-252-000 18 22 G5107-119-000 10 57 G5503-ll6-000 B4 19 
BI214-0l9-000 30 20 E964 1-040-000 58 65 G51Q8-ll9-000 10 19 G5504-116-000 64 21 
81214-038-000 42 32 E9641-04o-ooo 68 57 05108-119-000 10 35 G5509-116-000 66 52 
81302-051-000 30 19 E9641-040-0oo 70 66 05108-119-000 52 7 G5512-116-000 64 33 
81303-512-000 30 27 E9641·040-000 72 66 G5108-119-000 52 31 05512-116-000 66 44 
B14ll-05l-OOO 32 20 GSloB-119-000 54 19 G5513-116-000 64 30 
81412-051-000 32 21 GAS-11124000 66 26 05108-119-000 54 43 05514-116-000 64 29 
81659-484-000 38 24 GES-12153000 39 25 05109-119-AOG 10 54 65517-116-000 64 31 
Bl702-0I2-000 38 8 GES-12153000 42 17 G5109-l!9-AOG 52 62 65518-116-000 64 13 
81801-515-000-A 36 1 GPF-06060000 4 10 G5109-ll9-BOG 10 55 05519-116-000 64 11 
81802-512-0AB 36 2 GPF-06070000 4 11 G5109-119-BOG 52 28 65520-116-000 64 4 
81804-512-000 36 8 GPF-06080000 4 13 G5110-ll9-AOG 10 27 G5521-ll6-000 64 16 
B1807·512-00B 42 26 GSA-06002000 46 5 05110-119-AOG 54 61 G5522" 116-000 64 10 
81813-512-000 36 6 GSA-21008000 52 52 65110-119-BOG 10 28 G5523-116-000 64 5 
B1816-512-0AO 36 3 GSA-21008000 54 52 G5110-ll9-BOG 54 62 G552H 16-000 64 1 
S!818-051-000 36 32 GSA-270000AO-A 44 1 65122-117-000 10 17 G5525-116-000 64 6 
81821-051-000 36 35 GSA-31000AAO 46 1 G5122-117-000 10 47 05526-116-000 64 9 
81906-528-000 30 5 GSA-62000AAO-A 56 1 05122-117-000 52 19 05527-116-000 64 1 
B19o7-526-000 30 3 GSA-62000BAO-A 56 2 65122-117-000 54 17 G5528-116-000 64 2 
82213-019-000 28 54 GSA-62000CAO-A 56 3 65123-117-000 52 56 G5606-116-000 62 5 
83034-450-000 32 11 GSP-02004000 OB 40 05124-ll7-000 54 57 G56o6-116-000 76 5 
83034-450-000 39 6 GSP-02011000 66 56 G5126-ll7-000 10 7 G561H!7-000 32 7 
83035-450-000 32 12 GSP-02014000 66 30 G5126-li7-000 10 31 G5659-116-000 39 1 
83035-450-000 39 7 GSP-02015000 66 32 G5126-ll7-000 52 3 G5680-ll6-000 39 21 
63035-450-000 39 17 OSP-02018000 66 16 G5126-l17-000 54 7 G5682-116-0o0 28 6 
83116-512-00B 28 48 GSP-02018000 66 31 G5129-116-COO 8 10 05701-119-000-A 39 2 
B3120-125-00o 28 47 GSP-06006000 68 13 G5129-l16-COO 8 30 G5702-l19-000 39 8 
83124-512-000 28 37 GSP-00006000 70 13 65129-116-COO 50 10 G5704-119-000 39 16 
83125-012-000 40 11 GSP-06008000 68 23 G5129-ll6-COO 50 31 G5707 -119-000 39 5 
B3126-0l2-000 40 13 GSP-06008000 70 23 G5129-l16-COO 68 52 05708-119-000 39 10 
B3126-051-oOO 28 43 GSP-06010000 68 19 G5129-116-COO 70 52 65710-119-000 39 14 
83127-051-000 28 42 GSP-06010000 70 19 65130-116-COO 10 5 G5824·116-000 66 57 
B3129-012-AOO 28 45 GSP-06011000 68 21 G5130-ll6-COO 54 5 65827-116-000 64 8 
83129-012-BOO 40 12 GSP-06011000 70 21 G5130-l16-DOO 54 4 65832-116-000 64 32 
83129-526-000 28 46 GSP-060250AO 68 8 G5J31·116-COO 10 36 G5832-116·000 56 43 
83132-051-000 28 44 GSP-06o250AO 70 8 G5!31-l16-COO 52 8 65840-116-000 4 9 
B3210-771-000 40 25 GSP-11003000 66 38 05131-116-DOO 52 9 G5B43-116-000 64 20 
83223-012-0AO 40 16 GSP-11008000 66 37 05132-116-BOO 8 9 G5843-116-000 64 23 
83224-771-000 40 26 GSP-11011000 66 27 G5132-116-BOO 8 34 05843-116-000 66 45 
B3228-0I2-000 40 23 GSS-36020000 2 6 65132-116-BOO 50 9 65846-116-000 2 12 
83229-012-000 40 21 01001-192-000 78 1 05132-116-BOO 50 20 05847-116-000 52 51 
83304-704-000-A 79 27 G1002-192-000 78 2 G5147-ll6-COO 52 41 05847-116··000 54 51 
83309-704-000 79 25 G1003-192-0AO 78 5 G5147-116-DOO 54 34 G5850-116-000 66 39 
B3311-012-000 79 10 G1003-192-000 78 6 65148-116-COO 52 34 G5854-116-000 4 3 
B3311-804-000 79 26 01004-192-000 78 3 05148-116-COO 54 46 G6015-192-00o 78 38 
83317-704-000 79 12 Gl402-ll6-BAO 32 40 05140-116-COO 54 45 G6016-102-000 78 39 
83319-704-LOO 79 13 G 1407-118- AOO 30 B 65150-116-COO 52 33 66705-152-UOA 78 31 
83320-704-LOO-A 79 8 01411-118-AOO 32 27 65151-116-COO 52 38 G8213-117-0AO 30 28 
83511-512-000 42 29 G1815-J19-000 36 28 G5151-IIO~coo 54 47 '68213-117-000 30 35 
83513-512-000 42 24 G1816-119-000 36 33 G5279-117-000 16 26 I 68214-119-000 30 31 
83529-226-000 42 19 G1831-116-00B 36 39 05329-116-000 22 49 G8215-110-000 30 29 
B3541-012·0o0 42 3 01860-119-AAO 36 26 05329-116-000 24 57 G8220-117-000 30 32 
83568-771-000 42 22 G 1860-11 9-BAO 36 51 &5329-116-000 26 5fi 68502-231-0AO 14 30 
88153-771-000 4 12 G1861-ll9-000 36 25 G5333-ll 9-000 22 53 68511-192-0AO ?8 40 

G1862-119-000 36 54 65333-119-000 24 42 G85l2 .. 192-0AO 78 37 
CQ-2000000-00 32 28 G1864-l19-AOO 36 11 &53.13-11 o-ooo 2.6 31 J G8512-231-0AO 14 31 
CQ-2000000-00 42 20 63197-116-000 28 52 05338-116-000 20 14 · 68513-231-0AO 16 58 
C0-2020000-00 30 4 G3212-116-0AO 40 24 G5338-l!6-000 68 42 G8516-23!-0AO 20 26 
C0-2020000-00 30 7 G3213-!16-000 40 18 (i5338-1l6··000 70 42 G8517··23l-OAO 78 48 
CQ-2020000-00 30 31 G5023-l16-000 2 21 G5377 -139··000 22 18 G852H\12-0AQ !2 63 
CQ-2020000-00 36 36 65058-116-AOO 2 61 G5377-139-000 24 \8 l G8S22-l92-0M 12 62 
CQ-3030000-00 30 10 G5058-ll6-BOO 2 63 G537'/-139-000 26 11 G855I-!93-0AO 12 61 I 
CQ-3030000-00 38 49 65064-116-AOO 4 2 G5402-11 5-MO 8 t:i G8601-1D2-0AO 78 12 
CS-llllOl9-SH 38 41 G5065-ll6-AOO 4 18 G5402-1]6-AAO 8 2\l G8601-23i-OAO 78 42 

GSouB~ 11 o-ooo 28 64 G5402-116-AAO 50 l3 Gv601-192-0M 78 35 
Dl450-055-BAO 38 11 G5067-1l6-AOO 4 24 G5402-!16-AAO 50 2·1 I G060l 192-0AO 78 15 

I - ~ 

83 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJMRH T c-:A T T l'..T 0'> H' >< :··) F PART"" -.E!r 

PA~~O P~E ~~F PA~J~O P~E ~~F PA'k:JIO P~E ~~F P~~HO PAGE REF 
. :;;;· "" 

09604-193-000 78 9 HH-6080001-SC 2 11 PJ-2100042-00 44 20 ·sL -4031091-SC 78 14 
HH-6080001-SC 12 20 PJ-3040405-01 32 2 SL-4031091-SC 78 45 

HA-0007000-00 4 42 HH-6080001-SC 14 26 PJ-304040[>-01 34 44 SL-4031481-SC 78 25 
HA-0028100-00 78 41 NH-6080001-SC 58 2 PJ-3040405-04 28 5 SL-4032081-SC 68 41 
HF-0051110-0B 78 24 HH-6080001-SC 62 3 PJ-3040405-04 28 68 SL-4032081-SC 70 41 
IIF-0051110-00 78 23 HH-6080001-SC 64 15 PJ-3040405-04 34 43 SL-4040891-SC 78 27 
HK-0266500-20 78 19 NH-6080001-SC 64 34 PJ-3040405-04 68 45 SL-4040891-SC 78 47 
HL-0105200-49 78 36 NH-6080001-SC 66 50 PJ-3040405-04 70 45 SL-4041081-SI' 68 55 
HX-0004300-00 68 43 NH-6080001-SC 66 68 PJ-3040405-05 64 81 SL-4041081-SI' 70 64 
HX-0004300-00 70 43 NM-6080001-SC 72 2 PJ-3040405-05 66 80 SL-4041091-SC 18 8 
HX-0022100-0A 78 51 HH-608000 l-SC 76 3 PJ-3040405-06 34 45 SL-4041091-SC 78 18 
HX-0022200-0A 78 29 NM-6080002-SB 8 15 PJ-3040451-02 8 12 SL-4041281-SC 73 20 
HX-0035400-0C 78 10 HN-6080002-SB 8 25 PJ-3040451-02 8 21 sL-4043091~sc 78 49 
HX-0035400-0E 78 !3 Nll-6080002-SB 50 15 PJ-3040451-02 50 12 SL-4051091-SC 78 16 
HX-0035400-0E 78 43 NN-6080002-SB 50 26 PJ-3040451-02 50 22 SM-0040601-SC 12 18 
HX-0040700-00 78 33 llH-6100001-SC 46 6 PJ-3040451-02 62 21 SH-0040601-SC 20 29 
HX-0041000-00 78 28 NH-6100001-SC 58 3 PJ-3040451-02 76 21 I SH-0040601-SC 78 4 

NH-6100001-SC 64 70 PJ-3040452-02 4 40 SH-0050801-SC 2 31 
HA0-11532000 79 22 NH-6100001-SC 72 3 PJ-3040605-02 60 46 SH-0050801-SC 12 9 
HHT-190B1600 32 42 HH-6100618-SB 12 14 PJ-3040605-02 62 33 SH-0050801-SC l4 12 
HTS-POllOOBO 30 43 HH-6120000-SD 2 7 PJ-3040605-02 74 42 SM-0050801-SC 16 12 
H1004-511-000 78 7 NH-6200002-SB 8 14 PJ-3040605-02 76 33 SH-0050801-SC 40 8 
H3011-110-000 78 32 NM-6200002-SB 8 24 PJ-3040651-01 64 17 SH-0051001-SC 2 33 
H84ll-145-AAP 30 44 HH-6200002-SB 50 14 PJ-3050400-02 62 43 SH-1030601-SC 22 10 
H841l-145-BAP 30 45 HH-6200002-SB 50 25 PJ-3050400-02 76 43 SH-1030001-SC 24 10 
H84!1-146-AAP 30 46 HS-6110420-SP 42 10 PJ-3050600-02 62 44 SH~t03060l-SC 26 7 
H841H47-AAP 30 48 HS-6110430-SP 36 19 PJ-3050600-02 76 44 SH-1040601-SC 52 57 
H841H47-BAP 30 47 HS-6!10530-SP 38 10 PJ-3080600-03 62 42 SH-1040601-SC 54 54 
H8512-120-BAO-A 30 41 HS-6150310-SP 34 30 PJ-3080600-03 76 42 SH-1040801-SC 2 22 
H8519-511-0AO 78 17 HH-6060001-SC 4 52 PS-0200082-KI! 32 33 SH-1041001-SC 2 79 
H8602-5ll-AAO 78 46 PA-1000503-AO 28 28 PS-0200122-KO 28 36 SH-1041001-SC 22 6 

PA-1001502-AO 39 20 PV-0105080-00 6 19 SH-1041001-SC 24 6 
HH-5030001-SC 8 5 PA-1201002-AO 32 I PV-0105080-00 48 19 SH-1041001-SC 26 6 
HH-6030001-SC 8 29 PA-1500502-AO 2 82 PV-0151010-AO 62 20 SH-1044050-SH 2 80 
HH-6030001-SC 50 5 PA-1500503-AO 22 2 PV-0151010-AO 76 20 SH-1051001-SC 12 30 
NH-6030001-SC 50 30 PA-1500503-AO 24 2 PV-0151050-00 62 32 SH-1051001-SF 18 53 
HH-6030001-SC 52 43 PA-1500503-AO 26 2 PV-0151050-00 76 32 SH-1061001-SC 64 22 
HH-6030001-SC 54 30 PA-1501510-AO 18 5 PV-0151060-00 62 35 SH-1061001-SC 66 41 
HM-6030001-SC 78 11 PA-1506003-AO 68 32 PV-0151060-00 76 35 SH-3030601-SC 10 58 
HH-6030001-SC 73 26 PA-1506003-AO 70 32 PV-1305180-00 2 40 SH-3040601-SC 4 37 
NH-6040001-SC 22 33 PA-1601507-AO 2 60 PV-1405010-00 2 41 SM-3041551-SP 44 4 
HH-6040001-SC 24 45 PA-1613501-AO 44 23 PV-1405010-00 44 19 SM-4030401-SC 52 54 
HH-6040001-SC 26 41 PA-2002003-AO 34 34 PV-1405010-00 64 76 SM-4030401-SC 54 26 
HH-6040001-SC 44 5 PA-2004001-AO 66 53 PV-1405010-00 66 75 SH-4030601-SH 22 51 
NH-6040001-SC 52 49 PA-2501002-AO 0 16 PV-1505090-00 2 59 SH-4030601-SN 24 59 
NH-6040001-SC 54 28 PA-2501002-AO 48 16 PV-1505090-00 68 44 SH-4030601-SH 26 57 
NH-6040001-SC 78 21 PA-2501003-AO 6 17 PV-1505090-00 70 44 SH-4031201-SN 20 34 
NH-6050001-SC 2 24 PA-2501003-AO 48 17 PV-2051010-00 62 45 SH-4032501-SH 32 6 
HH-6050001-SC 2 44 ·PA-2506501-00 16 1 PV-2051010-00 76 45 SH-4032501-SN 62 37 
HH-6050001-SC 2 62 PA-2510001-00 58 60 PX-0551010-00 8 1l SH-4032501-SN 76 37 
H~-6050001-SC 4 7 PA-2510001-00 72 60 PX-0551010-00 8 22 SH-4043201-SC 52 27 
HM-6050001-SC 10 16 PA-2513502-AO 18 1 PX-0551010-00 50 11 SH-404320!-SC 76 27 
HH-6050001-SC 10 46 PA-2525002-00 60 40 PX-0551010-00 50 23 SH-4050801-SC 34 2 
NH-6050001-SC 18 48 PA-2525002-00 74 40 • PX-5000480-AO 44 22 SH-4050301-SC 58 59 
HH-6050001-SC 52 18 PC-0105070-00 18 6 SH-4050801-SC 60 33 
NH-6050001-SC 54 16 PC-0105070-00 52 45 RC-0841011-KP 58 27 SH-4050801-SC 72 59 
NH-6050001-SC 68 51 PC-0105070-00 54 24 RC-0841011-KP 58 30 SM-4050801-SC 74 33 
NH-6050001-SC 70 51 PC-0105080-00 6 18 RC-0841011-KP 60 28 SM-4051405-SF. 79 17 
NH-6050001-SC 79 24 PC-0105080-00 18 8 RC-0841011-KP 64 52 SH-4062001-SC 4 50 
HH-6050001-SE 79 18 PC-0105080-00 48 18 RC -0841 011-KP 66 12 SK-4860501-SC 38 47 
IIH-6050001-SE 79 20 PC-0105080-00 68 35 RC-0841011-KP 72 27 SM-5040451-SC 52 53 
HH-6060001-SC 4 27 PC-0105080-00 70 35 RC-0841011-KP 72 30 SM-5040451-SC 54 s:; 
I!H-6060001-SC 4 29 rc~012405o~oo 18 4 RC-0841011-KP 74 28 I SM-6030602-TP 22 30 
NH-6060001-SC 4 31 PC-0151030~00 04 53 RC-2421211-KP 12 51 SM-6030602-TP 24 20 
NM-6060001-SC 10 45 PC-0151030-00 06 11 RC-2800002-KP 14 11 SM-6030602-TP 26 30 
NH-6060001-SC 14 22 PC-015!030-00 66 54 RE-0500000-KO 34 38 SM-6030802-TP 18 44 
HH-6060001-SC 16 5 PC-0151070-00 18 3 RE-0500000-KO 68 33 SM-6030802-TP 38 45 
NH-6060001-SC 20 38 PC-0151070-00 58 61 RE-0500000-KO 70 33 SM-6031002-TP 12 53 
HII-6060001-SC 20 48 PC-0151070-00 72 61 RE-0700000-KO 32 24 SH-60:l!002-TP 14 5 
HH-6060001-SC 52 17 PC-0151080-00 M ·l I R0-0371801-00 30 0 SH-6031002-TP 52 44 
NH-6050001-SC 54 15 PC-0151080-00 74 41 SK-6031002-TP 54 29 
NM-6060001-SC 58 45 PF-0552080-AO 2 56 SD-04'10£81-Sl' 23 32 SH-6031002-TI' 64 77 
HH-606000 1-SC 64 67 PJ-0105050-01 04 80 SD-0490:'51-SP 40 ··-c< :;M-5031002-TP 06 75 
HM-8060001-SC 66 59 PJ-0105050-01 00 79 SD~0540902-TP 39 9 SH-503!202-TP 8 4 
NM-5060001-SC 72 45 PJ-0320525-01 30 22 SL-4030891-SC 78 34 SM-5031202-TP 3 28 
NH-0060002-SC 10 !5 PJ-0420500-02 44 24 Sl. -40:1089 1-SC 7B ·H SM-GO:l1202-TP 50 4 

-· ··---~------------- ---------~-----

84 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJMF.R ICAT INDEX ::::>F PAR'T'S ~"'11 

PART HO PAGE REF PA~~O P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E REF P~~HO P~E ~5F 'l.ll! 1'f NO .• NO 

SH-6031202-TP 50 29 SM-6051202-TP 18 19 SM-6061202-TP 72 15 SH-8030502-TP 52 32 
SH-8040602-TP 82 16 SH-6051202-TP 20 12 SH-6061202-Tr 74 2 SH-8030502-TI' 54 44 
SH-8040602-TP 64 24 SH-8051202-TP 20 21 SH-6061202-TP 74 5 SH-8040502-TP 20 5 
SH-6040602-TP 66 46 SH-6051202-TP 32 14 SH-6061202-TP 76 9 SH-8040502-TP 68 61 
SH-6040602-TP 76 18 SH-6051202-TP 52 5 SH-6061202-TP 78 13 SH-8040502-TP 70 61 
SH-6040802-SP 36 43 SH-6051202-TP 52 39 SH-6061552-TP 16 8 SH-8040602-TP 6 11 
SH-6040802-SP 36 46 SH-6051202-TP 54 13 SH-6061552-TP 58 9 SH-80401102-TP 12 45 
SH-6040802-TP 2 4 SH-6051202-TP 54 32 SH-6061552-TP 60 36 SH-8040602-TP 12 47 
SH-6040802-TP 66 33 SH-6051202-TP 68 6 SH-6061552-TP 86 51 SH-8040602-TP 14 8 
SH-8040802-TR 10 22 SH-6051202-TP 88 30 SH-6081552-TP 72 9 SH-8040602-TP 48 11 
SH-6040802-TR 10 48 SH-6051202-TP 70 6 SH-6061552-TP 74 36 SH-8040602-TP 66 28 
SH-6040802-TR 22 31 SH-6051202-TP 70 30 SH-8061602-TP 38 4 SH-8040802-TP 12 42 
SH-6040802-TR 24 43 SH-6051402-TP 50 17 SH-6061602-TP 66 69 SH .. 8040802-TP 68 38 
SM-£040802-TR 26 39 SM-6051402-TP 50 27 SH-6061610-SC 79 19 SH-8040802-TP 70 38 
SM-6040802-TR 52 20 SH-6051552-TP 2 48 SH-6061802-TP 6 3 SH-8041552-TP 22 34 
SH-6040802-TR 54 22 SH-6051552-TP 2 70 SH-6061802-TP 48 3 SH-3041552-TP 24 46 
SH-8041002-TP 4 49 SH-6051552-TP 4 33 SH-6061802-TP 64 73 SH-8041552-TP 26 42 
SH-6041002-TP 6 5 SH-6051552-TP 6 20 SH-6062002-TP 10 6 SH-8050502-TP 68 48 
SM-6041002-TP 8 6 SH-6051552-TP 8 17 SH-6062002-TP 10 30 SH-8050502-TP 70 48 
SH-6041002-TP 8 31 SH-6051552-TP 8 26 SH-6062002-TP 12 36 SH-8050602-TP 6 8 
SH-6041002-TP 14 2 SH-6051552-TP 12 27 SH-6062002-TP 18 50 SH-8050602-TP 16 47 
SK-6041002-TP !4 16 SH·6051552-TP 18 22 SH-6062002-TP 20 18 SH-8050602-TP 48 8 
SH-6041002-TP 20 31 SH-6051552-TP 18 51 SM-6062002-TP 52 2 SH-8050602-TP 64 59 
SH-6041002-TP 22 36 SH-6051552-TP 44 9 SH-6062002-TP 54 6 SH-8050602-TP 66 6 
SM-604!002-TP 22 44 SH-6051552-TP 48 20 SH-6062002-TP 60 31 SH-8050602-TP 68 24 
SH-6041002-TP 22 48 SH-6051552-TP 56 5 SH-6062002-TP 62 18 SH-8050602-TP 70 24 
SH-6041002-TP 24 48 SH-8051552-TP 58 37 SH-6062002-TP 64 36 SH-8050812-TP 4 19 
SH-6041002-TP 24 55 SH-6051552-TP 66 34 SH-6062002-TP 64 39 SH-8050812-TP 22 65 
SHc604l002-TP 24 61 SH-6051552-TP 72 37 SH-6062002-TP 64 71 SH-8050812-TP 26 33 
SH-6041002-TP 26 44 SH-6051602-TP 16 50 SH-6062002-TP 66 2 SH-8050812-TP 60 !3 
SH-6041002-TP 26 54 SH-6051602-TP 20 7 SM-6062002-TP 66 61 SH-8050812-TP 64 63 
SH-6041002-TP 26 59 SH-6051602-TP 20 10 SH-6062002-TP 66 65 SH-8050812-TP 66 19 
SH-6041002-TP 50 6 SH-6051802-TP 6 13 SH-6062002-TP 74 31 SH-8050812-TP 74 13 
SH-6041002-Tr 50 32 SH-6051802-TP 8 25 SM-6062002-TP 78 18 SH-8051002-TP 16 28 
SH-6041002-TP 52 23 SH-6051802-TP 48 13 SH-8062502-TP 4 21 SH-8051002-TP !8 35 
SM-6041002-TP 52 29 SH-6051802-TP 48 25 SH-6062502-TP 12 32 SH-8051002-TP 22 64 
SH-8041002-TP 54 35 SH-6051802-TP 56 8 SH-6062502-TP 20 44 SH-8051002-TP 24 37 
SH-6041002-TP 54 41 SH-6052002-TP 14 20 SH-6062502-TP 22 22 SH-8051002-TP 58 39 
SH-6041202-TP 10 1 SH-6052002-TP 18 27 SH-6062502-TP 24 22 SH-8051002-TP 68 17 
SH-6041202-TP 10 38 SH-6052002-TP 20 2 SH-6062502-TP 26 23 SH-8051002-TP 68 20 
SH-6041202-TP 18 35 SH-6052002-TP 20 25 SH-6062502-TP 58 20 SM-8051002-TP 68 22 
SH-6041202-TP 18 29 SM-6052002-TP 22 56 SH-6062502-TP 72 20 SH-8051002-TP 70 17 
SH-6041202-TP 18 43 SH-6052002-TP 22 60 SH-6063002-TP 12 ll SH-8051002-TP 70 20 
SH-6041202-TP 44 13 SH-6052002-TP 24 33 SH-8063002-TP 12 58 SH-8051002-TP 70 22 
SM-6041202-TP 48 5 SH-6052002-TP 24 38 SN-6063002-TP 60 18 SH-8051002-TP 72 39 
SM-6041202-TP 52 10 SH-6052002-TP 60 15 SH-6063002-TP 74 18 SH-8051402-TP 20 37 
SH·6041202·TP 52 35 SH-6052002-TP 68 27 SH-6063502-TP 44 2 SH-8060602-TP 60 23 
SH-6041202-TP 54 1 SH-6052002-TP 70 27 SH-6064002-TP 64 48 SH-8060602-TP 74 23 
SH-6041202-TP 54 50 SH-6052002-TP 74 15 SH-6064002-TP 68 62 SM-8080802-TP 58 57 
SH-6042002-TP 22 23 SM-6052502-TP 2 74 SH-6065002-TP 10 12 SH-8080802-TP 72 57 
SH-6042002-TP 24 20 SH-6052502-TP 16 37 SH-6065002-TP 10 44 SM-8061002-TP 14 18 
SM-6042002-TP 26 21 SM-6052502-TP 22 61 SH-6065002-TP 52 16 SH-8061002-TP 16 30 
SM-6042502-TP 52 50 SH-6052502-TP 22 67 SH-6065002-TP 54 12 SH-8061002-TP 16 32 
SH-6042502-TP 54 27 SH-6052502-TP 24 34 SH-6081542-CP 20 41 SH-8061002-TP 58 32 
SH-6050802-TP 12 6 SH-6052502-TP 26 35 SH-6082002-SP 36 29 SH-8061002-TP 68 47 
SH-6050802-TP 60 43 SH-6052700-SC 79 23 SM-6082002-TP 4 46 SH-8061002-TP 70 47 
SH-6050802·TP 70 55 SH·6053002-TP 10 10 SH-6082002-TP 30 33 SM-8061002-TP 72 32 
SH-6051002-TP 6 21 SH-6053002-TP 10 42 SH-6082002-TP 58 11 SH-8061202-TP 58 55 
SH-8051002-TP 12 23 SH-6053002-TP 18 49 SH-8082002-TP 62 6 SH-8061202-TP 72 55 
SH-6051002-TP 16 39 SH-6053002-TP 34 35 SH-6082002-TP 72 1l SH-8061552-TP 4 6 
SH-6051002-TP 48 21 SM-6053002-TP 52 14 SH-fi082002-TP 76 6 SH-8081242-TP 58 52 
SH-6051002-TP 58 25 SH-6053002-TP 54 10 SH-6083002-TP 8 1 SM-8081242-TP 72 52 
SM-6051002-TP 60 8 SM-6053502-TP 6 15 SH-6083002-TP 16 52 SH-9061203-SE 4 43 
SH-6051002-TP 62 29 SM-6053502-TP 48 !5 SH-6083002-TP 50 1 SH-9061403-SC 58 48 
SH-6051002-TP 62 39 SH-6056052-TP 34 33 SH-6083002-TP 58 21 SH-9061403-SC 72 48 
SM-605!002-TP 56 7Z SM-6061002-TP 2 13 SH-6083002-TP 58 23 SH-9062003-SC 16 4 
SH-6051002-TP 68 2 SH-6061002-TP 2 51 SH-6083002-TP 64 14 SH-9081403-SG 4 4 
SH-6051002-TP 70 2 SH-60ii!002-TP 62 23 SH-6083002-TP 64 134 SH-9081523-S)I 64 27 
SH-6051002-TP 72 25 SM-6061002-TP 76 23 SH-6083002-TP 56 17 SH-9082503-SC 64 35 
SM-6051002-TP 74 8 SH-6061202-Ti' 58 15 SM-6083002-TP 72 21 SH-9082503-SC 66 49 
SH-6051002-TP 76 29 SH-6061202-TP 60 2 SH-6083002-TP 72 23 SH-9082503-SC 66 67 
SM-6051002-TP 76 39 SH-6061202-TP 60 5 SH-6083502-TP 66 21 SH-9084003-SC 2 8 
SH-6051202-TP 2 28 I SH-6061202-TP 62 9 SH-6084002-TH 64 44 S0-1110401-HZ 42 23 
SH·6051202·TP 10 13 SH-6061202-TP 62 13 SH-6084002-TH 66 25 SS-1060610-SP 22 42 
SH-6051202-TP 10 33 SH-6061202-TP 64 58 SH-6107002-TP 46 3 SS-1060610-SP 24 53 
SH-6051202-TP 12 2 SH-6061202-TP 66 8 SH-8030302-TP ll4 3 SS·I060610-SP 26 45 

- 85-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'<TTTIV\E R T C' AT~ Il'Jr>F>C C>P PARTS 
_ ... 

PA~~O P~E ~~F PART HO P~E ~~F PARI~o I'~E ~~F Pi~~HO P~E ~~F 'ill! lfl· 

SS-2090520-SL 28 25 SS-7110910-SP 38 38 WP-0450000-SD 36 47 WS-0410002-KH 10 49 
ss~zouos2o-sL 28 41 SS-711Q910-TP 32 48 VP-0450000-SD 39 12 VS-0410002-KH 14 3 
SS-2090541-SL 28 62 SS-7111120-SP 16 20 WP-0450801-SO 10 20 VS-0410002-KH 16 34 
SS-2090820-TP 42 15 SS-71!1310-SP 32 38 WP-0450801-SD 10 50 VS-0410002-KH 18 30 
SS-2110915-SP 28 20 SS-7111810-SP 28 3 VP-0450801-SD 52 22 VS-0410002-KH 20 33 
SS-2110930-SP 28 11 SS-7120760-SP 18 39 ~P-0450801-SD 54 20 WS-0410002-KH 22 32 
SS-4080620-TP 16 22 SS-7150740-SP 4!l 6 VP-0480856-SP 32 45 WS-0410002-KH 22 37 
SS-5060410-SP 22 8 SS-1150940-SP 39 18 WP-0480856-SP 38 25 WS-0410002-KH 24 44 
SS-5060410-SP 24 8 SS-7151120-SP 38 21 WP-0501016-SC 40 15 WS-0410002-KH 24 49 
SS-5060410-SP 24 19 SS-7680870-SP 30 36 WP-0531000-SC 2 25 WS-0410002-KH 26 40 
SS-50604!Q-SP 26 17 SS-7681750-TP 30 13 WP-0531000-SC 2 43 WS-0410002-KH 26 48 
SS-5090210-SP 56 9 SS-8080410-TP 32 41 WP-0531000-SC 2 61 WS-0410002-KH 44 12 
SS-5090420-SP 32 29 SS-8110320-SP 30 30 VP-0531000-SC 2 71 YS-0410002-KH 48 6 
SS-5090610-SP 32 3i SS-8110410-lP 36 31 WP-0531000-SC 2 76 VS-0410002-KN 50 7 
SS-5090610-SP 56 19 SS-81104I0-1P 39 15 VP-0531000-SC 12 3 WS-0410002-KN 50 33 
SS-5110710-SP 38 17 SS-8110510-SP 40 20 VP-0531000-SC 16 40 WS-0410002-KH 52 11 
SS-5110810-SP 38 26 SS-8110520-TP 38 15 VP-0531000-SC 44 7 VS-0410002-KM 52 21 
SS-5!10810-SP 38 33 SS-8110750-SP 32 18 VP-0531000-SC 44 II VS-0410002-KH 52 24 
SS-6060220-SP 28 49 SS-8111610-SP 32 37 VP-0531000-SC 56 7 VS-0410002-KN 52 30 
SS-6080320-SP 28 19 SS-8111610-SP 42 9 VP-0531000-SC 60 45 VS-0410002-KH 52 36 
SS-6080320-SP 28 72 SS-8150410-SP 42 25 VP-0531000-SC 62 31 VS-0410002-KH 54 2 
SS-6080410-SP 34 25 SS-8150710-SP 36 9 WP-0531000-SC 62 41 VS-0410002-KH 54 21 
SS-6080610-TP 28 61 SS-8150710-SP 42 27 VP-0531000-SC 04 74 VS-0410002-KN 54 36 
SS-6080810-SP 34 11 SS-8150760"TP 30 17 VP-0531000-SC 66 36 VS-0410002-KH 54 42 
SS-6080810-SP 38 39 SS-8151150-SP 36 10 VP-0531000-SC 66 74 VS-0410002-KH 54 49 
SS-6081210-SP 16 24 SS-8151150-SP 38 40 VP-0531000-SC 70 57 VS-0410002-KN 62 28 
SS-6090630-SP 42 14 SS-8151150-TP 34 6 VP-0531000-SC 76 31 VS-0410002-KH 64 25 
SS-6090810-SP 36 14 SS-8151550-SP 30 2 VP-0531000-SC 76 41 VS-0410002-KH 66 47 
SS-6090910-TP 38 29 SS-8151550-SP 30 25 VP-0531001-SC 40 9 VS-0410002-KN 76 28 
S$"6091210-TP 36 27 SS-8152030-SP 36 13 VP-0621016-SD 2 M VS-0441040-KP 56 18 
SS-6110710-TP 32 10 SS-8660340-SP 38 12 VP-0621016-SO 40 5 VS-0510002-KH 2 26 
SS-6110810-TP 22 55 SS-8660340-SP 38 42 VP-0621026-SP 39 19 VS-0510002-KH 2 29 
SS-6110810-TP 24 32 SS-8660530-TP 36 12 WP-0641601-SC 4 22 VS-0510002-KH 2 49 
SS-6110810-TP 26 36 SS-8660810-TP 36 4 VP-0641601-SC 12 59 WS-0510002-KN 2 68 
SS-6111140-SP 22 25 SS-8680540-SP 30 15 VP-0641601-SC 14 23 VS-0510002-KH 2 72 
SS-6111140-SP 24 25 SS-8680730-SP 30 14 VP-0641601-SC 58 46 VS-0510002-KH 2 75 
SS-6111140-SP 26 26 SS-8681650-TP 30 12 VP-0641601-SC 58 49 VS-0510002-KH 6 22 
SS-6111610-SP 36 23 SS-8681650-TP 30 22 VP-0641601-SC 62 II VS-0510002-KH 6 26 
SS-6121010-SP 34 8 SS-8681950-SP 30 21 WP-0641601-SC 62 25 VS-0510002-KH 6 27 
SS-6121210-SP 34 40 SS-9090640-SP 34 26 YP-0641601-SC 64 68 VS-0510002-KH 10 II 
SS-5151210-SP 18 12 SS-9111010-SP 32 46 VP-0641601-SC 72 46 VS-0510002-KN 10 14 
SS-6151112-TP 39 3 SS-9560720-SP 36 52 VP-0641601-SC 72 49 VS-0510002-KH 10 34 
SS-6151920-TP 28 8 VP-0641601-SC 76 11 VS-0510002-KN 10 43 
SS-6153012-TP 36 24 TA-0290301-WO 30 38 VP-0641601-SC 76 25 VS-0510002-KN 12 4 
SS-6153040-SP 34 31 TA-0550504-RO 34 27 WP-0841600-SC 2 9 VS-0510002-KH 12 7 
SS-566111 0-SP 30 40 TA-1050504-RO 28 14 VP-0841600-SC 4 45 WS-0510002-KN 12 24 
SS-7060610-SP 26 20 TA-1250406-RO 28 13 WP-0841600-SC 4 48 WS-0510002-KN 12 28 
SS-7081310-SN 40 29 TA-1250504-RO 28 15 WP-0841600-SC 12 21 WS-0510002-KH 12 37 
SS-7090510-SP 28 55 TA-1871602-RO 28 12 VP-0841600-SC 14 27 VS-0510002-KN 14 21 
SS-7090530-SP 32 36 WP-0850002-SP 30 34 WS-0510002-KH 15 41 
SS-7090540-TP 28 65 WP-0250516-SD 28 50 WP-0850002-SP 36 30 WS-0510002-KH 18 20 
SS-7090610-SP 28 22 VP-02M500-SC 38 48 WP-1052001-SC 12 15 WS-0510002-KN 18 23 
SS-7090610-SP 28 30 WP-0320500-SC 10 37 WP-1052001-SC 18 25 1 WS-0510002-KN 18 28 
SS-7090710-SP 28 51 VP-0320500-SC 12 54 WP-1052001-SC 18 46 I WS-0510002-KH 18 52 
SS-7090910-SP 32 22 WP-0320500-SC 20 35 VP-1102016-SC 14 29 WS-0510002-KH 20 3 
SS-7091410-SP 34 24 VP-03205i!O-SC 52 55 ~P-1221016-SI' 2 19 j VS-0510002-KN 20 13 
SS-7110410-SP 40 22 VP-0320500-SC 54 58 VP-1702600-SO 79 16 ~S-0510002-KH 20 22 
SS-7110410-SP 42 12 VP-0350516-SO 32 30 VS-0310002-KH 10 4 VS-0510002-KH 22 57 
SS-7110510-SP 36 53 WP-0371016-SO 36 15 WS-0310002-KH 12 55 VS-0510002-KH 24 30 
SS-7110510-SP 40 3 VP-0430800-SC 4 38 VS-0310002-KN 14 6 VS-0510002-KH 44 8 
SS-7110540-SP 79 28 VP-0430800-SC 8 8 VS-0310002-KN 22 50 VS-0510002-KH . 48 22 
SS-7110710-SP 39 13 VP-0430800-SC 8 33 VS-0310002-KN 24 58 VS-0510002-KN 48 26 
SS-7110710-SP 39 28 VP-0430800-SC 10 3 YS-0310002-KH 26 56 VS-0510002-KN 48 27 
SS-7110710-SP 40 2 VP-0430800-SC 10 40 VS-0310002-KH 32 15 VS-0510002-KN 52 6 
SS-7110720-SP 42 28 VP-0430800-SC 20 32 VS-0310002-KN 62 38 VS-0510002-K!I 52 15 
SS-7110740-TP 32 44 WP-0430800"SC 50 8 VS-0310002-KN 64 78 VS-0510002-KII 52 40 
SS-7110840-SP 10 24 WP-0430800-SC 50 34 VS-0310002-KN 66 77 VS-0510002-KN 54 II 
SS-7110840-SP 36 7 YP-0430800-SC 52 12 WS-0310002-KH 76 38 WS-0510002-KN 54 14 
SS-7110840 .. SP 40 14 VP-0430800-SC 52 25 VS-0410002-KN 2 5 , WS-0510002-KH 54 33 
SS-7110840-SP 42 11 VP-0430800-SC 52 37 WS-0410002-KN 4 39 ! WS-0510002-KN 56 6 
SS-7110840-SP 52 48 WP-0430800-SC 54 3 WS-0410002-KN 6 6 I VS-0510002-KN 58 26 
SS-7110840-SP 54 40 WP-0430800-SC 54 37 WS-0410002-KII 8 7 i WS-0510002-KN 00 6 
SS-71f0910-SP 28 7 ypco430800-SC 54 48 WS-0410002-KN 8 32 VS-05!0002-KN 60 9 
SS-7110910-SP 28 10 WP-0430800-SC 64 26 VS-0410002-KH 10 2 WS-0510002-KH 60 16 
SS-7110910-SP 32 5 WP-0430800-SC 66 48 VS-0410002-KH 10 21 YS-0510002-KII 60 44 
SS-7110910-SP 34 29 VP-0450000-SD 36 44 WS··0410002-KII 10 39 WS-0510002-KII 62 30 

- 86-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N l J l'VJ_F R T <: .1' J TNrlF'>< :-lF PAR'T"<o> 
"""'"' I 

PAV,~O P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PARO: ,:o P~E ~~F PA~~ HO P~E :~F 

WS-0510002-KH 62 40 VS-0820002-KH 76 7 164-10904 34 19 164-26801 42 33 
WS-0510002-KH 64 75 WS-1020002-KH 12 16 164-11001 34 14 164-26900 42 34 
VS-0510002-KH 88 73 WS-1020002-KN 46 4 !64-11100 34 16 164-27007 42 2 
VS-05!0002-KH 68 3 n-1643202-KR 79 15 164-13403 39 ll 164-27551 40 10 
VS-0510002-KH 68 7 n-0480002-KR 28 66 164-13502 39 4 164-27601 40 30 
VS-0510002-KH 68 28 164-15002 38 30 164-27700 40 17 
WS-0510002-KN 68 31 040-00000591 36 41 164-15101 38 31 164-27809 40 19 
VS-0510002-KH 70 3 040-00001380 36 40 164-15200 38 23 164-27908 40 1 
VS-0510002-KN 70 7 164-15309 38 2 164-92951 68 39 
VS-0510002-KN 70 28 100-39105 40 7 164-15408 38 43 164-92951 70 39 
VS-0510002-KN 70 31 101-01400 28 26 164-15507 38 28 165-60906 68 64 
WS-0510002-KN 70 56 101-03406 30 26 164-15606 38 34 165-60906 70 68 
VS-0510002-KN 72 26 101-09700 36 55 .164-15705 38 37 165-61003 68 54 
VS-0510002-KH 74 6 101-09908 36 20 164-15804 38 35 165-61003 70 63 
VS-0510002-KH 74 9 101-12357 36 5 164-15903 38 19 165-65459 68 58 
VS-0510002-KH 74 16 101-12407 36 21 164-16000 38 27 165-65459 70 58 
WS-0510002-KH 76 30 101-28007 40 4 164-16208 38 16 166-02302 14 13 
VS-0510002-KH 76 40 101-29054 30 42 164-16307 38 46 166-02401 14 14 
VS-0510002-KH 79 21 102-32650 40 28 164-16406 34 37 166-02609 14 17 
VS-0610002-KN 2 14 103-05159 30 16 164-16505 34 36 166-02708 14 19 
VS-0610002-KH 2 52 103-07056 30 23 164-16604 34 32 166-02807 14 24 
VS-0610002-KH 4 23 103-13708 32 47 164-16703 34 28 166-03003 14 I 
VS-0610002-KH 4 51 111-59001 4 14 164-16802 38 44 166-03102 14 4 
VS-0610002-KH 12 12 111-83605 79 2 164-17107 34 39 166-03201 14 7 
VS-0610002-KH 12 33 111-83704 79 3 164-17206 38 32 166-06907 16 19 
VS-0610002-KN 12 60 111-83803 79 4 164-17305 38 22 166-07004 16 21 
VS-0610002-KH 16 6 l!l-83902 79 9 164-17404 38 14 166-07103 16 23 
VS-0610002-KN 16 9 111-84009 79 11 164-17503 38 3 166-07202 16 25 
VS-0610002-KH 20 19 111-84108 79 7 164-17602 38 1 166-07301 16 13 
VS-0610002-KH 44 3 111-84207 79 5 164-17701 38 18 166-07400 16 16 
VS-0610002-KH 58 10 111-84306 79 6 164-17800 38 20 166-07509 16 14 
VS-0610002-KH 58 16 164-00400 28 l 164-17909 38 1 166-07608 16 17 
VS-0610002-KH 58 38 164-00509 28 2 164-18105 38 50 166-07707 16 15 
VS-OS10002-KH 58 44 164-00608 28 4 164-18204 38 51 166-07806 16 18 
VS-0610002-KH 58 50 164-00806 28 21 164-18303 38 52 166-08408 16 42 
VS-0610002-KH 60 3 164-00905 28 23 164-18600 38 36 166-08507 16 48 
VS-0610002-KH 60 37 164-01002 28 18 184-18709 38 53 166-08705 16 49 
VS-0610002-KH 62 10 164-01200 28 17 164-18857 34 1 166-08804 16 27 
VS-0610002-KN 62 14 164-01259 28 16 164-18956 34 41 166-08911 16 29 
VS-0610002-KH 62 19 164-01804 32 9 164-19053 28 67 166-09018 16 31 
VS-0610002-KH 62 24 164-01903 32 8 164-20606 36 34 166-09208 16 33 
VS-0610002-KH 64 37 164-01903 32 13 164-20705 36 16 166-09307 16 35 
VS-0610002-KU 64 40 164-02000 32 4 164-20804 36 17 166-09406 16 38 
VS-0610002-KM 64 41 164-02406 28 70 164-20903 36 18 166-10305 6 24 
VS-0610002-KH 64 57 164-02455 28 69 164-21100 36 45 166-10305 48 24 
VS-0610002-KN 64 69 164-03008 28 71 164-21505 36 22 166-10909 12 22 
VS-0610002-KH 66 3 164-04105 28 g 164-21604 36 50 166-19207 58 1 
VS-0610002-KH 55 9 164-04204 30 18 164-21752 36 37 166-19207 72 1 
VS-0610002-KN 66 35 164-06100 32 23 164-21802 36 42 166-19306 58 6 
VS-0610002-KN 66 60 164-06209 30 ll 164-22057 36 38 166-19306 72 6 
VS-OIH0002-KH 66 66 164-06308 32 39 164-22206 36 48 166-19405 58 7 
VS-0610002-KN 66 70 164-06407 32 26 164-22404 36 49 166-19405 72 1 
VS-0610002-KH 72 10 164-06456 32 16 164-23006 30 1 166-19504 60 1 
WS-0610002-KH 72 16 164·06506 32 17 164-23007 28 35 165-19504 74 1 
VS-0610002-KN 72 38 164-06605 32 32 164-2395fi 28 33 166-19603 60 4 
VS-0610002-KN 12 44 164-06704 32 25 164-23964 28 27 166-19603 74 4 
WS-0610002-KH 72 50 164-06803 32 43 164-24004 28 63 166-19702 60 7 
~S-0610002-KN 74 3 164-06902 32 19 164-24202 28 31 166-19702 74 7 
WS-0610002-KH 74 37 164-07009 32 34 164-24301 28 38 166-19801 58 13 
YS-0610002-KN 76 10 164·07108 32 35 164-24400 28 57 166-19801 72 13 
WS-0610002-KH 76 14 164-00203 34 5 164-24509 28 53 166-19900 58 17 
WS-0610002-KH 76 19 164-09302 34 4 164-24608 28 29 166-19900 12 17 
YS-0610002-KH 76 24 164-00401 34 7 164-24707 28 56 166-20007 58 19 
VS-0820002-KH 2 10 164-09500 34 13 164-24806 28 58 166-20007 72 19 
WS-0820002-KH 4 5 164-09609 34 22 164-24905 28 39 100-20106 58 22 
WS-0820002-KN 4 44 164-09708 34 12 164-25100 28 59 166-20106 72 22 
VS-0820002-KN 4 47 164-00807 34 3 164-25200 28 60 166-20205 60 10 
WS-0820002-KH 8 2 164-09906 34 9 164-25902 42 1 166-20205 74 10 
WS-0820002-KH 14 28 104-10003 34 10 164-26009 42 7 166-20304 58 24 
VS-0820002-K!l 20 42 164-10102 34 23 164-26108 42 31 166-20304 72 24 
VS-0820002-KN 50 2 164-10201 34 42 164-26207 42 5 166-20403 58 28 
WS-0820002-KH 58 12 164-10300 34 21 164-26306 42 6 166-20403 60 26 
VS-0820002-KH 62 7 164-10508 34 15 164-26405 42 16 166-20403 72 28 
WS-0820002-KN 64 28 164-10607 34 20 164-26504 42 4 166-20403 74 26 ' 
WS-0820002-KN 66 22 164-10706 34 17 I 11)4-26603 42 8 166-20502 58 29 
VS-0820002-KN 72 12 164-10805 34 18 164-26751 42 21 166·20502 60 27 

I 

- 87-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJMF R I CP.L TNDRxr "r•· PAR"T'"-' ~GI 

PART NO P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PA~JO P~E ~~F PA~~ NO P~E ~~F '1.J!l Iii. 

166-20502 72 29 166-53503 18 33 166-75308 2 23 167-22209 58 35 
166-20502 74 27 166-53602 18 36 166-75704 2 27 167-22209 72 35 
166-20601 60 !I 166-54006 18 41 166-'16009 2 78 167-22803 2 3 
166-20601 74 II 166-54204 18 13 166-76207 2 36 167-22902 20 46 
166-20700 60 12 166-54907 18 10 166-76413 2 34 167-23306 58 5 
166-20700 74 !2 !66-55003 18 15 166-76512 2 35 167-23306 72 5 
166-20809 60 14 166-55201 22 4 166-77205 2 81 167-23801 20 47 
166-20809 . 68 26 166-55201 24 4 166-77205 16 53 167-24007 20 43 
166-20809 70 26 166-55201 26 4 166-81108 64 65 167-24007 58 18 
166-20809 74 14 166-55508 18 24 166-81207 64 42 167-24007 60 25 
166-20908 60 17 166-55508 18 47 166-81207 66 4 167-24007 72 18 
166-20908 74 17 166-55607 18 26 166·81306 64 60 167-24007 74 25 
166-21005 60 20 166-55904 20 I 166·81405 64 62 167-24403 20 11 
166-21005 74 20 166-56001 20 4 166-81603 64 56 167-24403 20 20 
166-21104 60 21 166-56100 20 6 166-81702 64 55 167-24502 20 40 
166-21104 74 21 166-56209 20 8 166-81702 66 5 167-24809 30 39 
166-21203 60 22 166-56506 22 54 166-81801 64 51 167-25004 16 43 
166-21203 68 46 166-56506 24 36 166-81801 66 13 167-25103 16 44 
166-21203 70 46 166-56605 22 58 166-81900 64 50 167-25202 16 45 
166-21203 74 22 166-56605 24 40 166-81900 66 14 167-25301 16 46 
166-21302 58 31 166-56704 22 59 166-82007 64 45 167-25400 18 34 
166-21302 72 31 166-56704 24 35 166-82106 64 49 167-25905 12 29 
166-21401 58 33 ! 166-56803 22 63 166-82106 66 63 167-27109 16 2 
166-21401 72 33 166-56803 24 31 166-82213 64 72 167-27109 18 2 
166-21500 60 24 166-56803 26 38 166-82304 66 58 167-27109 18 9 
166-21500 74 24 166-57009 22 66 166-82403 66 18 167-27505 58 4 
166-21609 58 36 166-57009 26 34 166·82502 66 15 167-27505 72 4 
166-21609 72 36 166-71000 22 17 166-82601 66 20 167-27604 60 30 
166-21708 58 40 166-71000 26 10 166-82700 66 7 167-27604 74 30 
166-21708 72 40 166-71109 22 11 166-82817 66 71 167-27703 58 53 
166-21807 58 41 166-71109 24 11 166·82908 66 29 167-27703 72 53 
166-21807 72 41 166-71109 26 8 !66-83302 58 43 167-27802 62 17 
166-21906 62 1 166-71208 22 13 166-83302 72 43 167-27802 76 17 
166-21906 76 1 166-71208 24 13 166-83401 58 62 167-28008 64 66 
166-22003 60 29 166-71208 26 12 166-83401 72 62 167-28008 66 64 
166-22003 74 29 166-71307 22 12 166-97906 66 24 167-28107 60 38 
166-22102 58 47 166-11307 24 12 166-98003 66 23 167-28107 64 !2 
166-22102 72 47 166-71307 26 15 166-98102 64 43 167-28107 64 61 
166-22201 58 51 !66·71406 22 21 !66-98201 64 46 167-28107 74 38 
166-22201 72 51 166-71406 24 21 166-98300 64 47 167-28206 64 38 
166-22300 58 S4 166-71406 26 22 166-98409 20 15 167-28206 66 I 
166-22300 72 54 166-71505 22 5 167-00403 44 6 167-28719 64 54 
166-22706 58 56 166-71505 24 5 167-00502 44 10 167-28800 66 10 
166-22706 72 56 166-71505 26 5 167-00601 44 14 167-28909 68 9 
166-22805 62 22 166-71604 22 3 167-00700 44 18 167-28909 70 9 
166-22805 76 22 166-71604 24 3 167-00809 44 15 167-29006 68 14 
166-22904 62 34 166-71604 26 3 167-01005 52 42 167-29006 70 14 
166-22904 76 34 166-71703 22 46 167-01005 54 31 167-29105 68 15 
166-23001 62 26 166-71703 24 62 167-02409 56 23 167-29105 70 15 
166-23001 76 26 166-71703 26 52 167-02508 56 24 167-29204 68 25 
166-23100 60 32 166·71802 22 45 167-02607 56 25 167-29204 70 25 
166-23100 74 32 166-71802 24 56 167-03019 56 20 167-48204 4 8 
166-23209 58 58 166·71802 26 53 167-03118 56 21 167-49418 4 20 
166-23209 72 58 166-71919 22 47 167-03217 56 22 167-56702 68 34 
166-23308 60 34 166·71919 24 63 167-03506 56 14 167-56702 70 34 
166-23308 74 34 166-71919 26 58 167-03605 56 15 167-70604 68 5 
166-23407 62 15 166-'/2016 22 43 167·03704 56 16 167-70604 70 5 
166-23407 76 15 166-72016 24 54 167-04215 46 2 167-70703 68 12 
166-23506 62 8 166-72016 26 51 167-05808 22 62 167-70703 70 12 

' 166-23506 76 8 166-72107 22 35 167-05808 24 30 167-70810 68 16 
166-23605 62 12 166-72107 24 47 16?-05803 26 37 167-70810 70 16 
166-23605 76 12 166·72107 26 43 167-20005 12 50 167-70901 68 18 
1136-23712 60 42 166-72206 22 38 167-20104 14 9 167-70901 70 18 
156-23803 60 35 166-72206 24 50 ' 167-20203 58 14 167-71412 68 313 
166-23803 74 35 166·72206 26 49 167-20203 72 14 167-71412 70 36 
166-23902 60 39 166-72305 22 3!J 167-20302 58 42 167-71511 68 37 
166-23902 74 39 166-72305 24 Sl 167-20302 60 19 l67 .. 715il 70 37 
160-52406 20 24 166-72305 26 50 167-20302 72 42 167-71602 63 20 
166-52505 20 27 166-72503 22 40 167-20302 74 19 167-71602 70 29 
166-52703 20 30 166-72503 24 52 167-20609 14 10 167-71800 68 4 
166-52802 20 36 166-72503 26 47 1 167-21201 18 37 167·71800 70 4 
166-52901 20 39 166-72602 22 41 167-21508 58 8 167·80009 0 15 ' 166-53008 20 45 166-72602 24 60 167-21508 72 8 168-05400 68 53 
166-53107 20 16 166-72602 26 46 167 .. 21805 14 25 IG8·05400 70 53 
166-532013 20 17 166-73709 24 17 167-22100 58 34 158-05509 63 40 
166-53305 20 23 166-74525 2 2 167-22100 72 34 168-05500 70 40 

_ .. ..__ 

- 88-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

•'·'"·'-"' ·~-'-""-"""-'-'-'- ;.c~"'=-~= .. "'"'' - -· "~K==·"""""'_, •. ,~"''·""'·•-.. = ·"""""""""""""' ,. ·""''"'"""'· $;."'""'!"'\~=, ·: 

ct:;~~ '*~· ~.ffi~l;:t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~ Z.(J)J(- ':l ') Al'-ftiQ!ii\~81(J)f::t1J~~tJ< Jl:ll!9 Q•f)'a5~ £:9 o 

\ 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without not ic 
* Z.OJ/(- ':J 1)At--lt.1993"flll'!l.l'!l'£<1.JiQ~f±llz:'lll!l! · EOI!ll l-1~t.(l)z:'9. 
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Novembe1 1993. 

Printed in Japan 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




